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Here at APEX, we are dedicated to quality customer service, high quality 
products and fast delivery. We pride ourselves on next day delivery on stock 

items and delivery of non stock or special items in just a few weeks.

With years of commercial experience, ISO 9001/2008 accreditation and a 
highly skilled workforce from the shop floor through to management, you 
can be confident in choosing APEX for all you power transmission needs.

We hold extensive stock at our headquarters in Tamworth, Staffordshire 
situated on junction 10 of the M42 just north of the N.E.C, Birmingham 

providing excellent access to the motorway network and our customers.

Here at APEX, we offer unrivalled customer service and product quality
We focus on several specialist linear motion services including:

- Precision planetary reduction gearboxes -
- Low backlash spiral bevel gearboxes -

- Distribution of Bosch Rexroth Linear Guides -
- Machining & assembly of Bosch Rexroth Ballscrews -

- Bespoke rack & pinion milling & grinding -
- Integrated & stand alone lubrication systems –

- Bosch Rexroth aluminium profile systems -

Our in-house, fully equipped CNC machine shop and years of industry 
experience gives us the capability to tailor any products to specific 

customer requirements – contact our sales team with your requirements.
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Welcome to WMH Transmissions Ltd

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS
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FlexxPump – 125 / 250

 Automatic re-lubrication unit

 Battery or 24v driven

 Pulse or time controlled

 Single pump body outlet

 For grease up to NLGI class 2

 125cc or 250cc cartridge size

 0.15cc volume per cycle

 Up to 14 outlets with distributor

 Switchable 12 / 35 bar (battery)

 Switchable 12 / 50 bar (24v)

 compact and low weight

 Error message feedback to PLC

 Temperature range -20 to +70°C

 IP54 sealed

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS
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FlexxPump – 125 / 250

 Automatic re-lubrication unit

 Battery or 24v driven

 Pulse or time controlled

 Single pump body outlet

 For grease up to NLGI class 2

 125cc or 250cc cartridge size

 0.15cc volume per cycle

 Up to 14 outlets with distributor

 Switchable 12 / 35 bar (battery)

 Switchable 12 / 50 bar (24v)

 compact and low weight

 Error message feedback to PLC

 Temperature range -20 to +70°C

 IP54 sealed
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Model Control Programming Feedback Supply
(V DC) Lubricant Type Pump

Bodies Outlets
Max Lubrication Points Mass

(kg) Part Number
Splitter Distributor

125 B Time Integrated Screen Only 4.5 Grease ≤ NLGI 2 1 1 4 10 0.35 135-125-000

125 B Time Integrated 4 Pole M12 4.5 Grease ≤ NLGI 2 1 1 4 10 0.35 135-125-010

3.2 FlexxPump 125
 FlexxPump 125  
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ü  automatischer Nachschmiergeber für 24V DC
      automatical relubrication unit for 24V DC
ü  Einzelpunkt- oder Mehrpunktschmiergeber
      Single- or mulitple-gates lubrication-points
ü  extrem kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      tightly arranged piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 2 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 2 (also solid particels)
ü  1 Auslass mit Kombi-Anschluß: G1/4(a) und M6(i)
      1 outlet G1/4(o) and M6(i)
ü  bis zu 14 Schmierstellen über Verteiler
      up to 14 lubrication-points by using distributors 
ü  Förderdruck: max. 12 / 50 bar (umschaltbar)
      pressure max. 12 / 50 bar (switchable)
ü  125 cm³ / 250 cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      125 cc / 250 cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht; Laufzeit und Spendevolumen einstellbar       
      low weigth; running time and quantity per cycle adjustable
ü  ideal für einzelne oder kombinierte Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for single or combinend relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

kontrollierte Minimalmengenschmierung für Fett

FlexxPump 125: 24V DC-betriebener Nachschmiergeber für Fett; 125 
bzw. 250 cm³ Kartusche aufgesetzt; (abgebildet: 135-125-210 mit Kartusche 
125 bzw. 250)
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125cc Grease Cartridge – Battery Operated  

FlexxPump – 125 B

3.1 FlexxPump 125 B
 FlexxPump 125 B   
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ü  automatischer, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, battery-driven relubrication unit
ü  Einzelpunkt- oder Mehrpunktschmiergeber
      Single- or mulitple-gates lubrication-points
ü  extrem kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      tightly arranged piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 2 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 2 (also solid particels)
ü  1 Auslass mit Kombi-Anschluß: G1/4(a) und M6(i)
      1 outlet G1/4(o) and M6(i)
ü  bis zu 10 Schmierstellen über Verteiler
      up to 10 lubrication-points by using distributors 
ü  Förderdruck: max. 12 / 35 bar (umschaltbar)
      pressure max. 12 / 35 bar (switchable)
ü  125 cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      125 cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht; Laufzeit und Spendevolumen einstellbar       
      low weigth; running time and quantity per cycle adjustable
ü  ideal für einzelne oder kombinierte Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for single or combinend relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

kontrollierte Minimalmengenschmierung für Fett

FlexxPump 125 B: autarker, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber für 
Fett; 125 cm³ Kartusche aufgesetzt; (abgebildet: 135-125-000 mit Kartusche 
125)

Seite | page 6
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ü  automatischer, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, battery-driven relubrication unit
ü  Einzelpunkt- oder Mehrpunktschmiergeber
      Single- or mulitple-gates lubrication-points
ü  extrem kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      tightly arranged piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 2 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 2 (also solid particels)
ü  1 Auslass mit Kombi-Anschluß: G1/4(a) und M6(i)
      1 outlet G1/4(o) and M6(i)
ü  bis zu 10 Schmierstellen über Verteiler
      up to 10 lubrication-points by using distributors 
ü  Förderdruck: max. 12 / 35 bar (umschaltbar)
      pressure max. 12 / 35 bar (switchable)
ü  125 cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      125 cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht; Laufzeit und Spendevolumen einstellbar       
      low weigth; running time and quantity per cycle adjustable
ü  ideal für einzelne oder kombinierte Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for single or combinend relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

kontrollierte Minimalmengenschmierung für Fett

FlexxPump 125 B: autarker, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber für 
Fett; 125 cm³ Kartusche aufgesetzt; (abgebildet: 135-125-000 mit Kartusche 
125)
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ü  automatischer, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, battery-driven relubrication unit
ü  Einzelpunkt- oder Mehrpunktschmiergeber
      Single- or mulitple-gates lubrication-points
ü  extrem kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      tightly arranged piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 2 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 2 (also solid particels)
ü  1 Auslass mit Kombi-Anschluß: G1/4(a) und M6(i)
      1 outlet G1/4(o) and M6(i)
ü  bis zu 10 Schmierstellen über Verteiler
      up to 10 lubrication-points by using distributors 
ü  Förderdruck: max. 12 / 35 bar (umschaltbar)
      pressure max. 12 / 35 bar (switchable)
ü  125 cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      125 cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht; Laufzeit und Spendevolumen einstellbar       
      low weigth; running time and quantity per cycle adjustable
ü  ideal für einzelne oder kombinierte Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for single or combinend relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

kontrollierte Minimalmengenschmierung für Fett

FlexxPump 125 B: autarker, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber für 
Fett; 125 cm³ Kartusche aufgesetzt; (abgebildet: 135-125-000 mit Kartusche 
125)
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ü  automatischer, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, battery-driven relubrication unit
ü  Einzelpunkt- oder Mehrpunktschmiergeber
      Single- or mulitple-gates lubrication-points
ü  extrem kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      tightly arranged piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 2 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 2 (also solid particels)
ü  1 Auslass mit Kombi-Anschluß: G1/4(a) und M6(i)
      1 outlet G1/4(o) and M6(i)
ü  bis zu 10 Schmierstellen über Verteiler
      up to 10 lubrication-points by using distributors 
ü  Förderdruck: max. 12 / 35 bar (umschaltbar)
      pressure max. 12 / 35 bar (switchable)
ü  125 cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      125 cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht; Laufzeit und Spendevolumen einstellbar       
      low weigth; running time and quantity per cycle adjustable
ü  ideal für einzelne oder kombinierte Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for single or combinend relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

kontrollierte Minimalmengenschmierung für Fett

FlexxPump 125 B: autarker, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber für 
Fett; 125 cm³ Kartusche aufgesetzt; (abgebildet: 135-125-000 mit Kartusche 
125)
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ü  automatischer, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, battery-driven relubrication unit
ü  Einzelpunkt- oder Mehrpunktschmiergeber
      Single- or mulitple-gates lubrication-points
ü  extrem kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      tightly arranged piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 2 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 2 (also solid particels)
ü  1 Auslass mit Kombi-Anschluß: G1/4(a) und M6(i)
      1 outlet G1/4(o) and M6(i)
ü  bis zu 10 Schmierstellen über Verteiler
      up to 10 lubrication-points by using distributors 
ü  Förderdruck: max. 12 / 35 bar (umschaltbar)
      pressure max. 12 / 35 bar (switchable)
ü  125 cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      125 cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht; Laufzeit und Spendevolumen einstellbar       
      low weigth; running time and quantity per cycle adjustable
ü  ideal für einzelne oder kombinierte Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for single or combinend relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

kontrollierte Minimalmengenschmierung für Fett

FlexxPump 125 B: autarker, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber für 
Fett; 125 cm³ Kartusche aufgesetzt; (abgebildet: 135-125-000 mit Kartusche 
125)
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Parameter Value

Max Operating Pressure 12 / 35 bar (switchable)

Operating Temperature -20 °C up to +70°C

Volume per Pump Operation 0.15 cc

Pump Operations per Cycle 1 / 2 / 10

Pump Ops per 125 Cartridge ~ 830

Pump Ops per 250 Cartridge N/A For Battery Type

Feedback Connection 4 Pole M12 x 1

Housing Material PA 6.6 GF 30 / POM

Sealing Protection IP54

Replacement Battery Part Number

Alkaline 4.5V DC 134-002-025

Lithium 4.5V DC 134-002-026

NOTE: Cartridges sold seperately
Please see page 53 onward

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Model Control Programming Feedback Supply
(V DC) Lubricant Type Pump

Bodies Outlets
Max Lubrication Points Mass

(kg) Part Number
Splitter Distributor

125 Time Integrated 4 Pole M12 24 Grease ≤ NLGI 2 1 1 4 14 0.35 135-125-100

125 DLS Pulse External PLC 4 Pole M12 24 Grease ≤ NLGI 2 1 1 4 14 0.35 135-125-210
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ü  automatischer, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, battery-driven relubrication unit
ü  Einzelpunkt- oder Mehrpunktschmiergeber
      Single- or mulitple-gates lubrication-points
ü  extrem kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      tightly arranged piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 2 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 2 (also solid particels)
ü  1 Auslass mit Kombi-Anschluß: G1/4(a) und M6(i)
      1 outlet G1/4(o) and M6(i)
ü  bis zu 10 Schmierstellen über Verteiler
      up to 10 lubrication-points by using distributors 
ü  Förderdruck: max. 12 / 35 bar (umschaltbar)
      pressure max. 12 / 35 bar (switchable)
ü  125 cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      125 cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht; Laufzeit und Spendevolumen einstellbar       
      low weigth; running time and quantity per cycle adjustable
ü  ideal für einzelne oder kombinierte Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for single or combinend relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

kontrollierte Minimalmengenschmierung für Fett

FlexxPump 125 B: autarker, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber für 
Fett; 125 cm³ Kartusche aufgesetzt; (abgebildet: 135-125-000 mit Kartusche 
125)
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ü  automatischer, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, battery-driven relubrication unit
ü  Einzelpunkt- oder Mehrpunktschmiergeber
      Single- or mulitple-gates lubrication-points
ü  extrem kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      tightly arranged piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 2 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 2 (also solid particels)
ü  1 Auslass mit Kombi-Anschluß: G1/4(a) und M6(i)
      1 outlet G1/4(o) and M6(i)
ü  bis zu 10 Schmierstellen über Verteiler
      up to 10 lubrication-points by using distributors 
ü  Förderdruck: max. 12 / 35 bar (umschaltbar)
      pressure max. 12 / 35 bar (switchable)
ü  125 cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      125 cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht; Laufzeit und Spendevolumen einstellbar       
      low weigth; running time and quantity per cycle adjustable
ü  ideal für einzelne oder kombinierte Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for single or combinend relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

kontrollierte Minimalmengenschmierung für Fett

FlexxPump 125 B: autarker, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber für 
Fett; 125 cm³ Kartusche aufgesetzt; (abgebildet: 135-125-000 mit Kartusche 
125)
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ü  automatischer, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, battery-driven relubrication unit
ü  Einzelpunkt- oder Mehrpunktschmiergeber
      Single- or mulitple-gates lubrication-points
ü  extrem kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      tightly arranged piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 2 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 2 (also solid particels)
ü  1 Auslass mit Kombi-Anschluß: G1/4(a) und M6(i)
      1 outlet G1/4(o) and M6(i)
ü  bis zu 10 Schmierstellen über Verteiler
      up to 10 lubrication-points by using distributors 
ü  Förderdruck: max. 12 / 35 bar (umschaltbar)
      pressure max. 12 / 35 bar (switchable)
ü  125 cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      125 cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht; Laufzeit und Spendevolumen einstellbar       
      low weigth; running time and quantity per cycle adjustable
ü  ideal für einzelne oder kombinierte Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for single or combinend relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

kontrollierte Minimalmengenschmierung für Fett

FlexxPump 125 B: autarker, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber für 
Fett; 125 cm³ Kartusche aufgesetzt; (abgebildet: 135-125-000 mit Kartusche 
125)
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3.1 FlexxPump 125 B
 FlexxPump 125 B   
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ü  automatischer, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, battery-driven relubrication unit
ü  Einzelpunkt- oder Mehrpunktschmiergeber
      Single- or mulitple-gates lubrication-points
ü  extrem kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      tightly arranged piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 2 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 2 (also solid particels)
ü  1 Auslass mit Kombi-Anschluß: G1/4(a) und M6(i)
      1 outlet G1/4(o) and M6(i)
ü  bis zu 10 Schmierstellen über Verteiler
      up to 10 lubrication-points by using distributors 
ü  Förderdruck: max. 12 / 35 bar (umschaltbar)
      pressure max. 12 / 35 bar (switchable)
ü  125 cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      125 cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht; Laufzeit und Spendevolumen einstellbar       
      low weigth; running time and quantity per cycle adjustable
ü  ideal für einzelne oder kombinierte Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for single or combinend relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

kontrollierte Minimalmengenschmierung für Fett

FlexxPump 125 B: autarker, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber für 
Fett; 125 cm³ Kartusche aufgesetzt; (abgebildet: 135-125-000 mit Kartusche 
125)
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3.1 FlexxPump 125 B
 FlexxPump 125 B   
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ü  automatischer, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, battery-driven relubrication unit
ü  Einzelpunkt- oder Mehrpunktschmiergeber
      Single- or mulitple-gates lubrication-points
ü  extrem kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      tightly arranged piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 2 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 2 (also solid particels)
ü  1 Auslass mit Kombi-Anschluß: G1/4(a) und M6(i)
      1 outlet G1/4(o) and M6(i)
ü  bis zu 10 Schmierstellen über Verteiler
      up to 10 lubrication-points by using distributors 
ü  Förderdruck: max. 12 / 35 bar (umschaltbar)
      pressure max. 12 / 35 bar (switchable)
ü  125 cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      125 cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht; Laufzeit und Spendevolumen einstellbar       
      low weigth; running time and quantity per cycle adjustable
ü  ideal für einzelne oder kombinierte Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for single or combinend relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

kontrollierte Minimalmengenschmierung für Fett

FlexxPump 125 B: autarker, batteriebetriebener Nachschmiergeber für 
Fett; 125 cm³ Kartusche aufgesetzt; (abgebildet: 135-125-000 mit Kartusche 
125)
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125cc or 250cc Grease Cartridge – 24V DC

3.2 FlexxPump 125
 FlexxPump 125  
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ü  automatischer Nachschmiergeber für 24V DC
      automatical relubrication unit for 24V DC
ü  Einzelpunkt- oder Mehrpunktschmiergeber
      Single- or mulitple-gates lubrication-points
ü  extrem kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      tightly arranged piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 2 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 2 (also solid particels)
ü  1 Auslass mit Kombi-Anschluß: G1/4(a) und M6(i)
      1 outlet G1/4(o) and M6(i)
ü  bis zu 14 Schmierstellen über Verteiler
      up to 14 lubrication-points by using distributors 
ü  Förderdruck: max. 12 / 50 bar (umschaltbar)
      pressure max. 12 / 50 bar (switchable)
ü  125 cm³ / 250 cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      125 cc / 250 cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht; Laufzeit und Spendevolumen einstellbar       
      low weigth; running time and quantity per cycle adjustable
ü  ideal für einzelne oder kombinierte Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for single or combinend relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

kontrollierte Minimalmengenschmierung für Fett

FlexxPump 125: 24V DC-betriebener Nachschmiergeber für Fett; 125 
bzw. 250 cm³ Kartusche aufgesetzt; (abgebildet: 135-125-210 mit Kartusche 
125 bzw. 250)
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Parameter Value

Max Operating Pressure 12 / 50 bar (switchable)

Operating Temperature -20 °C up to +70°C

Volume per Pump Operation 0.15 cc

Pump Operations per Cycle 1 / 2 / 10

Pump Ops per 125 Cartridge ~ 830

Pump Ops per 250 Cartridge ~ 1660

Feedback Connection 4 Pole M12 x 1

Housing Material PA 6.6 GF 30 / POM

Sealing Protection IP54

FlexxPump – 125 & 125 DLS

NOTE: Cartridges sold seperately
Please see page 53 onward

125cc = 152  /  250cc = 188

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Type Splitter
Layout Material

Splitter Type (Sold Seperately) FlexxPump Compatibility Bracket
Part NumberNumber of Outlets Splitter Part Number 125 B 125 & 125 DLS

A Below
& Down

Stainless
Steel

2 134-005-002 Y Y 134-200-002

3 134-005-003 Y Y 134-200-003

4 134-005-004 Y Y 134-200-004

B Below
& Left

Stainless
Steel

2 134-005-002 Y Y 134-201-002

3 134-005-003 Y Y 134-201-003

4 134-005-004 Y Y 134-201-004

C Below
& Right

Stainless
Steel

2 134-005-002 Y Y 134-202-002

3 134-005-003 Y Y 134-202-003

4 134-005-004 Y Y 134-202-004

D Behind
& Up

Stainless
Steel

2 134-005-002 Y Y 134-203-002

3 134-005-003 Y Y 134-203-003

4 134-005-004 Y Y 134-203-004

10.1 Zubehörhalter für FlexxPump 125
 Accessories brackets FlexxPump 125 
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Beschreibung:
Universal-Halterung für alle Typen 
FlexxPump 125; zur einfachen Montage 
an rückwärtiger Struktur; FlexxPump 125 
nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten

Description:
Universal bracket suitable for types of 
FlexxPump 125; for easy mounting at 
backwards structure; FlexxPump 125 not 
included

Beschreibung Material Artikel-Nr.
Description Material Part-No.
Edelstahl-Halter für alle Typen FlexxPump 125 Edelstahl 134-200-000

Bracket for FlexxPump 125; suitable for all typs Stainless steel

Leichtmetall-Halter für alle Typen FlexxPump 125 Aluminium 134-210-000

Light metal bracket for FlexxPump 125; suitable for all typs Aluminium
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FP 125 FP 125 FP 125

FP 125

Splitter 2x

Splitter 2x

Splitter 2x

Splitter 4x

Typ A Typ B Typ C Typ D

Beschreibung
Edelstahl-Halterungen für alle Typen 
FlexxPump 125; für Splitter (Fett); 
verschiedene Bauformen; Splitter nicht 
im Lieferumfang enthalten; Abmes-
sung sind dem jeweiligen Maßblatt zu 
entnehmen

Description:
Brackets made of stainless steel; 
suitable for all types of FlexxPump 125; 
in different designs for Splitter (grease); 
Splitters not included; dimensions: see 
dimension drawing

Typ Typ Splitter Lage Splitter Artikel-Nr.
Type Type Splitter Position Splitter Part-No.

A

2x (134-005-002)
unten | below

gerade | straight

134-200-002
3x (134-005-003) 134-200-003

4x (134-005-004) 134-200-004

B

2x (134-005-002)
unten | below

links | left

134-201-002
3x (134-005-003) 134-201-003
4x (134-005-004) 134-201-004

C

2x (134-005-002)
unten | below
rechts | right

134-202-002
3x (134-005-003) 134-202-003
4x (134-005-004) 134-202-004

D

2x (134-005-002)

hinten | behind

134-203-002
3x (134-005-003) 134-203-003
4x (134-005-004) 134-203-004

10.2 Kombi-Halter für FlexxPump 125 & Splitter
 Brackets FlexxPump 125  & Splitter

8

Mounting Brackets

NOTE: Suits Ø6x4mm tubes only

For FlexxPump 125 & Splitter – Ø6x4 Tubes 

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Type FlexxPump Number of 
Outlets Splitter Number Bracket Number Full Set

Part Number

A

125 B - Battery Driven - Time Controlled

(135-125-000)

2 134-005-002 134-200-002 139-000-002

3 134-005-003 134-200-003 139-000-003

4 134-005-004 134-200-004 139-000-004

125 - 24V Driven - Time Controlled

(135-125-100)

2 134-005-002 134-200-002 139-100-002

3 134-005-003 134-200-003 139-100-003

4 134-005-004 134-200-004 139-100-004

125 DLS - 24V Driven - Pulse Controlled

(135-125-210)

2 134-005-002 134-200-002 139-200-002

3 134-005-003 134-200-003 139-200-003

4 134-005-004 134-200-004 139-200-004

B

125 B - Battery Driven - Time Controlled

(135-125-000)

2 134-005-002 134-201-002 139-001-002

3 134-005-003 134-201-003 139-001-003

4 134-005-004 134-201-004 139-001-004

125 - 24V Driven - Time Controlled

(135-125-100)

2 134-005-002 134-201-002 139-101-002

3 134-005-003 134-201-003 139-101-003

4 134-005-004 134-201-004 139-101-004

125 DLS - 24V Driven - Pulse Controlled

(135-125-210)

2 134-005-002 134-201-002 139-201-002

3 134-005-003 134-201-003 139-201-003

4 134-005-004 134-201-004 139-201-004

C

125 B - Battery Driven - Time Controlled

(135-125-000)

2 134-005-002 134-202-002 139-002-002

3 134-005-003 134-202-003 139-002-003

4 134-005-004 134-202-004 139-002-004

125 - 24V Driven - Time Controlled

(135-125-100)

2 134-005-002 134-202-002 139-102-002

3 134-005-003 134-202-003 139-102-003

4 134-005-004 134-202-004 139-102-004

125 DLS - 24V Driven - Pulse Controlled

(135-125-210)

2 134-005-002 134-202-002 139-202-002

3 134-005-003 134-202-003 139-202-003

4 134-005-004 134-202-004 139-202-004

D

125 B - Battery Driven - Time Controlled

(135-125-000)

2 134-005-002 134-203-002 139-003-002

3 134-005-003 134-203-003 139-003-003

4 134-005-004 134-203-004 139-003-004

125 24V Driven - Time Controlled

(135-125-100)

2 134-005-002 134-203-002 139-103-002

3 134-005-003 134-203-003 139-103-003

4 134-005-004 134-203-004 139-103-004

125 DLS - 24V Driven - Pulse Controlled

(135-125-210)

2 134-005-002 134-203-002 139-203-002

3 134-005-003 134-203-003 139-203-003

4 134-005-004 134-203-004 139-203-004

9

FlexxPump 125, Bracket, Splitter & Fittings

FlexxPump & Splitter Sets10.4 Sets FlexxPump 125 & Splitter
 Sets FlexxPump 125 & Splitter 

Typ A Typ B Typ C Typ D

Beschreibung:
Komplette Montagesets vormontiert; 
inkl. FlexxPump 125 (Typ!); inkl. Edel-
stahl-Halterung; inkl.Splitter; verschie-
dene Bauformen; Auslässe des Splitters 
gerade für Schlauch 6; exkl. Schmier-
stoff; Abmessunge sind dem jeweiligen 
Maßblatt zu entnehmen
Description:
Sets incl. FlexxPump 125 (type!); incl. 
bracket (stainless steel); incl. Splitter; 
different designs; outlets of Splitter stra-
ight for tube 6; excl. lubricant; completely 
mounted; dimensions: see dimension 
drawing

Typ FlexxPump 125 Lage Splitter Typ Halter Typ Splitter Artikel-Nr.
Type FlexxPump 125 Position Splitter Typ Bracket Type Splitter Part-No.

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

Typ A | type A
unten | below

gerade | straight

134-200-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-000-002

134-200-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-000-003

134-200-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-000-004

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

134-200-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-100-002

134-200-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-100-003

134-200-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-100-004

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

134-200-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-200-002

134-200-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-200-003

134-200-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-200-004

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

Typ B | type B
unten | below

links | left

134-201-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-001-002

134-201-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-001-003

134-201-003 4x (134-005-004) 139-001-004

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

134-201-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-101-002
134-201-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-101-003
134-201-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-101-004

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

134-201-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-201-002
134-201-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-201-003
134-201-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-201-004

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

Typ C | type C
unten | below
rechts | right

134-202-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-002-002
134-202-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-002-003
134-202-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-002-004

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

134-202-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-102-002
134-202-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-102-003
134-202-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-102-004

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

134-202-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-202-002
134-202-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-202-003
134-202-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-202-004

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

Typ D | type D
hinten | behind

134-203-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-003-002
134-203-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-003-003
134-203-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-003-004

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

134-203-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-103-002
134-203-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-103-003
134-203-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-103-004

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

134-203-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-203-002
134-203-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-203-003
134-203-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-203-004

Seite | page 52 DLS Schmiersysteme GmbH | www.DLS-Schmiersysteme.de

Schmierstoff in Kartuschen für FlexxPump 125 finden Sie ab Seite 30. 
Lubricants in cartridges for FlexxPump 125: see page 30.

Abbildung zeigt | shown version 
139-100-002; 139-101-002; 139-102-002; 139-103-002

10.4 Sets FlexxPump 125 & Splitter
 Sets FlexxPump 125 & Splitter 

Typ A Typ B Typ C Typ D

Beschreibung:
Komplette Montagesets vormontiert; 
inkl. FlexxPump 125 (Typ!); inkl. Edel-
stahl-Halterung; inkl.Splitter; verschie-
dene Bauformen; Auslässe des Splitters 
gerade für Schlauch 6; exkl. Schmier-
stoff; Abmessunge sind dem jeweiligen 
Maßblatt zu entnehmen
Description:
Sets incl. FlexxPump 125 (type!); incl. 
bracket (stainless steel); incl. Splitter; 
different designs; outlets of Splitter stra-
ight for tube 6; excl. lubricant; completely 
mounted; dimensions: see dimension 
drawing

Typ FlexxPump 125 Lage Splitter Typ Halter Typ Splitter Artikel-Nr.
Type FlexxPump 125 Position Splitter Typ Bracket Type Splitter Part-No.

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

Typ A | type A
unten | below

gerade | straight

134-200-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-000-002

134-200-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-000-003

134-200-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-000-004

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

134-200-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-100-002

134-200-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-100-003

134-200-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-100-004

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

134-200-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-200-002

134-200-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-200-003

134-200-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-200-004

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

Typ B | type B
unten | below

links | left

134-201-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-001-002

134-201-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-001-003

134-201-003 4x (134-005-004) 139-001-004

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

134-201-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-101-002
134-201-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-101-003
134-201-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-101-004

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

134-201-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-201-002
134-201-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-201-003
134-201-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-201-004

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

Typ C | type C
unten | below
rechts | right

134-202-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-002-002
134-202-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-002-003
134-202-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-002-004

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

134-202-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-102-002
134-202-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-102-003
134-202-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-102-004

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

134-202-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-202-002
134-202-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-202-003
134-202-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-202-004

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

Typ D | type D
hinten | behind

134-203-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-003-002
134-203-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-003-003
134-203-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-003-004

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

134-203-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-103-002
134-203-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-103-003
134-203-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-103-004

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

134-203-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-203-002
134-203-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-203-003
134-203-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-203-004
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Schmierstoff in Kartuschen für FlexxPump 125 finden Sie ab Seite 30. 
Lubricants in cartridges for FlexxPump 125: see page 30.

Abbildung zeigt | shown version 
139-100-002; 139-101-002; 139-102-002; 139-103-002

10.4 Sets FlexxPump 125 & Splitter
 Sets FlexxPump 125 & Splitter 

Typ A Typ B Typ C Typ D

Beschreibung:
Komplette Montagesets vormontiert; 
inkl. FlexxPump 125 (Typ!); inkl. Edel-
stahl-Halterung; inkl.Splitter; verschie-
dene Bauformen; Auslässe des Splitters 
gerade für Schlauch 6; exkl. Schmier-
stoff; Abmessunge sind dem jeweiligen 
Maßblatt zu entnehmen
Description:
Sets incl. FlexxPump 125 (type!); incl. 
bracket (stainless steel); incl. Splitter; 
different designs; outlets of Splitter stra-
ight for tube 6; excl. lubricant; completely 
mounted; dimensions: see dimension 
drawing

Typ FlexxPump 125 Lage Splitter Typ Halter Typ Splitter Artikel-Nr.
Type FlexxPump 125 Position Splitter Typ Bracket Type Splitter Part-No.

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

Typ A | type A
unten | below

gerade | straight

134-200-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-000-002

134-200-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-000-003

134-200-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-000-004

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

134-200-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-100-002

134-200-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-100-003

134-200-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-100-004

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

134-200-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-200-002

134-200-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-200-003

134-200-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-200-004

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

Typ B | type B
unten | below

links | left

134-201-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-001-002

134-201-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-001-003

134-201-003 4x (134-005-004) 139-001-004

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

134-201-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-101-002
134-201-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-101-003
134-201-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-101-004

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

134-201-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-201-002
134-201-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-201-003
134-201-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-201-004

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

Typ C | type C
unten | below
rechts | right

134-202-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-002-002
134-202-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-002-003
134-202-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-002-004

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

134-202-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-102-002
134-202-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-102-003
134-202-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-102-004

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

134-202-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-202-002
134-202-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-202-003
134-202-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-202-004

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

Typ D | type D
hinten | behind

134-203-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-003-002
134-203-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-003-003
134-203-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-003-004

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

134-203-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-103-002
134-203-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-103-003
134-203-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-103-004

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

134-203-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-203-002
134-203-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-203-003
134-203-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-203-004
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Schmierstoff in Kartuschen für FlexxPump 125 finden Sie ab Seite 30. 
Lubricants in cartridges for FlexxPump 125: see page 30.

Abbildung zeigt | shown version 
139-100-002; 139-101-002; 139-102-002; 139-103-002

10.4 Sets FlexxPump 125 & Splitter
 Sets FlexxPump 125 & Splitter 

Typ A Typ B Typ C Typ D

Beschreibung:
Komplette Montagesets vormontiert; 
inkl. FlexxPump 125 (Typ!); inkl. Edel-
stahl-Halterung; inkl.Splitter; verschie-
dene Bauformen; Auslässe des Splitters 
gerade für Schlauch 6; exkl. Schmier-
stoff; Abmessunge sind dem jeweiligen 
Maßblatt zu entnehmen
Description:
Sets incl. FlexxPump 125 (type!); incl. 
bracket (stainless steel); incl. Splitter; 
different designs; outlets of Splitter stra-
ight for tube 6; excl. lubricant; completely 
mounted; dimensions: see dimension 
drawing

Typ FlexxPump 125 Lage Splitter Typ Halter Typ Splitter Artikel-Nr.
Type FlexxPump 125 Position Splitter Typ Bracket Type Splitter Part-No.

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

Typ A | type A
unten | below

gerade | straight

134-200-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-000-002

134-200-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-000-003

134-200-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-000-004

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

134-200-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-100-002

134-200-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-100-003

134-200-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-100-004

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

134-200-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-200-002

134-200-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-200-003

134-200-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-200-004

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

Typ B | type B
unten | below

links | left

134-201-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-001-002

134-201-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-001-003

134-201-003 4x (134-005-004) 139-001-004

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

134-201-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-101-002
134-201-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-101-003
134-201-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-101-004

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

134-201-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-201-002
134-201-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-201-003
134-201-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-201-004

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

Typ C | type C
unten | below
rechts | right

134-202-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-002-002
134-202-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-002-003
134-202-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-002-004

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

134-202-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-102-002
134-202-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-102-003
134-202-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-102-004

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

134-202-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-202-002
134-202-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-202-003
134-202-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-202-004

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

Typ D | type D
hinten | behind

134-203-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-003-002
134-203-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-003-003
134-203-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-003-004

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

134-203-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-103-002
134-203-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-103-003
134-203-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-103-004

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

134-203-002 2x (134-005-002) 139-203-002
134-203-003 3x (134-005-003) 139-203-003
134-203-004 4x (134-005-004) 139-203-004
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Schmierstoff in Kartuschen für FlexxPump 125 finden Sie ab Seite 30. 
Lubricants in cartridges for FlexxPump 125: see page 30.

Abbildung zeigt | shown version 
139-100-002; 139-101-002; 139-102-002; 139-103-002

NOTE: Suits Ø6x4mm tubes only

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Description Material Part Number

Standard Wall Mount Bracket Suitable for All Types of FlexxPump 125 Stainless Steel 134-200-000

Light Weight Type Wall Mount Bracket for All Types of FlexxPump 125 Aluminium 134-210-000

10

10.1 Zubehörhalter für FlexxPump 125
 Accessories brackets FlexxPump 125 
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Beschreibung:
Universal-Halterung für alle Typen 
FlexxPump 125; zur einfachen Montage 
an rückwärtiger Struktur; FlexxPump 125 
nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten

Description:
Universal bracket suitable for types of 
FlexxPump 125; for easy mounting at 
backwards structure; FlexxPump 125 not 
included

Beschreibung Material Artikel-Nr.
Description Material Part-No.
Edelstahl-Halter für alle Typen FlexxPump 125 Edelstahl 134-200-000

Bracket for FlexxPump 125; suitable for all typs Stainless steel

Leichtmetall-Halter für alle Typen FlexxPump 125 Aluminium 134-210-000

Light metal bracket for FlexxPump 125; suitable for all typs Aluminium
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FP 125 FP 125 FP 125

FP 125

Splitter 2x

Splitter 2x

Splitter 2x

Splitter 4x

Typ A Typ B Typ C Typ D

Beschreibung
Edelstahl-Halterungen für alle Typen 
FlexxPump 125; für Splitter (Fett); 
verschiedene Bauformen; Splitter nicht 
im Lieferumfang enthalten; Abmes-
sung sind dem jeweiligen Maßblatt zu 
entnehmen

Description:
Brackets made of stainless steel; 
suitable for all types of FlexxPump 125; 
in different designs for Splitter (grease); 
Splitters not included; dimensions: see 
dimension drawing

Typ Typ Splitter Lage Splitter Artikel-Nr.
Type Type Splitter Position Splitter Part-No.

A

2x (134-005-002)
unten | below

gerade | straight

134-200-002
3x (134-005-003) 134-200-003

4x (134-005-004) 134-200-004

B

2x (134-005-002)
unten | below

links | left

134-201-002
3x (134-005-003) 134-201-003
4x (134-005-004) 134-201-004

C

2x (134-005-002)
unten | below
rechts | right

134-202-002
3x (134-005-003) 134-202-003
4x (134-005-004) 134-202-004

D

2x (134-005-002)

hinten | behind

134-203-002
3x (134-005-003) 134-203-003
4x (134-005-004) 134-203-004

10.2 Kombi-Halter für FlexxPump 125 & Splitter
 Brackets FlexxPump 125  & Splitter

Mounting Brackets
For FlexxPump 125 – All Types

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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Type Distributor
Layout

Bracket
Material

Progressive Distributor Type (Sold Seperately) FlexxPump Compatibility Bracket
Part NumberNumber of Outlets Distributor Part Number 125 B 125 & 125 DLS

A Below Stainless
Steel

2 138-000-002 Y Y 134-200-102

3 138-000-003 Y Y 134-200-103

4 138-000-004 Y Y 134-200-104

5 138-000-005 Y Y 134-200-105

6 138-000-006 Y Y 134-200-106

7 138-000-007 Y Y 134-200-107

8 138-000-008 Y Y 134-200-108

9 138-000-009 Y Y 134-200-109

10 138-000-010 Y Y 134-200-110

11 138-000-011 N Y 134-200-111

12 138-000-012 N Y 134-200-112

13 138-000-013 N Y 134-200-113

14 138-000-014 N Y 134-200-114

B Behind Stainless
Steel

2 138-000-002 Y Y 134-203-102

3 138-000-003 Y Y 134-203-103

4 138-000-004 Y Y 134-203-104

5 138-000-005 Y Y 134-203-105

6 138-000-006 Y Y 134-203-106

7 138-000-007 Y Y 134-203-107

8 138-000-008 Y Y 134-203-108

9 138-000-009 Y Y 134-203-109

10 138-000-010 Y Y 134-203-110

11 138-000-011 N Y 134-203-111

12 138-000-012 N Y 134-203-112

13 138-000-013 N Y 134-203-113

14 138-000-014 N Y 134-203-114

Mounting Brackets10.3 Kombi-Halter für FlexxPump 125 & PV
 Brackets FlexxPump 125 & PV

FP 125

FP 125

PV 6x

PV 14x

Typ A Typ B

Beschreibung:
Edelstahl-Halterungen für FlexxPump 
125; für Progressiv-Verteiler; verschiede-
ne Bauformen; Progressiv-Verteiler (PV) 
nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten; Abmes-
sung sind dem jeweiligen Maßblatt zu 
entnehmen

Description:
Brackets made of stainless steel; suitable 
for all types of FlexxPump 125; in diffe-
rent designs for Progressive-distributors 
(PV) (grease); Progressive-distributors 
not included; dimensions: see dimension 
drawing
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Typ Typ PV Lage PV FlexxPump Artikel-Nr.
Type Type PV Position PV 125 B 125 Part-No.

A

2x (138-000-002)

unten | below
gerade | straight

++ ++ 134-200-102
3x (138-000-003) ++ ++ 134-200-103

4x (138-000-004) ++ ++ 134-200-104

5x (138-000-005) ++ ++ 134-200-105

6x (138-000-006) ++ ++ 134-200-106

7x (138-000-007) ++ ++ 134-200-107

8x (138-000-008) ++ ++ 134-200-108

9x (138-000-009) ++ ++ 134-200-109

10x (138-000-010) ++ ++ 134-200-110

11x (138-000-003) -- ++ 134-200-111

12x (138-000-012) -- ++ 134-200-112

13x (138-000-013) -- ++ 134-200-113

14x (138-000-014) -- ++ 134-200-114

B

2x (138-000-002)

hinten | behind

++ ++ 134-203-102
3x (138-000-003) ++ ++ 134-203-103
4x (138-000-004) ++ ++ 134-203-104
5x (138-000-005) ++ ++ 134-203-105
6x (138-000-006) ++ ++ 134-203-106
7x (138-000-007) ++ ++ 134-203-107
8x (138-000-008) ++ ++ 134-203-108
9x (138-000-009) ++ ++ 134-203-109
10x (138-000-010) ++ ++ 134-203-110
11x (138-000-003) -- ++ 134-203-111
12x (138-000-012) -- ++ 134-203-112
13x (138-000-013) -- ++ 134-203-113
14x (138-000-014) -- ++ 134-203-114
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Hinweise:

Je nach Ausführung kann für Montage und Betrieb weiteres Zubehör benötigt wer-
den. FlexxPump 125 und Verteiler sind hier im Lieferumfang nicht enthalten.
Komplette Sets inkl. FlexxPump125 und Verteiler mit sämtlichen Einzelteilen ein-
baufertig montiert finden Sie ab Seite 51.

Notes:

According of used design additional accessories may be needed. 
FlexxPump 125 and distributor not included.
Sets incl. FlexxPump 125 and distributor completely mounted: see page 51.

10.3 Kombi-Halter für FlexxPump 125 & PV
 Brackets FlexxPump 125 & PV

FP 125

FP 125

PV 6x

PV 14x

Typ A Typ B

Beschreibung:
Edelstahl-Halterungen für FlexxPump 
125; für Progressiv-Verteiler; verschiede-
ne Bauformen; Progressiv-Verteiler (PV) 
nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten; Abmes-
sung sind dem jeweiligen Maßblatt zu 
entnehmen

Description:
Brackets made of stainless steel; suitable 
for all types of FlexxPump 125; in diffe-
rent designs for Progressive-distributors 
(PV) (grease); Progressive-distributors 
not included; dimensions: see dimension 
drawing

DLS Schmiersysteme GmbH | www.DLS-Schmiersysteme.de

Typ Typ PV Lage PV FlexxPump Artikel-Nr.
Type Type PV Position PV 125 B 125 Part-No.

A

2x (138-000-002)

unten | below
gerade | straight

++ ++ 134-200-102
3x (138-000-003) ++ ++ 134-200-103

4x (138-000-004) ++ ++ 134-200-104

5x (138-000-005) ++ ++ 134-200-105

6x (138-000-006) ++ ++ 134-200-106

7x (138-000-007) ++ ++ 134-200-107

8x (138-000-008) ++ ++ 134-200-108

9x (138-000-009) ++ ++ 134-200-109

10x (138-000-010) ++ ++ 134-200-110

11x (138-000-003) -- ++ 134-200-111

12x (138-000-012) -- ++ 134-200-112

13x (138-000-013) -- ++ 134-200-113

14x (138-000-014) -- ++ 134-200-114

B

2x (138-000-002)

hinten | behind

++ ++ 134-203-102
3x (138-000-003) ++ ++ 134-203-103
4x (138-000-004) ++ ++ 134-203-104
5x (138-000-005) ++ ++ 134-203-105
6x (138-000-006) ++ ++ 134-203-106
7x (138-000-007) ++ ++ 134-203-107
8x (138-000-008) ++ ++ 134-203-108
9x (138-000-009) ++ ++ 134-203-109
10x (138-000-010) ++ ++ 134-203-110
11x (138-000-003) -- ++ 134-203-111
12x (138-000-012) -- ++ 134-203-112
13x (138-000-013) -- ++ 134-203-113
14x (138-000-014) -- ++ 134-203-114
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Hinweise:

Je nach Ausführung kann für Montage und Betrieb weiteres Zubehör benötigt wer-
den. FlexxPump 125 und Verteiler sind hier im Lieferumfang nicht enthalten.
Komplette Sets inkl. FlexxPump125 und Verteiler mit sämtlichen Einzelteilen ein-
baufertig montiert finden Sie ab Seite 51.

Notes:

According of used design additional accessories may be needed. 
FlexxPump 125 and distributor not included.
Sets incl. FlexxPump 125 and distributor completely mounted: see page 51.

NOTE: Suits Ø6x4mm tubes only

For FlexxPump 125 & Distributor – Ø6x4 Tubes

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Type FlexxPump Number of 
Outlets Distributor Number Bracket Number Full Set

Part Number

A

Below

125 B - Battery Driven - Time Controlled

(135-125-000)

2 138-000-002 134-200-102 139-000-102

3 138-000-003 134-200-103 139-000-103

4 138-000-004 134-200-104 139-000-104

5 138-000-005 134-200-105 139-000-105

6 138-000-006 134-200-106 139-000-106

7 138-000-007 134-200-107 139-000-107

8 138-000-008 134-200-108 139-000-108

9 138-000-009 134-200-109 139-000-109

10 138-000-010 134-200-110 139-000-110

125 - 24V Driven - Time Controlled

(135-125-100)

2 138-000-002 134-200-102 139-100-102

3 138-000-003 134-200-103 139-100-103

4 138-000-004 134-200-104 139-100-104

5 138-000-005 134-200-105 139-100-105

6 138-000-006 134-200-106 139-100-106

7 138-000-007 134-200-107 139-100-107

8 138-000-008 134-200-108 139-100-108

9 138-000-009 134-200-109 139-100-109

10 138-000-010 134-200-110 139-100-110

11 138-000-011 134-200-111 139-100-111

12 138-000-012 134-200-112 139-100-112

13 138-000-013 134-200-113 139-100-113

14 138-000-014 134-200-114 139-100-114

125 DLS - 24V Driven - Pulse Controlled

(135-125-210)

2 138-000-002 134-200-102 139-200-102

3 138-000-003 134-200-103 139-200-103

4 138-000-004 134-200-104 139-200-104

5 138-000-005 134-200-105 139-200-105

6 138-000-006 134-200-106 139-200-106

7 138-000-007 134-200-107 139-200-107

8 138-000-008 134-200-108 139-200-108

9 138-000-009 134-200-109 139-200-109

10 138-000-010 134-200-110 139-200-110

11 138-000-011 134-200-111 139-200-111

12 138-000-012 134-200-112 139-200-112

13 138-000-013 134-200-113 139-200-113

14 138-000-014 134-200-114 139-200-114
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10.5 Sets FlexxPump 125 & Progressiv-Verteiler
 Sets FlexxPump 125 & Progressive distributors 

Beschreibung:
Komplette Montagesets vormontiert; 
inkl. FlexxPump 125 (Typ!); inkl. Edel-
stahl-Halterung; inkl. Progressiv-Vertei-
ler; Lage unten; Auslässe der Verteiler 
gerade für Schlauch 6; exkl. Schmier-
stoff; Abmessungen ist dem jeweiligen 
Maßblatt zu entnehmen
Description:
Sets incl. FlexxPump 125 (type!); incl. 
bracket (stainless steel); incl. Progres-
sive distributor (PV); design: below, 
straight; outlets of PV straight for tube 
6; excl. lubricant; completely mounted; 
dimensions: see dimension drawing

Typ FlexxPump 125 Lage Verteiler Typ Halter Typ PV Artikel-Nr.
Type FlexxPump 125 Position PV Type bracket Type PV Part-No.

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

unten | below
gerade | straight

134-200-102 2x (138-000-002) 139-000-102

134-200-103 3x (138-000-003) 139-000-103

134-200-104 4x (138-000-004) 139-000-104

134-200-105 5x (138-000-005) 139-000-105

134-200-106 6x (138-000-006) 139-000-106

134-200-107 7x (138-000-007) 139-000-107

134-200-108 8x (138-000-008) 139-000-108

134-200-109 9x (138-000-009) 139-000-109

134-200-110 10x (138-000-010) 139-000-110

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

unten | below
gerade | straight

134-200-102 2x (138-000-002) 139-100-102

134-200-103 3x (138-000-003) 139-100-103

134-200-104 4x (138-000-004) 139-100-104

134-200-105 5x (138-000-005) 139-100-105

134-200-106 6x (138-000-006) 139-100-106

134-200-107 7x (138-000-007) 139-100-107

134-200-108 8x (138-000-008) 139-100-108
134-200-109 9x (138-000-009) 139-100-109
134-200-110 10x (138-000-010) 139-100-110
134-200-111 11x (138-000-011) 139-100-111
134-200-112 12x (138-000-012) 139-100-112
134-200-113 13x (138-000-013) 139-100-113
134-200-114 14x (138-000-014) 139-100-114

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

unten | below
gerade | straight

134-200-102 2x (138-000-002) 139-200-102
134-200-103 3x (138-000-003) 139-200-103
134-200-104 4x (138-000-004) 139-200-104
134-200-105 5x (138-000-005) 139-200-105
134-200-106 6x (138-000-006) 139-200-106
134-200-107 7x (138-000-007) 139-200-107
134-200-108 8x (138-000-008) 139-200-108
134-200-109 9x (138-000-009) 139-200-109
134-200-110 10x (138-000-010) 139-200-110
134-200-111 11x (138-000-011) 139-200-111
134-200-112 12x (138-000-012) 139-200-112
134-200-113 13x (138-000-013) 139-200-113
134-200-114 14x (138-000-014) 139-200-114
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Schmierstoff in Kartuschen für FlexxPump 125 finden Sie ab Seite 30. 
Lubricants in cartridges for FlexxPump 125: see page 30.

Abbildung zeigt | shown version 139-100-106

10.5 Sets FlexxPump 125 & Progressiv-Verteiler
 Sets FlexxPump 125 & Progressive distributors 

Beschreibung:
Komplette Montagesets vormontiert; 
inkl. FlexxPump 125 (Typ!); inkl. Edel-
stahl-Halterung; inkl. Progressiv-Vertei-
ler; Lage unten; Auslässe der Verteiler 
gerade für Schlauch 6; exkl. Schmier-
stoff; Abmessungen ist dem jeweiligen 
Maßblatt zu entnehmen
Description:
Sets incl. FlexxPump 125 (type!); incl. 
bracket (stainless steel); incl. Progres-
sive distributor (PV); design: below, 
straight; outlets of PV straight for tube 
6; excl. lubricant; completely mounted; 
dimensions: see dimension drawing

Typ FlexxPump 125 Lage Verteiler Typ Halter Typ PV Artikel-Nr.
Type FlexxPump 125 Position PV Type bracket Type PV Part-No.

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

unten | below
gerade | straight

134-200-102 2x (138-000-002) 139-000-102

134-200-103 3x (138-000-003) 139-000-103

134-200-104 4x (138-000-004) 139-000-104

134-200-105 5x (138-000-005) 139-000-105

134-200-106 6x (138-000-006) 139-000-106

134-200-107 7x (138-000-007) 139-000-107

134-200-108 8x (138-000-008) 139-000-108

134-200-109 9x (138-000-009) 139-000-109

134-200-110 10x (138-000-010) 139-000-110

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

unten | below
gerade | straight

134-200-102 2x (138-000-002) 139-100-102

134-200-103 3x (138-000-003) 139-100-103

134-200-104 4x (138-000-004) 139-100-104

134-200-105 5x (138-000-005) 139-100-105

134-200-106 6x (138-000-006) 139-100-106

134-200-107 7x (138-000-007) 139-100-107

134-200-108 8x (138-000-008) 139-100-108
134-200-109 9x (138-000-009) 139-100-109
134-200-110 10x (138-000-010) 139-100-110
134-200-111 11x (138-000-011) 139-100-111
134-200-112 12x (138-000-012) 139-100-112
134-200-113 13x (138-000-013) 139-100-113
134-200-114 14x (138-000-014) 139-100-114

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

unten | below
gerade | straight

134-200-102 2x (138-000-002) 139-200-102
134-200-103 3x (138-000-003) 139-200-103
134-200-104 4x (138-000-004) 139-200-104
134-200-105 5x (138-000-005) 139-200-105
134-200-106 6x (138-000-006) 139-200-106
134-200-107 7x (138-000-007) 139-200-107
134-200-108 8x (138-000-008) 139-200-108
134-200-109 9x (138-000-009) 139-200-109
134-200-110 10x (138-000-010) 139-200-110
134-200-111 11x (138-000-011) 139-200-111
134-200-112 12x (138-000-012) 139-200-112
134-200-113 13x (138-000-013) 139-200-113
134-200-114 14x (138-000-014) 139-200-114
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Schmierstoff in Kartuschen für FlexxPump 125 finden Sie ab Seite 30. 
Lubricants in cartridges for FlexxPump 125: see page 30.

Abbildung zeigt | shown version 139-100-106

FlexxPump 125, Bracket, Distributor & Fittings

FlexxPump & Distributor Sets

NOTE: Suits Ø6x4mm tubes only

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



10.5 Sets FlexxPump 125 & Progressiv-Verteiler
 Sets FlexxPump 125 & Progressiv-distributors 

Beschreibung:
Komplette Montagesets vormontiert; 
inkl. FlexxPump 125 (Typ!); inkl. Edel-
stahl-Halterung; inkl. Progressiv-Vertei-
ler; Lage hinten; Auslässe der Verteiler 
gerade für Schlauch 6; exkl. Schmier-
stoff; Abmessungen ist dem jeweiligen 
Maßblatt zu entnehmen
Description:
Sets incl. FlexxPump 125 (type!); incl. 
bracket (stainless steel); incl. Progressive 
distributor (PV); design: behind; outlets 
of PV straight for tube 6; excl. lubricant; 
completely mounted; dimensions: see 
dimension drawing

Typ FlexxPump 125 Lage PV Typ Halter Typ PV Artikel-Nr.
Type FlexxPump 125 Position PV Type bracket Type PV Part-No.

FlexxPump 125 B (135-125-000) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

hinten | behind

134-203-102 2x (138-000-002) 139-003-102

134-203-103 3x (138-000-003) 139-003-103

134-203-104 4x (138-000-004) 139-003-104

134-203-105 5x (138-000-005) 139-003-105

134-203-106 6x (138-000-006) 139-003-106

134-203-107 7x (138-000-007) 139-003-107

134-203-108 8x (138-000-008) 139-003-108

134-203-109 9x (138-000-009) 139-003-109

134-203-110 10x (138-000-010) 139-003-110

FlexxPump 125 (135-125-100) 
zeitgesteuert | timecontrolled

hinten | behind

134-203-102 2x (138-000-002) 139-103-102

134-203-103 3x (138-000-003) 139-103-103

134-203-104 4x (138-000-004) 139-103-104

134-203-105 5x (138-000-005) 139-103-105

134-203-106 6x (138-000-006) 139-103-106

134-203-107 7x (138-000-007) 139-103-107

134-203-108 8x (138-000-008) 139-103-108
134-203-109 9x (138-000-009) 139-103-109
134-203-110 10x (138-000-010) 139-103-110
134-203-111 11x (138-000-011) 139-103-111
134-203-112 12x (138-000-012) 139-103-112
134-203-113 13x (138-000-013) 139-103-113
134-203-114 14x (138-000-014) 139-103-114

FlexxPump 125 DLS (135-125-210) 
impulsgesteuert | pulsecontrolled

hinten | behind

134-203-102 2x (138-000-002) 139-203-102
134-203-103 3x (138-000-003) 139-203-103
134-203-104 3x (138-000-004) 139-203-104
134-203-105 5x (138-000-005) 139-203-105
134-203-106 6x (138-000-006) 139-203-106
134-203-107 7x (138-000-007) 139-203-107
134-203-108 8x (138-000-008) 139-203-108
134-203-109 9x (138-000-009) 139-203-109
134-203-110 10x (138-000-010) 139-203-110
134-203-111 11x (138-000-011) 139-203-111
134-203-112 12x (138-000-012) 139-203-112
134-203-113 13x (138-000-013) 139-203-113
134-203-114 14x (138-000-014) 139-203-114
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Schmierstoff in Kartuschen für FlexxPump 125 finden Sie ab Seite 30. 
Lubricants in cartridges for FlexxPump 125: see page 30.

Abbildung zeigt | shown version 139-103-114

Type FlexxPump Number of 
Outlets Distributor Number Bracket Number Full Set

Part Number

B

Behind

125 B - Battery Driven - Time Controlled

(135-125-000)

2 138-000-002 134-203-102 139-003-102

3 138-000-003 134-203-103 139-003-103

4 138-000-004 134-203-104 139-003-104

5 138-000-005 134-203-105 139-003-105

6 138-000-006 134-203-106 139-003-106

7 138-000-007 134-203-107 139-003-107

8 138-000-008 134-203-108 139-003-108

9 138-000-009 134-203-109 139-003-109

10 138-000-010 134-203-110 139-003-110

125 - 24V Driven - Time Controlled

(135-125-100)

2 138-000-002 134-203-102 139-103-102

3 138-000-003 134-203-103 139-103-103

4 138-000-004 134-203-104 139-103-104

5 138-000-005 134-203-105 139-103-105

6 138-000-006 134-203-106 139-103-106

7 138-000-007 134-203-107 139-103-107

8 138-000-008 134-203-108 139-103-108

9 138-000-009 134-203-109 139-103-109

10 138-000-010 134-203-110 139-103-110

11 138-000-011 134-203-111 139-103-111

12 138-000-012 134-203-112 139-103-112

13 138-000-013 134-203-113 139-103-113

14 138-000-014 134-203-114 139-103-114

125 DLS - 24V Driven - Pulse Controlled

(135-125-210)

2 138-000-002 134-203-102 139-203-102

3 138-000-003 134-203-103 139-203-103

4 138-000-004 134-203-104 139-203-104

5 138-000-005 134-203-105 139-203-105

6 138-000-006 134-203-106 139-203-106

7 138-000-007 134-203-107 139-203-107

8 138-000-008 134-203-108 139-203-108

9 138-000-009 134-203-109 139-203-109

10 138-000-010 134-203-110 139-203-110

11 138-000-011 134-203-111 139-203-111

12 138-000-012 134-203-112 139-203-112

13 138-000-013 134-203-113 139-203-113

14 138-000-014 134-203-114 139-203-114
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FlexxPump & Distributor Sets
FlexxPump 125, Bracket, Distributor & Fittings

NOTE: Suits Ø6x4mm tubes only

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS
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DLS Schmiersysteme GmbH | www.DLS-Schmiersysteme.de

From conception to design and dimensioning right to installation and assembly:
all dependable, competent and solid from a single source.

Our team of experienced engineers and technicans look forward to your challenges.

ü   Longtime experince and practical knowledge of 
       industrial drive engeeniering and controlled 
       minimum quantity lubrication.

ü   Solid and checked quality “made in Germany”.

ü   conceptual design, dimensioning and calculation of 
       the relubrication quantity for you application

ü   complete CAD-Data for integration in your 
       construction and dokumentation.

ü   Standard is on stock.

ü   Extensive accessories and system connection range.

ü   Ready-to-install, filled and vented components. 

ü   Local install-service  (on request). 

ü   Special designs (own constructions), all parameters 
       free, fast and inexpensive, ideal for single parts, small 
       and big series.

Smart Lubrication
promote - monitor - distribute - apply
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From conception to design and dimensioning right to installation and assembly:

all dependable, competent and solid from a single source.

Our team of experienced engineers and technicans look forward to your challenges.

ü   Longtime experince and practical knowledge of 

       industrial drive engeeniering and controlled 

       minimum quantity lubrication.

ü   Solid and checked quality “made in Germany”.

ü   conceptual design, dimensioning and calculation of 

       the relubrication quantity for you application

ü   complete CAD-Data for integration in your 

       construction and dokumentation.

ü   Standard is on stock.

ü   Extensive accessories and system connection range.

ü   Ready-to-install, filled and vented components. 

ü   Local install-service  (on request). 

ü   Special designs (own constructions), all parameters 

       free, fast and inexpensive, ideal for single parts, small 

       and big series.

Smart Lubrication
promote - monitor - distribute - apply

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



 Automatic re-lubrication unit

 Battery or 24v driven

 Pulse or time controlled

 1 or 2 pump bodies up to 4 outlets

 For grease or Oil up to NLGI class 3

 400cc cartridge or 500cc tank size

 0.15cc volume per cycle

 Up to 16 outlets with splitters

 More outlets with distributors

 Up to 70 bar operating pressure

 350 mA maximum consumption

 Error message feedback to PLC

 Temperature range -20 to +70°C

 IP54 (plastic) or IP67 (metal) sealed

15

FlexxPump – 400 / 500

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Parameter Value

Max Operating Pressure 70 bar

Operating Temperature -20 °C up to +70°C

Volume per Pump Operation 0.15 cc

Pump Operations per Cycle 1 / 2 / 30

Pump Ops per 400 Cartridge ~ 2660

Feedback Connection 4 Pole M12 x 1

Housing Material Zinc Polyamide

Replacement Battery Part Number

Alkaline 3.0V DC 134-002-024

Lithium 3.0V DC 134-002-004

Model Control Programming Supply
(V DC)

Lubricant
Type

Pump
Bodies Outlets

Max Lubrication Points Mass
(kg)

Feed
Back

Seal
Rating Part Number

Splitter Distributor

401 B Time Integrated 3
Grease

≤ NLGI 3
1 1 4 14 1.1

Screen
Only

IP54 135-140-000

IP67 135-140-001

4 Pole
M12

IP54 135-140-010

IP67 135-140-011

402 B Time Integrated 3
Grease

≤ NLGI 3
1 2 8 28 1.1

Screen
Only

IP54 135-240-000

IP67 135-240-001

4 Pole
M12

IP54 135-240-010

IP67 135-240-011
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3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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111

ø6.6(2x)
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88

94

30

112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

196
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112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

400cc Grease Cartridge – Battery Operated  

FlexxPump – 400 B

NOTE: Cartridges sold seperately
Please see page 53 onward

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Parameter Value

Max Operating Pressure 70 bar

Operating Temperature -20 °C up to +70°C

Volume per Pump Operation 0.15 cc

Pump Operations per Cycle 1 / 2 / 30

Pump Ops per 500 Reservoir ~ 3330

Feedback Connection 4 Pole M12 x 1

Housing Material Zinc Polyamide

Model Control Programming Supply
(V DC)

Lubricant
Type

Pump
Bodies Outlets

Max Lubrication Points Mass
(kg)

Feed
Back

Seal
Rating Part Number

Splitter Distributor

501 B Time Integrated 3
Grease

≤ NLGI 3
1 1 4 14 1.1

Screen
Only

IP54 135-150-000

IP67 135-150-001

4 Pole
M12

IP54 135-150-010

IP67 135-150-011

502 B Time Integrated 3
Grease

≤ NLGI 3
1 2 8 28 1.1

Screen
Only

IP54 135-250-000

IP67 135-250-001

4 Pole
M12

IP54 135-250-010

IP67 135-250-011
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Replacement Battery Part Number

Alkaline 3.0V DC 134-002-024

Lithium 3.0V DC 134-002-004

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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tube connection 6x4
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

19
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Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

FlexxPump – 500 B
500cc Direct Oil Filled – Battery Operated  

NOTE: Cartridges sold seperately
Please see page 53 onward

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Parameter Value

Max Operating Pressure 70 bar

Operating Temperature -20 °C up to +70°C

Volume per Pump Operation 0.15 cc

Pump Operations per Cycle 1 / 2 / 30

Pump Ops per 400 Cartridge ~ 2660

Feedback Connection 4 Pole M12 x 1

Housing Material Zinc Polyamide
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3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

19
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Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

19
6

33
.5

96

107

111

ø6.6(2x)
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x1

88

94

30

112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

196

33.5
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30

112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

FlexxPump – 400
400cc Grease Cartridge – 24V DC  

Model Control Programming Supply
(V DC)

Lubricant
Type

Pump
Bodies Outlets

Max Lubrication Points Mass
(kg)

Feed
Back

Seal
Rating Part Number

Splitter Distributor

401 Time Integrated 24 Grease
≤ NLGI 3 1 1 4 14 1.1 4 Pole

M12
IP54 135-140-100

IP67 135-140-101

402 Time Integrated 24 Grease
≤ NLGI 3 1 2 8 28 1.1 4 Pole

M12
IP54 135-240-100

IP67 135-240-101

NOTE: Cartridges sold seperately
Please see page 53 onward

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Parameter Value

Max Operating Pressure 70 bar

Operating Temperature -20 °C up to +70°C

Volume per Pump Operation 0.15 cc

Pump Operations per Cycle 1 / 2 / 30

Pump Ops per 500 Reservoir ~ 3330

Feedback Connection 4 Pole M12 x 1

Housing Material Zinc Polyamide

19

Model Control Programming Supply
(V DC)

Lubricant
Type

Pump
Bodies Outlets

Max Lubrication Points Mass
(kg)

Feed
Back

Seal
Rating Part Number

Splitter Distributor

501 Time Integrated 24 Grease
≤ NLGI 3 1 1 4 14 1.1 4 Pole

M12
IP54 135-150-100

IP67 135-150-101

502 Time Integrated 24 Grease
≤ NLGI 3 1 2 8 28 1.1 4 Pole

M12
IP54 135-250-100

IP67 135-250-101

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

19
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ø6.6(2x)

M
12
x1

88

94

30

112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

FlexxPump – 500
500cc Direct Oil Filled – 24V DC

NOTE: Cartridges sold seperately
Please see page 53 onward

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Parameter Value

Max Operating Pressure 70 bar

Operating Temperature -20 °C up to +70°C

Volume per Pump Operation 0.15 cc

Pump Operations per Cycle 1 / 2 / 30

Pump Ops per 400 Cartridge ~ 2660

Feedback Connection 4 Pole M12 x 1

Housing Material Zinc Polyamide

Sealing Protection IP65
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

400cc Grease Cartridge – 24V DC PLC Driven  

FlexxPump – 400 DLS

Model Control Programming Feed 
Back

Supply
(V DC)

Lubricant
Type

Mass 
(kg)

Pump
Bodies Outlets Layout

Max Lubrication Points
Part Number

Splitter Distributor

401 DLS

Pulse External PLC
4 Pole
M12

24
Grease

≤ NLGI 3
1.1

1
1 1 4 14 135-140-210

402 DLS 2 2 8 28 135-240-210

422 DLS

2

2 1+1 8 28 135-240-212

403 DLS 3 1+2 12 42 135-340-210

404 DLS 4 2+2 16 56 135-440-210

NOTE: Cartridges sold seperately
Please see page 53 onward

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 

Parameter Value

Max Operating Pressure 70 bar

Operating Temperature -20 °C up to +70°C

Volume per Pump Operation 0.15 cc

Pump Operations per Cycle 1 / 2 / 30

Pump Ops per 500 Reservoir ~ 3330

Feedback Connection 4 Pole M12 x 1

Housing Material Zinc Polyamide

Sealing Protection IP65

21

Model Control Programming Feed 
Back

Supply
(V DC)

Lubricant
Type

Mass 
(kg)

Pump
Bodies Outlets Layout

Max Lubrication Points
Part Number

Splitter Distributor

501 DLS

Pulse External PLC
4 Pole
M12

24
Grease

≤ NLGI 3
1.1

1
1 1 4 14 135-150-210

502 DLS 2 2 8 28 135-250-210

522 DLS

2

2 1+1 8 28 135-250-212

503 DLS 3 1+2 12 42 135-350-210

504 DLS 4 2+2 16 56 135-450-210

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

19
6

33
.5

96

107

111

ø6.6(2x)

M
12
x1

88

94

30

112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

19
6

33
.5

96

107

111

ø6.6(2x)

M
12
x1

88

94

30

112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

500cc Direct Oil Filled – 24V DC PLC Driven

FlexxPump – 500 DLS

NOTE: Cartridges sold seperately
Please see page 53 onward

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Parameter Value

Max Operating Pressure 70 bar

Operating Temperature -20 °C up to +70°C

Volume per Pump Operation 0.15 cc

Pump Operations per Cycle 1 / 2 / 30

Pump Ops per 500 Reservoir ~ 3330

Feedback Connection 4 Pole M12 x 1

Housing Material Zinc Polyamide

Sealing Protection IP65
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Model Control Programming Feed 
Back

Supply
(V DC)

Lubricant
Type

Mass 
(kg)

Pump
Bodies Outlets Layout

Max Lubrication Points
Part Number

Splitter Distributor

501 DLS

Pulse External PLC
4 Pole
M12

24
Grease

≤ NLGI 3
1.1

1
1 1 4 14 135-150-210

502 DLS 2 2 8 28 135-250-210

522 DLS

2

2 1+1 8 28 135-250-212

503 DLS 3 1+2 12 42 135-350-210

504 DLS 4 2+2 16 56 135-450-210

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

19
6

33
.5

96

107

111

ø6.6(2x)

M
12
x1

88

94

30

112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

19
6

33
.5

96

107

111

ø6.6(2x)

M
12
x1

88

94

30

112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

500cc Direct Oil Filled – 24V DC PLC Driven

FlexxPump – 500 DLS

NOTE: Cartridges sold seperately
Please see page 53 onward

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Model Control Programming Feed 
Back

Supply
(V DC)

Lubricant
Type

Mass 
(kg)

Pump
Bodies Outlets Layout

Max Lubrication Points
Part Number

Splitter Distributor

401 FM

Pulse
FlexxMaster

Dedicated

Control Unit

4 Pole
M12

24
Grease

≤ NLGI 3
1.1

1
1 1 4 14 135-140-200

402 FM 2 2 8 28 135-240-200

422 FM

2

2 1+1 8 28 135-240-202

403 FM 3 1+2 12 42 135-340-200

404 FM 4 2+2 16 56 135-440-200
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Parameter Value

Max Operating Pressure 70 bar

Operating Temperature -20 °C up to +70°C

Volume per Pump Operation 0.15 cc

Pump Operations per Cycle 1 / 2 / 30

Pump Ops per 400 Cartridge ~ 2660

Feedback Connection 4 Pole M12 x 1

Housing Material Zinc Polyamide

Sealing Protection IP65

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

19
6

33
.5

96

107

111

ø6.6(2x)

M
12
x1

88

94

30

112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

19
6

33
.5

96

107

111

ø6.6(2x)

M
12
x1

88

94

30

112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

400cc Grease Cartridge – 24V DC FlexxMaster

FlexxPump – 400 FM

NOTE: Cartridges sold seperately
Please see page 53 onward

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 23

Model Control Programming Feed 
Back

Supply
(V DC)

Lubricant
Type

Mass 
(kg)

Pump
Bodies Outlets Layout

Max Lubrication Points
Part Number

Splitter Distributor

501 FM

Pulse
FlexxMaster

Dedicated 

Control Unit

4 Pole
M12

24
Grease

≤ NLGI 3
1.1

1
1 1 4 14 135-150-200

502 FM 2 2 8 28 135-250-200

522 FM

2

2 1+1 8 28 135-250-202

503 FM 3 1+2 12 42 135-350-200

504 FM 4 2+2 16 56 135-450-200

Parameter Value

Max Operating Pressure 70 bar

Operating Temperature -20 °C up to +70°C

Volume per Pump Operation 0.15 cc

Pump Operations per Cycle 1 / 2 / 30

Pump Ops per 500 Reservoir ~ 3330

Feedback Connection 4 Pole M12 x 1

Housing Material Zinc Polyamide

Sealing Protection IP65

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

19
6

33
.5

96

107

111

ø6.6(2x)

M
12
x1

88

94

30

112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

19
6

33
.5

96

107

111

ø6.6(2x)

M
12
x1

88

94

30

112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

500cc Direct Oil Filled – 24V DC FlexxMaster

FlexxPump – 500 FM

NOTE: Cartridges sold seperately
Please see page 53 onward

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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Model Control Programming Feed 
Back

Supply
(V DC)

Lubricant
Type

Mass 
(kg)

Pump
Bodies Outlets Layout

Max Lubrication Points
Part Number

Splitter Distributor

501 FM

Pulse
FlexxMaster

Dedicated 

Control Unit

4 Pole
M12

24
Grease

≤ NLGI 3
1.1

1
1 1 4 14 135-150-200

502 FM 2 2 8 28 135-250-200

522 FM

2

2 1+1 8 28 135-250-202

503 FM 3 1+2 12 42 135-350-200

504 FM 4 2+2 16 56 135-450-200

Parameter Value

Max Operating Pressure 70 bar

Operating Temperature -20 °C up to +70°C

Volume per Pump Operation 0.15 cc

Pump Operations per Cycle 1 / 2 / 30

Pump Ops per 500 Reservoir ~ 3330

Feedback Connection 4 Pole M12 x 1

Housing Material Zinc Polyamide

Sealing Protection IP65

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

19
6

33
.5

96

107

111

ø6.6(2x)

M
12
x1
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112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

19
6

33
.5

96

107

111

ø6.6(2x)

M
12
x1

88

94

30

112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

500cc Direct Oil Filled – 24V DC FlexxMaster

FlexxPump – 500 FM

NOTE: Cartridges sold seperately
Please see page 53 onward

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Type Description Input Connection Output Connection Length Part Number

FlexxMaster Dedicated Control Unit 24V DC Supply (M12) Up to 4x FlexxPump (M8) - 135-000-200

Connection Cable

FlexxMaster to FlexxPump 4 Pole M12 – Straight 4 Pole M8 – Straight
5 M 134-002-008

10 M 134-002-009

FlexxMaster to External PLC

4 Pole M12 – Straight Open (Bare Wire)

5 M 134-002-003

10 M 134-002-007

50 M 134-002-013

4 Pole M12 – 90° + LED Open (Bare Wire)
5 M 134-002-014

10 M 134-002-015

24

3.5 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)
 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)  

Beschreibung:
FlexxMaster; externe Steuerungs- und 
Überwachsungselektronik für bis zu 4 
FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM; Span-
nungsversorgung 24V DC mit Feh-
lerüberwachung durch SPS möglich; 
Steuerungseinheit FlexxMaster nur in 
Verbindung mit FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 
FM betriebsfähig; Einstellmöglichkeiten 
über Nachschmiermenge und -frist für 
jede Pumpe / Pumpenkörper zentral an 
FlexxMaster; jede FlexxPump 400 FM / 
500 FM kann individuellen Schmierstoff 
fördern

Description:
FlexxMaster; external control unit for 
up to 4 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM; 
external power-supply 24V DC needed; 
FlexxMaster works with FlexxPump 400 
& 500 FM only; adjustments for each 
FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM seperately; 
each FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM can 
provide single lubricant

FlexxPump 1
z.B. 401 FM

FlexxPump 2
z.B. 404 FM

FlexxPump 3
z.B. 403 FM

FlexxPump 4
z.B. 502 FM

FlexxMaster M12x1
24 V DC
SPS | PLC

M8x1 - M12x1
FlexxMaster - FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM

Variante Fett / Öl Typ Flexx-
Pump

Anzahl 
Auslässe

Anzahl 
Doppelpum-
penkörper

Anzahl 
Schmier-
stellen*/**

Unterschiedli-
che Schmier-

mengen

Überwachung & Steuerung 
via... Artikel-Nr.

Variants Grease 
/ Oil

Type Flexx-
Pump

number 
of outlets

number of 
twin-pump-

bodies

Number 
of lubri-
cation 

points*/**

Combinati-
on different 
quantities 
lubricant

Controlling & monitoring by ... Part-No.

FlexxMaster -- -- -- -- -- 135-000-200

Fl
ex

xM
as

te
r |

 F
le

xx
M

as
te

r

Fe
tt 

| G
re

as
e

401 FM 1 1 max. 4 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-140-200
402 FM 2 1 max. 8 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-240-200
422 FM 2 (1+1) 2 max. 8 ++ (1/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-240-202
403 FM 3 (1+2) 2 max. 12 ++ (2/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-340-200
404 FM 4 (2+2) 2 max. 16 ++ (2/2) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-440-200

Ö
l |

 O
il

501 FM 1 1 max. 4 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-150-200
502 FM 2 1 max. 8 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-250-200
522 FM 2 (1+1) 2 max. 8 ++ (1/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-250-202
503 FM 3 (1+2) 2 max. 12 ++ (2/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-350-200
504 FM 4 (2+2) 2 max. 16 ++ (2/2) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-450-200

* bei der Verwendung von Mengenteilern/Splittern | by using splitters

** bei Verwendung von Progressivverteilern sind mehr Schmierstellen möglich! | more lubrication-points by using progressive-distributors.

Typenübersicht FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM 
 

Types of FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM
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3.5 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)
 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)  

Beschreibung:
FlexxMaster; externe Steuerungs- und 
Überwachsungselektronik für bis zu 4 
FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM; Span-
nungsversorgung 24V DC mit Feh-
lerüberwachung durch SPS möglich; 
Steuerungseinheit FlexxMaster nur in 
Verbindung mit FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 
FM betriebsfähig; Einstellmöglichkeiten 
über Nachschmiermenge und -frist für 
jede Pumpe / Pumpenkörper zentral an 
FlexxMaster; jede FlexxPump 400 FM / 
500 FM kann individuellen Schmierstoff 
fördern

Description:
FlexxMaster; external control unit for 
up to 4 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM; 
external power-supply 24V DC needed; 
FlexxMaster works with FlexxPump 400 
& 500 FM only; adjustments for each 
FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM seperately; 
each FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM can 
provide single lubricant

FlexxPump 1
z.B. 401 FM

FlexxPump 2
z.B. 404 FM

FlexxPump 3
z.B. 403 FM

FlexxPump 4
z.B. 502 FM

FlexxMaster M12x1
24 V DC
SPS | PLC

M8x1 - M12x1
FlexxMaster - FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM

Variante Fett / Öl Typ Flexx-
Pump

Anzahl 
Auslässe

Anzahl 
Doppelpum-
penkörper

Anzahl 
Schmier-
stellen*/**

Unterschiedli-
che Schmier-

mengen

Überwachung & Steuerung 
via... Artikel-Nr.

Variants Grease 
/ Oil

Type Flexx-
Pump

number 
of outlets

number of 
twin-pump-

bodies

Number 
of lubri-
cation 

points*/**

Combinati-
on different 
quantities 
lubricant

Controlling & monitoring by ... Part-No.

FlexxMaster -- -- -- -- -- 135-000-200

Fl
ex

xM
as

te
r |

 F
le

xx
M

as
te

r

Fe
tt 

| G
re

as
e

401 FM 1 1 max. 4 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-140-200
402 FM 2 1 max. 8 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-240-200
422 FM 2 (1+1) 2 max. 8 ++ (1/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-240-202
403 FM 3 (1+2) 2 max. 12 ++ (2/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-340-200
404 FM 4 (2+2) 2 max. 16 ++ (2/2) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-440-200

Ö
l |

 O
il

501 FM 1 1 max. 4 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-150-200
502 FM 2 1 max. 8 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-250-200
522 FM 2 (1+1) 2 max. 8 ++ (1/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-250-202
503 FM 3 (1+2) 2 max. 12 ++ (2/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-350-200
504 FM 4 (2+2) 2 max. 16 ++ (2/2) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-450-200

* bei der Verwendung von Mengenteilern/Splittern | by using splitters

** bei Verwendung von Progressivverteilern sind mehr Schmierstellen möglich! | more lubrication-points by using progressive-distributors.

Typenübersicht FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM 
 

Types of FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM
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FlexxMaster M12 x 1.0
24V DC
To PLC

Example
FP 404 FM

Example
FP 403 FM

Example
FP 502 FM

Example
FP 401 FM

3.5 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)
 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)  

Beschreibung:
FlexxMaster; externe Steuerungs- und 
Überwachsungselektronik für bis zu 4 
FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM; Span-
nungsversorgung 24V DC mit Feh-
lerüberwachung durch SPS möglich; 
Steuerungseinheit FlexxMaster nur in 
Verbindung mit FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 
FM betriebsfähig; Einstellmöglichkeiten 
über Nachschmiermenge und -frist für 
jede Pumpe / Pumpenkörper zentral an 
FlexxMaster; jede FlexxPump 400 FM / 
500 FM kann individuellen Schmierstoff 
fördern

Description:
FlexxMaster; external control unit for 
up to 4 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM; 
external power-supply 24V DC needed; 
FlexxMaster works with FlexxPump 400 
& 500 FM only; adjustments for each 
FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM seperately; 
each FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM can 
provide single lubricant

FlexxPump 1
z.B. 401 FM

FlexxPump 2
z.B. 404 FM

FlexxPump 3
z.B. 403 FM

FlexxPump 4
z.B. 502 FM

FlexxMaster M12x1
24 V DC
SPS | PLC

M8x1 - M12x1
FlexxMaster - FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM

Variante Fett / Öl Typ Flexx-
Pump

Anzahl 
Auslässe

Anzahl 
Doppelpum-
penkörper

Anzahl 
Schmier-
stellen*/**

Unterschiedli-
che Schmier-

mengen

Überwachung & Steuerung 
via... Artikel-Nr.

Variants Grease 
/ Oil

Type Flexx-
Pump

number 
of outlets

number of 
twin-pump-

bodies

Number 
of lubri-
cation 

points*/**

Combinati-
on different 
quantities 
lubricant

Controlling & monitoring by ... Part-No.

FlexxMaster -- -- -- -- -- 135-000-200

Fl
ex

xM
as

te
r |

 F
le

xx
M

as
te

r

Fe
tt 

| G
re

as
e

401 FM 1 1 max. 4 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-140-200
402 FM 2 1 max. 8 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-240-200
422 FM 2 (1+1) 2 max. 8 ++ (1/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-240-202
403 FM 3 (1+2) 2 max. 12 ++ (2/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-340-200
404 FM 4 (2+2) 2 max. 16 ++ (2/2) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-440-200

Ö
l |

 O
il

501 FM 1 1 max. 4 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-150-200
502 FM 2 1 max. 8 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-250-200
522 FM 2 (1+1) 2 max. 8 ++ (1/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-250-202
503 FM 3 (1+2) 2 max. 12 ++ (2/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-350-200
504 FM 4 (2+2) 2 max. 16 ++ (2/2) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-450-200

* bei der Verwendung von Mengenteilern/Splittern | by using splitters

** bei Verwendung von Progressivverteilern sind mehr Schmierstellen möglich! | more lubrication-points by using progressive-distributors.

Typenübersicht FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM 
 

Types of FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM
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Communication Cable
M12 (Pump) - M8 (FlexxMaster) Beschreibung:

Steuer- und Überwachungseinheit 
FlexxMaster; Einbindung an externe 
Spannungsversorgung bzw. SPS über 
M12x1-Schnittstelle; Einbindung von 
FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM über M8x1 
Schnittstellen; Pumpenseitig sind M12x1 
Schnittstellen vorgesehen

Description:
Control unit FlexxMaster; connection to 
power supply / PLC by 4-pole connection 
with M12x1-plug; from FlexxMaster to 
FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM 4-pole connec-
tion M8x1 (FlexxMaster) and M12x1 
(FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM)

9 14
14
5

13
8

35
.3

1796ø6.6 (2x)

M12x1; 4-polig
SPS - FlexxMaster

M8x1; 4-polig;
FlexxMaster - FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM

130

Anzahl Pole
L

Anwendung Artikel-Nr.
Number of wires Application Part-No.

M12x1 M8x1
4

5000
FlexxMaster - FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM

134-002-008
M12x1 M8x1 10000 134-002-009
M12x1

offen | open 4

5000

FlexxMaster - SPS | PLC

134-002-003
M12x1 10000 134-002-007
M12x1 15000

auf Anfrage |
on demandM12x1 20000

M12x1 30000

M12x1 50000 134-002-013
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19
6

33
.5

96

107

111

ø6.6(2x)

M
12
x1

88

94

30

112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

3.5 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)
 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)  

Konfektionierte Kabel für FlexxMaster Cable for FlexxMaster

Beschreibung:
Steuer- und Überwachungseinheit 
FlexxMaster; Einbindung an externe 
Spannungsversorgung bzw. SPS über 
M12x1-Schnittstelle; Einbindung von 
FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM über M8x1 
Schnittstellen; Pumpenseitig sind M12x1 
Schnittstellen vorgesehen

Description:
Control unit FlexxMaster; connection to 
power supply / PLC by 4-pole connection 
with M12x1-plug; from FlexxMaster to 
FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM 4-pole connec-
tion M8x1 (FlexxMaster) and M12x1 
(FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM)

9 14
14
5

13
8

35
.3

1796ø6.6 (2x)

M12x1; 4-polig
SPS - FlexxMaster

M8x1; 4-polig;
FlexxMaster - FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM

130

Anzahl Pole
L

Anwendung Artikel-Nr.
Number of wires Application Part-No.

M12x1 M8x1
4

5000
FlexxMaster - FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM

134-002-008
M12x1 M8x1 10000 134-002-009
M12x1

offen | open 4

5000

FlexxMaster - SPS | PLC

134-002-003
M12x1 10000 134-002-007
M12x1 15000

auf Anfrage |
on demandM12x1 20000

M12x1 30000

M12x1 50000 134-002-013
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Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

3.5 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)
 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)  

Konfektionierte Kabel für FlexxMaster Cable for FlexxMaster

M8 x 1 To
FlexxPump M12 x 1 To

External PLC

Dedicated Control Unit – For 400 FM & 500 FM

FlexxMaster

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Type Description Input Connection Output Connection Length Part Number

FlexxMaster Dedicated Control Unit 24V DC Supply (M12) Up to 4x FlexxPump (M8) - 135-000-200

Connection Cable

FlexxMaster to FlexxPump 4 Pole M12 – Straight 4 Pole M8 – Straight
5 M 134-002-008

10 M 134-002-009

FlexxMaster to External PLC

4 Pole M12 – Straight Open (Bare Wire)

5 M 134-002-003

10 M 134-002-007

50 M 134-002-013

4 Pole M12 – 90° + LED Open (Bare Wire)
5 M 134-002-014

10 M 134-002-015

24

3.5 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)
 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)  

Beschreibung:
FlexxMaster; externe Steuerungs- und 
Überwachsungselektronik für bis zu 4 
FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM; Span-
nungsversorgung 24V DC mit Feh-
lerüberwachung durch SPS möglich; 
Steuerungseinheit FlexxMaster nur in 
Verbindung mit FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 
FM betriebsfähig; Einstellmöglichkeiten 
über Nachschmiermenge und -frist für 
jede Pumpe / Pumpenkörper zentral an 
FlexxMaster; jede FlexxPump 400 FM / 
500 FM kann individuellen Schmierstoff 
fördern

Description:
FlexxMaster; external control unit for 
up to 4 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM; 
external power-supply 24V DC needed; 
FlexxMaster works with FlexxPump 400 
& 500 FM only; adjustments for each 
FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM seperately; 
each FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM can 
provide single lubricant

FlexxPump 1
z.B. 401 FM

FlexxPump 2
z.B. 404 FM

FlexxPump 3
z.B. 403 FM

FlexxPump 4
z.B. 502 FM

FlexxMaster M12x1
24 V DC
SPS | PLC

M8x1 - M12x1
FlexxMaster - FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM

Variante Fett / Öl Typ Flexx-
Pump

Anzahl 
Auslässe

Anzahl 
Doppelpum-
penkörper

Anzahl 
Schmier-
stellen*/**

Unterschiedli-
che Schmier-

mengen

Überwachung & Steuerung 
via... Artikel-Nr.

Variants Grease 
/ Oil

Type Flexx-
Pump

number 
of outlets

number of 
twin-pump-

bodies

Number 
of lubri-
cation 

points*/**

Combinati-
on different 
quantities 
lubricant

Controlling & monitoring by ... Part-No.

FlexxMaster -- -- -- -- -- 135-000-200

Fl
ex

xM
as

te
r |

 F
le

xx
M

as
te

r

Fe
tt 

| G
re

as
e

401 FM 1 1 max. 4 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-140-200
402 FM 2 1 max. 8 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-240-200
422 FM 2 (1+1) 2 max. 8 ++ (1/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-240-202
403 FM 3 (1+2) 2 max. 12 ++ (2/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-340-200
404 FM 4 (2+2) 2 max. 16 ++ (2/2) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-440-200

Ö
l |

 O
il

501 FM 1 1 max. 4 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-150-200
502 FM 2 1 max. 8 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-250-200
522 FM 2 (1+1) 2 max. 8 ++ (1/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-250-202
503 FM 3 (1+2) 2 max. 12 ++ (2/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-350-200
504 FM 4 (2+2) 2 max. 16 ++ (2/2) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-450-200

* bei der Verwendung von Mengenteilern/Splittern | by using splitters

** bei Verwendung von Progressivverteilern sind mehr Schmierstellen möglich! | more lubrication-points by using progressive-distributors.

Typenübersicht FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM 
 

Types of FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM
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3.5 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)
 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)  

Beschreibung:
FlexxMaster; externe Steuerungs- und 
Überwachsungselektronik für bis zu 4 
FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM; Span-
nungsversorgung 24V DC mit Feh-
lerüberwachung durch SPS möglich; 
Steuerungseinheit FlexxMaster nur in 
Verbindung mit FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 
FM betriebsfähig; Einstellmöglichkeiten 
über Nachschmiermenge und -frist für 
jede Pumpe / Pumpenkörper zentral an 
FlexxMaster; jede FlexxPump 400 FM / 
500 FM kann individuellen Schmierstoff 
fördern

Description:
FlexxMaster; external control unit for 
up to 4 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM; 
external power-supply 24V DC needed; 
FlexxMaster works with FlexxPump 400 
& 500 FM only; adjustments for each 
FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM seperately; 
each FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM can 
provide single lubricant

FlexxPump 1
z.B. 401 FM

FlexxPump 2
z.B. 404 FM

FlexxPump 3
z.B. 403 FM

FlexxPump 4
z.B. 502 FM

FlexxMaster M12x1
24 V DC
SPS | PLC

M8x1 - M12x1
FlexxMaster - FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM

Variante Fett / Öl Typ Flexx-
Pump

Anzahl 
Auslässe

Anzahl 
Doppelpum-
penkörper

Anzahl 
Schmier-
stellen*/**

Unterschiedli-
che Schmier-

mengen

Überwachung & Steuerung 
via... Artikel-Nr.

Variants Grease 
/ Oil

Type Flexx-
Pump

number 
of outlets

number of 
twin-pump-

bodies

Number 
of lubri-
cation 

points*/**

Combinati-
on different 
quantities 
lubricant

Controlling & monitoring by ... Part-No.

FlexxMaster -- -- -- -- -- 135-000-200

Fl
ex

xM
as

te
r |

 F
le

xx
M

as
te

r

Fe
tt 

| G
re

as
e

401 FM 1 1 max. 4 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-140-200
402 FM 2 1 max. 8 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-240-200
422 FM 2 (1+1) 2 max. 8 ++ (1/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-240-202
403 FM 3 (1+2) 2 max. 12 ++ (2/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-340-200
404 FM 4 (2+2) 2 max. 16 ++ (2/2) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-440-200

Ö
l |

 O
il

501 FM 1 1 max. 4 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-150-200
502 FM 2 1 max. 8 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-250-200
522 FM 2 (1+1) 2 max. 8 ++ (1/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-250-202
503 FM 3 (1+2) 2 max. 12 ++ (2/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-350-200
504 FM 4 (2+2) 2 max. 16 ++ (2/2) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-450-200

* bei der Verwendung von Mengenteilern/Splittern | by using splitters

** bei Verwendung von Progressivverteilern sind mehr Schmierstellen möglich! | more lubrication-points by using progressive-distributors.

Typenübersicht FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM 
 

Types of FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM
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FlexxMaster M12 x 1.0
24V DC
To PLC

Example
FP 404 FM

Example
FP 403 FM

Example
FP 502 FM

Example
FP 401 FM

3.5 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)
 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)  

Beschreibung:
FlexxMaster; externe Steuerungs- und 
Überwachsungselektronik für bis zu 4 
FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM; Span-
nungsversorgung 24V DC mit Feh-
lerüberwachung durch SPS möglich; 
Steuerungseinheit FlexxMaster nur in 
Verbindung mit FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 
FM betriebsfähig; Einstellmöglichkeiten 
über Nachschmiermenge und -frist für 
jede Pumpe / Pumpenkörper zentral an 
FlexxMaster; jede FlexxPump 400 FM / 
500 FM kann individuellen Schmierstoff 
fördern

Description:
FlexxMaster; external control unit for 
up to 4 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM; 
external power-supply 24V DC needed; 
FlexxMaster works with FlexxPump 400 
& 500 FM only; adjustments for each 
FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM seperately; 
each FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM can 
provide single lubricant

FlexxPump 1
z.B. 401 FM

FlexxPump 2
z.B. 404 FM

FlexxPump 3
z.B. 403 FM

FlexxPump 4
z.B. 502 FM

FlexxMaster M12x1
24 V DC
SPS | PLC

M8x1 - M12x1
FlexxMaster - FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM

Variante Fett / Öl Typ Flexx-
Pump

Anzahl 
Auslässe

Anzahl 
Doppelpum-
penkörper

Anzahl 
Schmier-
stellen*/**

Unterschiedli-
che Schmier-

mengen

Überwachung & Steuerung 
via... Artikel-Nr.

Variants Grease 
/ Oil

Type Flexx-
Pump

number 
of outlets

number of 
twin-pump-

bodies

Number 
of lubri-
cation 

points*/**

Combinati-
on different 
quantities 
lubricant

Controlling & monitoring by ... Part-No.

FlexxMaster -- -- -- -- -- 135-000-200

Fl
ex

xM
as

te
r |

 F
le

xx
M

as
te

r

Fe
tt 

| G
re

as
e

401 FM 1 1 max. 4 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-140-200
402 FM 2 1 max. 8 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-240-200
422 FM 2 (1+1) 2 max. 8 ++ (1/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-240-202
403 FM 3 (1+2) 2 max. 12 ++ (2/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-340-200
404 FM 4 (2+2) 2 max. 16 ++ (2/2) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-440-200

Ö
l |

 O
il

501 FM 1 1 max. 4 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-150-200
502 FM 2 1 max. 8 -- FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-250-200
522 FM 2 (1+1) 2 max. 8 ++ (1/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-250-202
503 FM 3 (1+2) 2 max. 12 ++ (2/1) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-350-200
504 FM 4 (2+2) 2 max. 16 ++ (2/2) FlexxMaster | FlexxMaster 135-450-200

* bei der Verwendung von Mengenteilern/Splittern | by using splitters

** bei Verwendung von Progressivverteilern sind mehr Schmierstellen möglich! | more lubrication-points by using progressive-distributors.

Typenübersicht FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM 
 

Types of FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM
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Communication Cable
M12 (Pump) - M8 (FlexxMaster) Beschreibung:

Steuer- und Überwachungseinheit 
FlexxMaster; Einbindung an externe 
Spannungsversorgung bzw. SPS über 
M12x1-Schnittstelle; Einbindung von 
FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM über M8x1 
Schnittstellen; Pumpenseitig sind M12x1 
Schnittstellen vorgesehen

Description:
Control unit FlexxMaster; connection to 
power supply / PLC by 4-pole connection 
with M12x1-plug; from FlexxMaster to 
FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM 4-pole connec-
tion M8x1 (FlexxMaster) and M12x1 
(FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM)

9 14
14
5

13
8

35
.3

1796ø6.6 (2x)

M12x1; 4-polig
SPS - FlexxMaster

M8x1; 4-polig;
FlexxMaster - FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM

130

Anzahl Pole
L

Anwendung Artikel-Nr.
Number of wires Application Part-No.

M12x1 M8x1
4

5000
FlexxMaster - FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM

134-002-008
M12x1 M8x1 10000 134-002-009
M12x1

offen | open 4

5000

FlexxMaster - SPS | PLC

134-002-003
M12x1 10000 134-002-007
M12x1 15000

auf Anfrage |
on demandM12x1 20000

M12x1 30000

M12x1 50000 134-002-013
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Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

3.5 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)
 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)  

Konfektionierte Kabel für FlexxMaster Cable for FlexxMaster

Beschreibung:
Steuer- und Überwachungseinheit 
FlexxMaster; Einbindung an externe 
Spannungsversorgung bzw. SPS über 
M12x1-Schnittstelle; Einbindung von 
FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM über M8x1 
Schnittstellen; Pumpenseitig sind M12x1 
Schnittstellen vorgesehen

Description:
Control unit FlexxMaster; connection to 
power supply / PLC by 4-pole connection 
with M12x1-plug; from FlexxMaster to 
FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM 4-pole connec-
tion M8x1 (FlexxMaster) and M12x1 
(FlexxPump 400 & 500 FM)

9 14
14
5

13
8

35
.3

1796ø6.6 (2x)

M12x1; 4-polig
SPS - FlexxMaster

M8x1; 4-polig;
FlexxMaster - FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM

130

Anzahl Pole
L

Anwendung Artikel-Nr.
Number of wires Application Part-No.

M12x1 M8x1
4

5000
FlexxMaster - FlexxPump 400 / 500 FM

134-002-008
M12x1 M8x1 10000 134-002-009
M12x1

offen | open 4

5000

FlexxMaster - SPS | PLC

134-002-003
M12x1 10000 134-002-007
M12x1 15000

auf Anfrage |
on demandM12x1 20000

M12x1 30000

M12x1 50000 134-002-013
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Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

3.5 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)
 FlexxPump 400 FM / 500 FM (FlexxMaster)  

Konfektionierte Kabel für FlexxMaster Cable for FlexxMaster

M8 x 1 To
FlexxPump M12 x 1 To

External PLC

Dedicated Control Unit – For 400 FM & 500 FM

FlexxMaster

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 

Description Bracket Material Bracket Type Part Number

Mounting Bracket for FlexxPump 400 & 500 – All Types Stainless Steel

1 134-100-001

2 134-100-002

3 134-100-003

4 134-100-004

5 134-100-005

25

For FlexxPump 400 & 500 – All Types

Mounting Brackets
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10.8 Halter für FlexxPump 400 / 500
 Brackets FlexxPump 400 / 500
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134-100-002

134-100-003

134-100-004

134-100-005

134-100-001

Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.
Description Part-No.
Zubehörwinkel Typ1; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-001

Bracket for type1; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Zubehörwinkel Typ2; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-002

Bracket for type2; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Zubehörwinkel Typ3; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-003

Bracket for type3; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Zubehörwinkel Typ4; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-004

Bracket for type4; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Zubehörwinkel Typ5; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-005

Bracket for type5; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Beschreibung:
Zubehörwinkel in Edelstahl für alle Ty-
pen FlexxPump 400 / 500; mit Schrau-
ben zum Anschlag von FlexxPump 400 
/ 500; verschiedene bewährte Baufor-
men; solide Ausführung; FlexxPump 
400 / 500 nicht im Lieferumfang enthal-
ten; Abmessungen sind dem jeweiligen 
Maßblatt zu entnehmen

Description:
Accessories brackets made of stainlees 
steel; suitable for all types FlexxPump 
400 / 500; different designs; FlexxPump 
is not included; dimensions: see dimen-
sion drawing
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10.8 Halter für FlexxPump 400 / 500
 Brackets FlexxPump 400 / 500
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134-100-002

134-100-003

134-100-004

134-100-005

134-100-001

Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.
Description Part-No.
Zubehörwinkel Typ1; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-001

Bracket for type1; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Zubehörwinkel Typ2; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-002

Bracket for type2; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Zubehörwinkel Typ3; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-003

Bracket for type3; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Zubehörwinkel Typ4; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-004

Bracket for type4; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Zubehörwinkel Typ5; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-005

Bracket for type5; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Beschreibung:
Zubehörwinkel in Edelstahl für alle Ty-
pen FlexxPump 400 / 500; mit Schrau-
ben zum Anschlag von FlexxPump 400 
/ 500; verschiedene bewährte Baufor-
men; solide Ausführung; FlexxPump 
400 / 500 nicht im Lieferumfang enthal-
ten; Abmessungen sind dem jeweiligen 
Maßblatt zu entnehmen

Description:
Accessories brackets made of stainlees 
steel; suitable for all types FlexxPump 
400 / 500; different designs; FlexxPump 
is not included; dimensions: see dimen-
sion drawing
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10.8 Halter für FlexxPump 400 / 500
 Brackets FlexxPump 400 / 500
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134-100-002

134-100-003

134-100-004

134-100-005

134-100-001

Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.
Description Part-No.
Zubehörwinkel Typ1; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-001

Bracket for type1; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Zubehörwinkel Typ2; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-002

Bracket for type2; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Zubehörwinkel Typ3; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-003

Bracket for type3; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Zubehörwinkel Typ4; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-004

Bracket for type4; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Zubehörwinkel Typ5; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-005

Bracket for type5; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Beschreibung:
Zubehörwinkel in Edelstahl für alle Ty-
pen FlexxPump 400 / 500; mit Schrau-
ben zum Anschlag von FlexxPump 400 
/ 500; verschiedene bewährte Baufor-
men; solide Ausführung; FlexxPump 
400 / 500 nicht im Lieferumfang enthal-
ten; Abmessungen sind dem jeweiligen 
Maßblatt zu entnehmen

Description:
Accessories brackets made of stainlees 
steel; suitable for all types FlexxPump 
400 / 500; different designs; FlexxPump 
is not included; dimensions: see dimen-
sion drawing

Seite | page 57

10.8 Halter für FlexxPump 400 / 500
 Brackets FlexxPump 400 / 500
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134-100-002

134-100-003

134-100-004

134-100-005

134-100-001

Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.
Description Part-No.
Zubehörwinkel Typ1; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-001

Bracket for type1; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Zubehörwinkel Typ2; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-002

Bracket for type2; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Zubehörwinkel Typ3; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-003

Bracket for type3; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Zubehörwinkel Typ4; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-004

Bracket for type4; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Zubehörwinkel Typ5; für FlexxPump 400 / 500 134-100-005

Bracket for type5; for FlexxPump 400 / 500

Beschreibung:
Zubehörwinkel in Edelstahl für alle Ty-
pen FlexxPump 400 / 500; mit Schrau-
ben zum Anschlag von FlexxPump 400 
/ 500; verschiedene bewährte Baufor-
men; solide Ausführung; FlexxPump 
400 / 500 nicht im Lieferumfang enthal-
ten; Abmessungen sind dem jeweiligen 
Maßblatt zu entnehmen

Description:
Accessories brackets made of stainlees 
steel; suitable for all types FlexxPump 
400 / 500; different designs; FlexxPump 
is not included; dimensions: see dimen-
sion drawing

Typ 1 Typ 2

Typ 3 Typ 4 Typ 5

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Additional Accessories FlexxPump Compatibility Type Part Number

Battery for External Battery Box 400 B & 500 B
Alkaline 3.0V DC 134-002-028

Lithium 3.0V DC 134-002-027

Connection Cable M12 to M12 Inc. LED 400 B Only
5 M Length 134-002-016

10 M Length 134-002-017

Description Part Number

External Battery Box with Warning LED – C/w Stainless Steel Bracket and Electrical Connection (Battery Sold Seperately) 134-100-006

26

External Battery Box

10.7 Zubehör für FlexxPump 400 (B) / 500 (B)
 Accessories FlexxPump 400 (B) / 500 (B)  

Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.
Description Part-No.
Batterie für FlexxPump 400 B; 3V; Lithium 134-002-004

Battery for FlexxPump 400 B; 3V; lithium

Batterie für FlexxPump 400 B; 3V; Alkali-Mangan 134-002-024

Battery for FlexxPump 400 B; 3V; alkaline

Batterie für FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B; 3V; Lithium; nur für externes Batteriefach 134-002-027

Battery for FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B; 3V; lithium; use with external battery box only

Batterie für FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B; 3V; Alkaline-Mangan; nur für externes Batteriefach 134-002-028

Battery for FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B; 3V; alkaline; use with external battery box only

Kabel M12x1 mit roter LED; 5m; nur für FlexxPump 400 B mit M12x1-Stecker 134-002-016

Cable M12x1 incl. red LED; 5m; use for FlexxPump 400 B with M12x1-plug only

Kabel M12x1 mit roter LED; 10m; nur für FlexxPump 400 B mit M12x1-Stecker 134-002-017

Cable M12x1 incl. red LED; 10m; use for FlexxPump 400 B with M12x1-plug only

Kabel M12x1; gerader Stecker; 4-polig; offenes Ende; 5m 134-002-003

Cable M12x1; straight plug; 4-pin; open end; 5m

Kabel M12x1; gerader Stecker; 4-polig; offenes Ende; 10m 134-002-007

Cable M12x1; straight plug; 4-pin; open end; 10m

Kabel M12x1; gewinkelter Stecker mit LED; 4-polig; offenes Ende; 5m 134-002-014

Cable M12x1; elbow plug with LED; 4-pin; open end; 5m

Kabel M12x1; gewinkelter Stecker mit LED; 4-polig; offenes Ende; 10m 134-002-015

Cable M12x1; elbow plug with LED; 4-pin; open end; 10m
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ø6.6 (2x)
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120
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Beschreibung:
Externes Batteriefach für FlexxPump 
400 B oder 500 B; mit zusätzlicher LED 
für Störungsanzeige; komplett mit Edel-
stahlplatte und elektrischer Verbindung; 
exkl. FlexxPump; exkl. Batterie;

Description:
External battery box for FlexxPump 
400 B or 500 B; additional LED for 
error-signal; incl. mounting plate made of 
stainless steel and electrical connection; 
excl. FlexxPump; excl. battery

Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.
Description Part-No.
Externes Batteriefach für FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B; nur für Typen 135-xx0-010 und 135-xx0-011 134-100-006

External battery box for FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B; for types 135-xx0-010 and 135-xx0-011 only

 Ergänzung für FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 Supplement for FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B

10.7 Zubehör für FlexxPump 400 (B) / 500 (B)
 Accessories FlexxPump 400 (B) / 500 (B)  

Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.
Description Part-No.
Batterie für FlexxPump 400 B; 3V; Lithium 134-002-004

Battery for FlexxPump 400 B; 3V; lithium

Batterie für FlexxPump 400 B; 3V; Alkali-Mangan 134-002-024

Battery for FlexxPump 400 B; 3V; alkaline

Batterie für FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B; 3V; Lithium; nur für externes Batteriefach 134-002-027

Battery for FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B; 3V; lithium; use with external battery box only

Batterie für FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B; 3V; Alkaline-Mangan; nur für externes Batteriefach 134-002-028

Battery for FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B; 3V; alkaline; use with external battery box only

Kabel M12x1 mit roter LED; 5m; nur für FlexxPump 400 B mit M12x1-Stecker 134-002-016

Cable M12x1 incl. red LED; 5m; use for FlexxPump 400 B with M12x1-plug only

Kabel M12x1 mit roter LED; 10m; nur für FlexxPump 400 B mit M12x1-Stecker 134-002-017

Cable M12x1 incl. red LED; 10m; use for FlexxPump 400 B with M12x1-plug only

Kabel M12x1; gerader Stecker; 4-polig; offenes Ende; 5m 134-002-003

Cable M12x1; straight plug; 4-pin; open end; 5m

Kabel M12x1; gerader Stecker; 4-polig; offenes Ende; 10m 134-002-007

Cable M12x1; straight plug; 4-pin; open end; 10m

Kabel M12x1; gewinkelter Stecker mit LED; 4-polig; offenes Ende; 5m 134-002-014

Cable M12x1; elbow plug with LED; 4-pin; open end; 5m

Kabel M12x1; gewinkelter Stecker mit LED; 4-polig; offenes Ende; 10m 134-002-015

Cable M12x1; elbow plug with LED; 4-pin; open end; 10m
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Beschreibung:
Externes Batteriefach für FlexxPump 
400 B oder 500 B; mit zusätzlicher LED 
für Störungsanzeige; komplett mit Edel-
stahlplatte und elektrischer Verbindung; 
exkl. FlexxPump; exkl. Batterie;

Description:
External battery box for FlexxPump 
400 B or 500 B; additional LED for 
error-signal; incl. mounting plate made of 
stainless steel and electrical connection; 
excl. FlexxPump; excl. battery

Beschreibung Artikel-Nr.
Description Part-No.
Externes Batteriefach für FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B; nur für Typen 135-xx0-010 und 135-xx0-011 134-100-006

External battery box for FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B; for types 135-xx0-010 and 135-xx0-011 only

 Ergänzung für FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 Supplement for FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B

For FlexxPump 400 B & 500 B

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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 Automatic re-lubrication unit

 24v driven

 Pulse or time controlled

 1 to 5 pump bodies up to 10 outlets

 For grease or Oil up to NLGI class 3

 1500cc cartridge or 2000cc tank

 0.15cc volume per cycle

 Up to 40 outlets with splitters

 More outlets with distributors

 Up to 70 bar operating pressure

 350 mA maximum consumption

 Error message feedback to PLC

 Temperature range -20 to +70°C

 IP54 sealed

FlexxPump – 1500 / 2000

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Parameter Value

Max Operating Pressure 70 bar

Operating Temperature -20 °C up to +70°C

Volume per Pump Operation 0.15 cc

Pump Operations per Cycle 1

Pump Ops per 1500 Cartridge ~ 10000

Feedback Connection 4 Pole M12 x 1

Housing Material Aluminium Polyamide

Sealing Protection IP54

Model Control Programming Feed 
Back

Supply
(V DC)

Lubricant
Type

Mass 
(kg)

Pump
Bodies Outlets

Max Lubrication Points
Part Number

Splitter Distributor

1502

Time

Or

Pulse

Integrated

Or

External PLC

4 Pole
M12

24
Grease

≤ NLGI 3
4.0

1 2 8 28 540-202-100

1504 2 4 16 56 540-404-200

1506 3 6 24 84 540-606-300

1508 4 8 32 112 540-808-400

1510 5 10 40 140 541-010-500

28

1500cc Grease Cartridge – 24V DC  

FlexxPump – 1500 DLS

3.7 FlexxPump 1500 DLS / 2000 DLS
 FlexxPump 1500 DLS / 2000 DLS   
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kontrollierte Minimalmengenschmierung für Fett oder Öl

FlexxPump 1500: automatischer Nachschmiergeber; für 1500 cm³ 
Fett-Faltenbalg; 24 VDC (abgebildet: Typ 1510)

ü  zeit- oder impulsgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      time-controlled or puls-driven relubrication unit
ü  direkte Steuerung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über SPS      
      direct controlled by PLC (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1-5 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1-5 pumpbodies)
ü  Fette und Öle bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases or oil up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  2-10 Auslässe
      2-10 outlets
ü  unterschiedliche Schmiermengen und/oder -zeitpunkte
      different times and/or quantities of lubricant
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  1500cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat im Faltenbalg
      1500cc grease in bellow/pouch
ü  geringes Gewicht und minimale Stromaufnahme       
      low weigth and minimal current consumption
ü  ideal für die kombinierte Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for combinend relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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tube connection 6x4

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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tube connection 6x4

3.7 FlexxPump 1500 DLS / 2000 DLS
 FlexxPump 1500 DLS / 2000 DLS   
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kontrollierte Minimalmengenschmierung für Fett oder Öl

FlexxPump 1500: automatischer Nachschmiergeber; für 1500 cm³ 
Fett-Faltenbalg; 24 VDC (abgebildet: Typ 1510)

ü  zeit- oder impulsgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      time-controlled or puls-driven relubrication unit
ü  direkte Steuerung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über SPS      
      direct controlled by PLC (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1-5 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1-5 pumpbodies)
ü  Fette und Öle bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases or oil up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  2-10 Auslässe
      2-10 outlets
ü  unterschiedliche Schmiermengen und/oder -zeitpunkte
      different times and/or quantities of lubricant
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  1500cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat im Faltenbalg
      1500cc grease in bellow/pouch
ü  geringes Gewicht und minimale Stromaufnahme       
      low weigth and minimal current consumption
ü  ideal für die kombinierte Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for combinend relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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tube connection 6x4
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NOTE: Cartridges sold seperately
Please see page 53 onward

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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Parameter Value

Max Operating Pressure 70 bar

Operating Temperature -20 °C up to +70°C

Volume per Pump Operation 0.15 cc

Pump Operations per Cycle 1

Pump Ops per 2000 Reservoir ~ 13330

Feedback Connection 4 Pole M12 x 1

Housing Material Aluminium Polyamide

Sealing Protection IP54

Model Control Programming Feed 
Back

Supply
(V DC)

Lubricant
Type

Mass 
(kg)

Pump
Bodies Outlets

Max Lubrication Points
Part Number

Splitter Distributor

2002

Time

Or

Pulse

Integrated

Or

External PLC

4 Pole
M12

24
Grease

≤ NLGI 3
4.0

1 2 8 28 550-202-100

2004 2 4 16 56 550-404-200

2006 3 6 24 84 550-606-300

2008 4 8 32 112 550-808-400

2010 5 10 40 140 501-010-500

2000cc Direct Oil Filled – 24V DC

FlexxPump – 2000 DLS

3.7 FlexxPump 1500 DLS / 2000 DLS
 FlexxPump 1500 DLS / 2000 DLS   
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kontrollierte Minimalmengenschmierung für Fett oder Öl

FlexxPump 1500: automatischer Nachschmiergeber; für 1500 cm³ 
Fett-Faltenbalg; 24 VDC (abgebildet: Typ 1510)

ü  zeit- oder impulsgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      time-controlled or puls-driven relubrication unit
ü  direkte Steuerung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über SPS      
      direct controlled by PLC (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1-5 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1-5 pumpbodies)
ü  Fette und Öle bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases or oil up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  2-10 Auslässe
      2-10 outlets
ü  unterschiedliche Schmiermengen und/oder -zeitpunkte
      different times and/or quantities of lubricant
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  1500cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat im Faltenbalg
      1500cc grease in bellow/pouch
ü  geringes Gewicht und minimale Stromaufnahme       
      low weigth and minimal current consumption
ü  ideal für die kombinierte Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for combinend relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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tube connection 6x4

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)
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ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
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      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett

19
6

33
.5

96

107

111

ø6.6(2x)
M
12
x1

88

94

30

112

Schlauchanschluss 6x4
tube connection 6x4

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B

Seite | page 10 DLS Schmiersysteme GmbH | www.DLS-Schmiersysteme.de

FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
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3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 
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3.7 FlexxPump 1500 DLS / 2000 DLS
 FlexxPump 1500 DLS / 2000 DLS   
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kontrollierte Minimalmengenschmierung für Fett oder Öl

FlexxPump 1500: automatischer Nachschmiergeber; für 1500 cm³ 
Fett-Faltenbalg; 24 VDC (abgebildet: Typ 1510)

ü  zeit- oder impulsgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      time-controlled or puls-driven relubrication unit
ü  direkte Steuerung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über SPS      
      direct controlled by PLC (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1-5 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1-5 pumpbodies)
ü  Fette und Öle bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases or oil up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  2-10 Auslässe
      2-10 outlets
ü  unterschiedliche Schmiermengen und/oder -zeitpunkte
      different times and/or quantities of lubricant
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  1500cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat im Faltenbalg
      1500cc grease in bellow/pouch
ü  geringes Gewicht und minimale Stromaufnahme       
      low weigth and minimal current consumption
ü  ideal für die kombinierte Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for combinend relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

3.3 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
 FlexxPump 400 B / 500 B
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 

autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber für Fett
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 
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FlexxPump 401 B: autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber Fett; für 
400 cm³ Kartusche; Gehäuse-Abdeckung (grau); ohne M12x1-Stecker; für 
3V Batteriebetrieb; (abgebildet: 135-140-000)

ü  automatischer, autarker, zeitgesteuerter Nachschmiergeber        
      automatical, time-controlled relubrication unit
ü  einfache Programmierung / differenzierte Fehlermeldung über LCD
      easy programmable by LCD-Display (incl. error-monitoring)
ü  kompakte Kolbenschmierpumpe (1 Pumpenkörper)
      piston-pump (1 pumpbody)
ü  Fette bis NLGl Kl. 3 (auch mit Feststoffanteilen)
      Greases up to NLGl 3 (also solid particels)
ü  1-2 Auslässe; max. 8 Schmierstellen
      1-2 outlets; up to 8 lubrication points*/**
ü  Laufzeit und Abgabemenge pro Zeiteinheit einstellbar
      running time and quantity per time-unit programmable
ü  Förderdruck: max. 70 bar
      pressure: max. 70 bar
ü  400cm³ Schmierstoffvorrat in fester Kartusche
      400cc grease in cartridge
ü  geringes Gewicht und lange Gebrauchsdauer der Batterie       
      low weigth and long lifetime of battery
ü  ideal für die autarke Nachschmierung von:      
      suitable for autarkic relubrication of:
      + (Wälz-) Lager | (rolling-) bearings
      + Linearführungen | linear guidance
      + Kugelgewindetriebe | ball screw nuts
      + Zahnstangen/offene Verzahnungen | racks & pinions
      + Kugeldrehverbinder | rotary joints
       + ... 
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NOTE: Cartridges sold seperately
Please see page 53 onward

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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From conception to design and dimensioning right to installation and assembly:
all dependable, competent and solid from a single source.

Our team of experienced engineers and technicans look forward to your challenges.

ü   Longtime experince and practical knowledge of 
       industrial drive engeeniering and controlled 
       minimum quantity lubrication.

ü   Solid and checked quality “made in Germany”.

ü   conceptual design, dimensioning and calculation of 
       the relubrication quantity for you application

ü   complete CAD-Data for integration in your 
       construction and dokumentation.

ü   Standard is on stock.

ü   Extensive accessories and system connection range.

ü   Ready-to-install, filled and vented components. 

ü   Local install-service  (on request). 

ü   Special designs (own constructions), all parameters 
       free, fast and inexpensive, ideal for single parts, small 
       and big series.

Smart Lubrication
promote - monitor - distribute - apply
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www.apex-trans.co.uk
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 For the lubrication of racks

 For the lubrication of pinions

 For the lubrication of slewing rings

 For grease or oil up to NLGI class 2

 Temperature range -30 to +150°C

 Integrated sleeve bearings

 Low weight

 Axial or radial supply

 Customised designs available

Lubrication Pinions

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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 For the lubrication of racks

 For the lubrication of pinions

 For the lubrication of slewing rings

 For grease or oil up to NLGI class 2

 Temperature range -30 to +150°C

 Integrated sleeve bearings

 Low weight

 Axial or radial supply
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Lubrication Pinions
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For very small rack & pinion drives ≤1 module and 
systems operating at less than 1 m/s travel speed, 
manual application of lubrication directly onto the 

teeth faces of the rack or pinion is acceptable. 

For rack & pinion drives larger than 1 module and / or 
any system operating at over 1 m/s travel speed, 

accurate lubrication becomes much more critical to 
the operation and service life of the system.

We offer complete, fully automatic solutions to 
delivering the optimum quantity of lubrication to all 

rack & pinion systems in the form of automatic, 
programmable lubrication lumps and pinions.

The system includes lubrication pinions that are 
designed to mesh with the teeth of the rack or pinion.

The lubrication pinion does not transmit any torque, it 
simply follows the rotational movement of the teeth 
to transfer lubricant directly onto the contact faces.

The material stores the lubricant and releases it 
gradually which avoids wear from inconsistent 
lubrication and also prevents over lubrication 

resulting in a more cost effective lubrication system. 

Lubrication pinions are made of open cellular 
polyurethane foam with an operating temperature 

range from -30°C up to +150°C.

Using lubrication pinions of an open cell design 
ensures an optimal supply of lubricant to the tooth 

faces over long periods of use.

When lubricating rack & pinion systems, it is 
preferable to mesh the lubrication pinion with the 

drive pinion rather than along the rack travel.

This is due to the fact that each tooth on the drive 
pinion sees more contact - and thus a greater 

potential for wear - than each tooth along the rack.

MOD Tooth Number Face Width (B) Ø D3 (BORE) Ø D2 (PCD) Ø D1 Part Number

1.5 24 15 12 36 39 130-015-024

2 17 20 12 34 38 130-020-017

3 17 30 12 51 57 130-030-017

4 17 40 12 68 76 130-040-017

5 17 50 20 85 95 130-050-017

6 17 60 20 102 114 130-060-017

8 17 80 20 136 152 130-080-017

10 17 100 20 170 190 130-100-017

Schmierung von offenen Zahnradantrieben und Zahnstangen

Verzahnungen offener Antriebe sollten vorzugsweise automatisch  
nachgeschmiert werden. Nur bei sehr kleinen Modulen, langsamen 
Geschwindigkeiten <1m/s und geringen Verfahrbewegungen ist keine 
Nachschmierung erforderlich. Hierzu bieten wir das Haftfett F01 an oder im 
Lebensmittelbereich (H1-Zulassung) den Verzahnungsschmierstoff F02. 
      
Automatische Nachschmierung mit Polyurethan-Stirnrädern  
    
Die wesentlich bessere technische Lösung zur Nachschmierung  der 
Verzahnung stellt das automatische und kontinuierliche Aufbringen des 
Schmierstoffes über PU-Schmierstirnräder dar. Dazu wird ein spezielles 
Schmierstirnrad mit dem Antriebsstirnrad oder der Zahnstange in Kontakt 
gebracht. Das PU-Schmierstirnrad überträgt dabei kein Moment, sondern 
übergibt nur den Schmierstoff auf die in Kontakt befindliche Verzahnung.  
     
Die erforderlichen Nachschmiermengen bei unterschiedlichen Verzahnun-
gen unter unterschiedlichen Betriebsbedingungen sind dem unten aufge-
führten Diagramm zu entnehmen. Voraussetzung für die Gültigkeit des 
Diagramms ist die Verwendung der entsprechenden PU-Schmierstirnräder 
und eines geeigneten Verzahnungsschmierstoffes wie F01 oder F02. 

Vor Erstinbetriebnahme sind die PU-Schmierritzel mit geeignetem 
Schmiermittel vorzufüllen.
       

Lubrication of open spur gear drives and racks    
   
For tooth systems in open drives, an automatic lubrication supply should 
be prefered. Exceptions are possible, in case of very small modules, slow 
speed <1m/s and little proceeding movements; one-time manual lubrication 
is adequate here. Therefore, we offer an adhering grease - F01 - as well as 
the lubricant F02 (for applications in the food industry (with H1-approval)). 
    
Automatic relubrication with polyurethane foamed pinions  
     
A far better technical solution to relubricate the tooth system is an au-
tomatical and continuous spreading of the lubricant with polyurethane 
foamed pinions, which is brought into contact with the drive gear or rack. 
The lubrication pinion does not transmit torque. It only transfers grease to 
the tooth flank.    
    
    
The necessary relubrication quantities for different tooth systems with 
different running conditions is shown in the diagram below. Conditions for 
the validity of the values shown in the table below are the use of a suitable 
polyurethane foamed pinion and a proper lubricant like F01 or F02. 
 
 
Initial operation: PU-Pinions has to be pre-filled with lubricant.

Fettbedarf bei Schmierung mit PU Schmierstirnrädern
Lubricant need for Lubrication with PU lubrication pinion
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4. PU-Schmierstirnrad
 PU-Lubrication Pinion   

Design Parameter Value

Helix Angle STRAIGHT 0°

Pressure Angle 20°

Tooth Form DIN 867

Material PU Foam
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For Lubricating Straight Racks & Pinions

Straight Lubrication Pinions

Lubrication pinions are supplied complete 
with suitable bushing and sleeve bearing

Must be pre-lubricated prior to installation !

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



MOD Tooth Number Face Width (B) Ø D3 (BORE) Ø D2 (PCD) Ø D1 Part Number

1.5 24 15 12 38.197 41.197 131-015-024

2 17 20 12 36.075 40.075 131-020-017

3 17 30 12 54.113 60.113 131-030-017

4 17 40 12 72.150 80.150 131-040-017

5 17 50 20 90.188 100.188 131-050-017

6 17 60 20 108.226 120.226 131-060-017

8 17 80 20 144.301 160.301 131-080-017

10 17 100 20 180.376 200.376 131-100-017

MOD Tooth Number Face Width (B) Ø D3 (BORE) Ø D2 (PCD) Ø D1 Part Number

1.5 24 15 12 38.197 41.197 132-015-024

2 17 20 12 36.075 40.075 132-020-017

3 17 30 12 54.113 60.113 132-030-017

4 17 40 12 72.150 80.150 132-040-017

5 17 50 20 90.188 100.188 132-050-017

6 17 60 20 108.226 120.226 132-060-017

8 17 80 20 144.301 160.301 132-080-017

10 17 100 20 180.376 200.376 132-100-017

For Lubricating Standard Helical R/H Racks
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Helical Lubrication Pinions
For Lubricating Standard Helical L/H Pinions

Design Parameter Value

Helix Angle R/H 19° 31’ 42”

Pressure Angle 20°

Tooth Form DIN 867

Material PU Foam

Design Parameter Value

Helix Angle L/H 19° 31’ 42”

Pressure Angle 20°

Tooth Form DIN 867

Material PU Foam

Lubrication pinions are supplied complete 
with suitable bushing and sleeve bearing

Must be pre-lubricated prior to installation !

Lubrication pinions are supplied complete 
with suitable bushing and sleeve bearing

Must be pre-lubricated prior to installation !

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



MOD B1 D1 D2 L1 W2 B B2 B3 G1 G2 W1 Part Number

1.5 15.2 27 12 10 3 60.2 44.6 34.2 M6 M10 15 133-015-002

2 20.2 27 12 10 3 61.2 41.2 30.6 M6 M10 15 133-020-002

3 30.2 27 12 10 3 71.2 40.4 30 M6 M10 15 133-030-002

4 40.2 27 12 10 3 81.2 40.4 30 M6 M10 15 133-040-002

5 50.2 60 20 10 4 116.4 65.6 49.1 G1/8 M16 24 133-050-002

6 60.2 60 20 10 4 126.4 65.6 49.1 G1/8 M16 24 133-060-002

8 80.2 60 20 10 4 146.4 65.6 49.1 G1/8 M16 24 133-080-002

10 100.2 100 20 10 4 166.4 65.6 49.1 G1/8 M16 24 133-100-002

MOD B1 D1 D2 L1 W2 B B2 B3 G1 G2 W1 Part Number

1.5 15.2 27 12 10 3 46.4 30.6 22 G1/8 M8 24 133-015-001

2 20.2 27 12 10 3 54.4 30.6 22 G1/8 M8 24 133-020-001

3 30.2 27 12 10 3 61.4 30.6 22 G1/8 M8 24 133-030-001

4 40.2 27 12 10 3 71.4 30.6 22 G1/8 M8 24 133-040-001

5 50.2 60 20 10 4 81.4 30.6 22 G1/8 M8 24 133-050-001

6 60.2 60 20 10 4 91.4 30.6 22 G1/8 M8 24 133-060-001

8 80.2 60 20 10 4 111.4 30.6 22 G1/8 M8 24 133-080-001

10 100.2 100 20 10 4 131.4 30.6 22 G1/8 M8 24 133-100-001
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Mounting Axis
For Lubrication Pinions – Radial Supply

For Lubrication Pinions – Axial Supply

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 35

Lubrication Sprockets

 For the lubrication of chains

 For the lubrication of sprockets

 For grease or oil up to NLGI class 2

 Temperature range -30 to +150°C

 Integrated sleeve bearings

 Radial supply mounting axis

 Axial supply c/w spring steel

 Low weight

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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Lubrication Sprockets

 For the lubrication of chains

 For the lubrication of sprockets

 For grease or oil up to NLGI class 2

 Temperature range -30 to +150°C

 Integrated sleeve bearings

 Radial supply mounting axis

 Axial supply c/w spring steel

 Low weight

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Size Tooth
Number D1 D2 D3 B2 B3 B B1 B4 G1 G2 L W Part Number

08B-1 12 53 49.1 39 30 6 71.2 39.8 29.8 M10 M6 10 15 136-201-012

10B-1 10 55 51.4 39 30 6 71.2 39.8 29.8 M10 M6 10 15 136-301-010

12B-1 8 58 49.8 39 30 6 71.2 39.8 29.8 M10 M6 10 15 136-401-008

16B-1 8 75 66.4 48 40 10 83.4 39.8 29.8 M10 M6 10 15 136-501-008

Size Tooth
Number D1 D2 D3 B2 B3 B W Part Number

08B-1 12 53 49.1 39 30 6 61.4 24 136-201-112

10B-1 10 55 51.4 39 30 6 61.4 24 136-301-110

12B-1 8 58 49.8 39 30 6 61.4 24 136-401-108

16B-1 8 75 66.4 48 40 10 71.4 24 136-501-108

Lubrication sprockets are supplied complete 
with suitable bushing and sleeve bearing

Must be pre-lubricated prior to installation !

Lubrication sprockets are supplied complete 
with suitable bushing and sleeve bearing

Radial type lubrication sprockets are 
supplied complete with spring steel strip

Must be pre-lubricated prior to installation ! 

Design Parameter Value

Tooth Form DIN 8187

Material PU Foam
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Lubrication Sprockets
For Simplex Roller Chain – Radial Supply

For Simplex Roller Chain – Axial Supply

Design Parameter Value

Tooth Form DIN 8187

Material PU Foam

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Size Tooth
Number D1 D2 D3 B2 B3 B B1 B4 G1 G2 L W Part Number

08B-2 12 53 49.1 39 40 6 81.2 39.8 29.8 M10 M6 10 15 136-202-012

10B-2 10 55 51.4 39 40 6 81.2 39.8 29.8 M10 M6 10 15 136-302-010

12B-2 8 58 49.8 39 45 6 86.2 39.8 29.8 M10 M6 10 15 136-402-008

16B-2 8 75 66.4 48 80 10 146.3 64.9 48.9 M16 G1/8 10 15 136-502-008

Size Tooth
Number D1 D2 D3 B2 B3 B W Part Number

08B-2 12 53 49.1 39 40 6 71.4 24 136-202-112

10B-2 10 55 51.4 39 40 6 76.4 24 136-302-110

12B-2 8 58 49.8 39 45 6 81.4 24 136-402-108

16B-2 8 75 66.4 48 80 10 111.4 24 136-502-108

Lubrication sprockets are supplied complete 
with suitable bushing and sleeve bearing

Must be pre-lubricated prior to installation !

Lubrication sprockets are supplied complete 
with suitable bushing and sleeve bearing

Radial type lubrication sprockets are 
supplied complete with spring steel strip

Must be pre-lubricated prior to installation ! 
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Design Parameter Value

Tooth Form DIN 8187

Material PU Foam

Design Parameter Value

Tooth Form DIN 8187

Material PU Foam

Lubrication Sprockets
For Duplex Roller Chain – Radial Supply

For Duplex Roller Chain – Axial Supply

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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From conception to design and dimensioning right to installation and assembly:
all dependable, competent and solid from a single source.

Our team of experienced engineers and technicans look forward to your challenges.

ü   Longtime experince and practical knowledge of 
       industrial drive engeeniering and controlled 
       minimum quantity lubrication.

ü   Solid and checked quality “made in Germany”.

ü   conceptual design, dimensioning and calculation of 
       the relubrication quantity for you application

ü   complete CAD-Data for integration in your 
       construction and dokumentation.

ü   Standard is on stock.

ü   Extensive accessories and system connection range.

ü   Ready-to-install, filled and vented components. 

ü   Local install-service  (on request). 

ü   Special designs (own constructions), all parameters 
       free, fast and inexpensive, ideal for single parts, small 
       and big series.

Smart Lubrication
promote - monitor - distribute - apply
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From conception to design and dimensioning right to installation and assembly:
all dependable, competent and solid from a single source.
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ü   Longtime experince and practical knowledge of 
       industrial drive engeeniering and controlled 
       minimum quantity lubrication.

ü   Solid and checked quality “made in Germany”.

ü   conceptual design, dimensioning and calculation of 
       the relubrication quantity for you application

ü   complete CAD-Data for integration in your 
       construction and dokumentation.

ü   Standard is on stock.

ü   Extensive accessories and system connection range.

ü   Ready-to-install, filled and vented components. 

ü   Local install-service  (on request). 

ü   Special designs (own constructions), all parameters 
       free, fast and inexpensive, ideal for single parts, small 
       and big series.

Smart Lubrication
promote - monitor - distribute - applyAccessories
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From conception to design and dimensioning right to installation and assembly:

all dependable, competent and solid from a single source.

Our team of experienced engineers and technicans look forward to your challenges.

ü   Longtime experince and practical knowledge of 

       industrial drive engeeniering and controlled 

       minimum quantity lubrication.

ü   Solid and checked quality “made in Germany”.

ü   conceptual design, dimensioning and calculation of 

       the relubrication quantity for you application

ü   complete CAD-Data for integration in your 

       construction and dokumentation.

ü   Standard is on stock.

ü   Extensive accessories and system connection range.

ü   Ready-to-install, filled and vented components. 

ü   Local install-service  (on request). 

ü   Special designs (own constructions), all parameters 

       free, fast and inexpensive, ideal for single parts, small 

       and big series.

Smart Lubrication
promote - monitor - distribute - apply

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



 For general purpose lubrication

 For grease or oil up to NLGI class 2

 Temperature range -30 to +150°C

 Integrated sleeve bearings

 Up to 600mm diameter rollers

 Axial supply c/w spring steel

 Low weight
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Lubrication Rollers

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



B1 B W1 G1 D1 D2
Part Number

For Grease For Oil

20 51.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep

30 27 127-020-303 137-020-303

40 27 127-020-403 137-020-403

60 45 127-020-603 137-020-603

24 55.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep

30 27 127-024-303 137-024-303

40 27 127-024-403 137-024-403

60 45 127-024-603 137-024-603

30 61.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep

30 27 127-030-303 137-030-303

40 27 127-030-403 137-030-403

60 45 127-030-603 137-030-603

40 71.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep

30 27 127-040-303 137-040-303

40 27 127-040-403 137-040-403

60 45 127-040-603 137-040-603

45 76.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep

30 27 127-045-303 137-045-303

40 27 127-045-403 137-045-403

60 45 127-045-603 137-045-603

50 81.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep

50 45 127-050-503 137-050-503

65 45 127-050-653 137-050-653

80 60 127-050-803 137-050-803

60 91.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep

50 45 127-060-503 137-060-503

65 45 127-060-653 137-060-653

80 60 127-060-803 137-060-803

70 101.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep

50 45 127-070-503 137-070-503

65 45 127-070-653 137-070-653

80 60 127-070-803 137-070-803

80 111.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep

50 45 127-080-503 137-080-503

65 45 127-080-653 137-080-653

80 60 127-080-803 137-080-803

Lubrication rollers are supplied complete 
with suitable bushing and sleeve bearing

Radial type lubrication rollers are      
supplied complete with spring steel strip

Must be pre-lubricated prior to installation ! 

Design Parameter Value

Material PU Foam

9.1 PU-Schmierrolle für Öl, einseitig aufgenommen
 PU-Lubrication-Roll for oil, single-sided   2 3 4 5

and the use o
are forbidden withou

s nicht gestattet,
Alle Rechte vorbehalten
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Beschreibung:
PU-Schmierrolle; gleitgelagert; mit einsei-
tiger Aufnahme für radiale (gewinkelte) 
Schmierstoffzuführung; an Federblech 
montiert; Öl-Anwendungen
 
Material: 
offenzelliger PU-Schaum; Stahl, verni-
ckelt; Federblech in 1.4310

Description:
PU-Lubrication-Roll; incl. sleeve-bearing; 
with radial fluid connection; mounted at 
spring steel sheet; oil-application
Material:
open cellular polyurethane foam; steel

B1 B D1 D2 W1 G1
Artikel-Nr.

Part-No.
20 51,4 30 27 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-020-303
20 51,4 40 27 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-020-403
20 51,4 60 45 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-020-603

24 55,4 30 27 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-024-303
24 55,4 40 27 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-024-403
24 55,4 60 45 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-024-603
30 61,4 30 27 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-030-303
30 61,4 40 27 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-030-403
30 61,4 60 45 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-030-603
40 71,4 30 27 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-040-303
40 71,4 40 27 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-040-403
40 71,4 60 45 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-040-603
45 76,4 30 27 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-045-303
45 76,4 40 27 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-045-403
45 76,4 60 45 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-045-603
50 81,4 50 45 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-050-503
50 81,4 65 45 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-050-653
50 81,4 80 60 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-050-803
60 91,4 50 45 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-060-503
60 91,4 65 45 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-060-803
60 91,4 80 60 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-060-803
70 101,4 50 45 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-070-503
70 101,4 65 45 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-070-653
70 101,4 80 60 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-070-803
80 111,4 50 45 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-080-503
80 111,4 65 45 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-080-653
80 111,4 80 60 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 137-080-803

Seite | page 46

Sonderanfertigungen z.B. in Edelstahl, auf Anfrage, möglich; alle Parameter frei wählbar! 
On demand: Special design - all parameters disposable!

DLS Schmiersysteme GmbH | www.DLS-Schmiersysteme.de

Hinweise:

PU-Schmierrolle mit Federblech leicht vorspannen (federnd anstellen). 
Vor Erstinbetriebnahme sind die PU-Schmierrollen mit geeignetem 
Schmiermittel vorzufüllen.

Passende Einschraubverschraubungen für Schlauchanschluß ans Schmier-
system - mit oder ohne Funktion - finden Sie ab Seite 26.

Notes:

PU-Lubrication-Roll with spring steel sheet need to be pre-loaded.
Initial operation: PU-Pinions has to be pre-filled with lubricant.

Suitable Tube Connectors for your lubrication system - with and without 
function - find them on page 26.
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Lubrication Rollers
For General Purpose – Single Sided

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 

B1 B W1 G1 T D1
Part Number

For Grease For Oil

50 111.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep 0.8

50 127-050-504 137-050-504

65 127-050-654 137-050-654

80 127-050-804 137-050-804

60 121.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep 0.8

50 127-060-504 137-060-504

65 127-060-654 137-060-654

80 127-060-804 137-060-804

70 131.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep 0.8

50 127-070-504 137-070-504

65 127-070-654 137-070-654

80 127-070-804 137-070-804

80 141.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep 0.8

50 127-080-504 137-080-504

65 127-080-654 137-080-654

80 127-080-804 137-080-804

90 151.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep 0.8

50 127-090-504 137-090-504

65 127-090-654 137-090-654

80 127-090-804 137-090-804

100 161.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep 1.6

50 127-100-504 137-100-504

65 127-100-654 137-100-654

80 127-100-804 137-100-804

110 171.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep 1.6

50 127-110-504 137-110-504

65 127-110-654 137-110-654

80 127-110-804 137-110-804

120 181.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep 1.6

50 127-120-504 137-120-504

65 127-120-654 137-120-654

80 127-120-804 137-120-804
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Lubrication rollers are supplied complete 
with suitable bushing and sleeve bearing

Radial type lubrication rollers are      
supplied complete with spring steel strip

Must be pre-lubricated prior to installation ! 

Design Parameter Value

Material PU Foam

Lubrication Rollers
For General Purpose – Double Sided

9.2 PU-Schmierrolle für Öl, doppelseitig aufgenommen
 PU-Lubrication-Roll for oil, two-sided

134
144

1 6.
5

15
66

.4
15

28
28

ø6.5 (4x)

22

30
.8

B1

30

B øD1

W
1

T

G1

Beschreibung:
PU-Schmierrolle; gleitgelagert; mit beid-
seitiger Aufnahme; für einseitige, radiale 
(gewinkelte) Schmierstoffzuführung; an 
Federblechen montiert; verschiedene 
Breiten (B1) und Durchmesser (D1); 
Öl-Anwendungen
 
Material: 
offenzelliger PU-Schaum; Stahl, verni-
ckelt; Federblech in 1.4310

Description:
PU-Lubrication-Roller; incl. sleeve-bea-
ring; with radial fluid connection; mounted 
at spring steel sheet; oil-application

Material:
open cellular polyurethane foam; steel

B1 B D1 W1 G1 T
Artikel-Nr.

Part-No.
50 111,4 50 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-050-504
50 111,4 65 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-050-654
50 111,4 80 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-050-804
60 121,4 50 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-060-504
60 121,4 65 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-060-804
60 121,4 80 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-060-804
70 131,4 50 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-070-504
70 131,4 65 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-070-654
70 131,4 80 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-070-804
80 141,4 50 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-080-504
80 141,4 65 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-080-654
80 141,4 80 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-080-804
90 151,4 50 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-090-504
90 151,4 65 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-090-654
90 151,4 80 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-090-804

100 161,4 50 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-100-504
100 161,4 65 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-100-654
100 161,4 80 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-100-804
110 171,4 50 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-110-504
110 171,4 65 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-110-654
110 171,4 80 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-110-804
120 181,4 50 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-120-504
120 181,4 65 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-120-654
120 181,4 80 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-120-804

Seite | page 47

Sonderanfertigungen z.B. in Edelstahl - auf Anfrage - möglich; alle Parameter frei wählbar! 
On demand: Special design - all parameters disposable!
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Hinweise:

PU-Schmierrolle mit Federblech leicht vorspannen (federnd anstellen). 
Vor Erstinbetriebnahme sind die PU-Schmierrollen mit geeignetem 
Schmiermittel vorzufüllen.

Passende Einschraubverschraubungen für Schlauchanschluß ans Schmier-
system - mit oder ohne Funktion - finden Sie ab Seite 26.

Notes:

PU-Lubrication-Roll with spring steel sheet need to be pre-loaded.
Initial operation: PU-Pinions has to be pre-filled with lubricant.

Suitable Tube Connectors for your lubrication system - with and without 
function - find them on page 26.

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



B1 B W1 G1 T D1
Part Number

For Grease For Oil

50 111.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep 0.8

50 127-050-504 137-050-504

65 127-050-654 137-050-654

80 127-050-804 137-050-804

60 121.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep 0.8

50 127-060-504 137-060-504

65 127-060-654 137-060-654

80 127-060-804 137-060-804

70 131.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep 0.8

50 127-070-504 137-070-504

65 127-070-654 137-070-654

80 127-070-804 137-070-804

80 141.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep 0.8

50 127-080-504 137-080-504

65 127-080-654 137-080-654

80 127-080-804 137-080-804

90 151.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep 0.8

50 127-090-504 137-090-504

65 127-090-654 137-090-654

80 127-090-804 137-090-804

100 161.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep 1.6

50 127-100-504 137-100-504

65 127-100-654 137-100-654

80 127-100-804 137-100-804

110 171.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep 1.6

50 127-110-504 137-110-504

65 127-110-654 137-110-654

80 127-110-804 137-110-804

120 181.4 24 M10 x 1.0 x 10 Deep 1.6

50 127-120-504 137-120-504

65 127-120-654 137-120-654

80 127-120-804 137-120-804
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Lubrication rollers are supplied complete 
with suitable bushing and sleeve bearing

Radial type lubrication rollers are      
supplied complete with spring steel strip

Must be pre-lubricated prior to installation ! 

Design Parameter Value

Material PU Foam

Lubrication Rollers
For General Purpose – Double Sided

9.2 PU-Schmierrolle für Öl, doppelseitig aufgenommen
 PU-Lubrication-Roll for oil, two-sided

134
144

1 6.
5

15
66

.4
15

28
28

ø6.5 (4x)

22

30
.8

B1

30

B øD1

W
1

T

G1

Beschreibung:
PU-Schmierrolle; gleitgelagert; mit beid-
seitiger Aufnahme; für einseitige, radiale 
(gewinkelte) Schmierstoffzuführung; an 
Federblechen montiert; verschiedene 
Breiten (B1) und Durchmesser (D1); 
Öl-Anwendungen
 
Material: 
offenzelliger PU-Schaum; Stahl, verni-
ckelt; Federblech in 1.4310

Description:
PU-Lubrication-Roller; incl. sleeve-bea-
ring; with radial fluid connection; mounted 
at spring steel sheet; oil-application

Material:
open cellular polyurethane foam; steel

B1 B D1 W1 G1 T
Artikel-Nr.

Part-No.
50 111,4 50 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-050-504
50 111,4 65 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-050-654
50 111,4 80 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-050-804
60 121,4 50 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-060-504
60 121,4 65 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-060-804
60 121,4 80 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-060-804
70 131,4 50 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-070-504
70 131,4 65 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-070-654
70 131,4 80 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-070-804
80 141,4 50 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-080-504
80 141,4 65 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-080-654
80 141,4 80 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-080-804
90 151,4 50 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-090-504
90 151,4 65 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-090-654
90 151,4 80 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 137-090-804

100 161,4 50 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-100-504
100 161,4 65 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-100-654
100 161,4 80 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-100-804
110 171,4 50 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-110-504
110 171,4 65 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-110-654
110 171,4 80 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-110-804
120 181,4 50 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-120-504
120 181,4 65 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-120-654
120 181,4 80 24 M10x1 10mm tief | deep 0,8 / 1,6 137-120-804
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Sonderanfertigungen z.B. in Edelstahl - auf Anfrage - möglich; alle Parameter frei wählbar! 
On demand: Special design - all parameters disposable!
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Hinweise:

PU-Schmierrolle mit Federblech leicht vorspannen (federnd anstellen). 
Vor Erstinbetriebnahme sind die PU-Schmierrollen mit geeignetem 
Schmiermittel vorzufüllen.

Passende Einschraubverschraubungen für Schlauchanschluß ans Schmier-
system - mit oder ohne Funktion - finden Sie ab Seite 26.

Notes:

PU-Lubrication-Roll with spring steel sheet need to be pre-loaded.
Initial operation: PU-Pinions has to be pre-filled with lubricant.

Suitable Tube Connectors for your lubrication system - with and without 
function - find them on page 26.

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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From conception to design and dimensioning right to installation and assembly:
all dependable, competent and solid from a single source.

Our team of experienced engineers and technicans look forward to your challenges.

ü   Longtime experince and practical knowledge of 
       industrial drive engeeniering and controlled 
       minimum quantity lubrication.

ü   Solid and checked quality “made in Germany”.

ü   conceptual design, dimensioning and calculation of 
       the relubrication quantity for you application

ü   complete CAD-Data for integration in your 
       construction and dokumentation.

ü   Standard is on stock.

ü   Extensive accessories and system connection range.

ü   Ready-to-install, filled and vented components. 

ü   Local install-service  (on request). 

ü   Special designs (own constructions), all parameters 
       free, fast and inexpensive, ideal for single parts, small 
       and big series.

Smart Lubrication
promote - monitor - distribute - apply
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From conception to design and dimensioning right to installation and assembly:

all dependable, competent and solid from a single source.

Our team of experienced engineers and technicans look forward to your challenges.

ü   Longtime experince and practical knowledge of 

       industrial drive engeeniering and controlled 

       minimum quantity lubrication.

ü   Solid and checked quality “made in Germany”.

ü   conceptual design, dimensioning and calculation of 

       the relubrication quantity for you application

ü   complete CAD-Data for integration in your 

       construction and dokumentation.

ü   Standard is on stock.

ü   Extensive accessories and system connection range.

ü   Ready-to-install, filled and vented components. 

ü   Local install-service  (on request). 

ü   Special designs (own constructions), all parameters 

       free, fast and inexpensive, ideal for single parts, small 

       and big series.

Smart Lubrication
promote - monitor - distribute - apply

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



 Splitters with up to 4 outlets

 Distributors with up to 14 outlets

 Straight tube connectors

 Elbow style tube connectors

 For Ø4mm, Ø6mm or Ø8mm tubes

 For grease or oil up to NLGI class 2

 Pre–filled tubes up to 10M in length

 Empty tubes up to 50M in length

 High design flexibility
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Tube, Fittings & Accessories

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Outlets L L1 L2 L3 H W1 B B1 B2 D1
Part Number

For Grease For Oil

2

96 18 60 25 20 11

30 4.5 21 5.5 134-005-002 134-005-006

3 48 18.0 15 6.5 134-005-003 134-005-007

4 60 17.5 21 6.5 134-005-004 134-005-008

Splitters can be used in combination with Ø6mm OD x Ø4mm ID tubes only

For use when 2, 3 or 4 lubrication points are required from one pump body outlet

Only one splitter can be used per FelxxPump outlet, multiple splitters not permitted

Tube length from FlexxPump outlet to splitter should be kept as short as possible

Tube lengths from each splitter outlet to each lubrication point should be kept even

The max pressure difference between each splitter outlet should not exceed 8 bar

Output lubricant quantities will vary depending on line pressure differential 

If even, consistent lubrication per outlet is required, see progressive distributors

Splitters are not suitable for use with any lubricants with solid particles 

Design Parameter Value

Max Pressure Difference 8 Bar

Max Lubricant Viscosity NLGI Class 2

Temperature Range -10 to +60°C

Material Alu & Brass

Max Outlets 125 / 250 4

Max Outlets 400 / 500 16

Max Outlets 1500 / 2000 40
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Splitters
For Ø6mm OD x Ø4mm ID Tubes – Push Fit

5.1 Verteiler - Splitter
 Distributors - Splitter

Anzahl Auslässe Schmierstoff
L L1 L2 L3 B B1 B2 H D1 W1

Artikel-Nr.
Number Outlets Lubricant Part-No.

2 Fett | Grease 96 (18) 60 25 30 4,5 21 20 5.5 11 134-005-002
3 Fett | Grease 96 (18) 60 25 48 18 15 20 6,5 11 134-005-003
4 Fett | Grease 96 (18) 60 25 60 17,5 25 20 6,5 11 134-005-004
2 Öl | Oil 96 (18) 60 25 30 4,5 21 20 5.5 11 134-005-006
3 Öl | Oil 96 (18) 60 25 48 18 15 20 6,5 11 134-005-007
4 Öl | Oil 96 (18) 60 25 60 17,5 25 20 6,5 11 134-005-008
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Hinweise:

Der Einsatz und Gebrauch der Splitter ist ausschließlich gemäß der jeweiligen 
Spezifizierung zulässig. 

Die Splitter sind mit Schläuchen 6mm Außendurchmesser möglichst nahe an den 
Auslässen der FlexxPump anzuschließen. Die Splitter funktionieren nur in Verbin-
dung mit den Kolbenpumpen der Reihe FlexxPump. 
An jeden Auslass der FlexxPump kann genau ein Splitter installiert werden. So 
können - je nach Typ der FlexxPump - maximal 16 (FlexxPump 400 / 500) bzw. 40 
(FlexxPump 1500 / 2000) bzw. 4 (FlexxPump 125) Schmierstellen mit einer Nach-
schmiereinrichtung versorgt werden.
Es ist nicht möglich, durch Kombination von zwei oder mehreren Splittern an einem 
Pumpenauslass diese zu betrieben (keine Kaskade von Verteilern)!
Es ist auf möglichst geringe Druckunterschiede beim Anschluss der Schmierstellen 
an den Auslässen zu achten! Druckdifferenzen zwischen den Auslässen sollen 8 
bar nicht überschreiten. Daher beim Anschluss der Auslässe möglichst gleich lange 
Schläuche mit identischen Querschnitten verwenden.   
 
Die Splitter sind für Öle und Fette bis NLGI 2 einsetzbar.  

Temperatureinsatzbereich: +10°C…+60°C   
  
Die in den Einlass des Splitters geförderte Schmierstoffmenge wird gleichmäßig auf 
die jeweiligen Auslässe aufgeteilt. 

Die Splitter können bei der Verwendung von Schmierstoffen mit Feststoffanteil nicht 
eingesetzt werden.
  
In Abhängigkeit von den vorliegenden Druckdifferenzen an den Auslässen können 
etwas unterschiedliche Dosiermengen während der Spenden auftreten.

Notes: 

Using splitters only according to specification for each splitter-type.

Splitters are used to delivered with tube-connectors for hoses 6mm outer diameter; 
the distance to the outlets of the FlexxPump should be as small as possible. 
Each outlet of FlexxPump can be connected with exactly one splitter. Depending 
of FlexxPump type up to. 16 (FlexxPump 400 / 500) or up to 40 (FlexxPump 1500 / 
2000) or up to 4 (FlexxPump 125) lubrication points can be fed with one FlexxPump.
To connect splitters in a row is not possible.  
Pressure differences between the outlets should not exceed 8 bar. Therefore, the  
used tubes should preferably have similar length and same profile.  

Splitters are applicable for oil and grease up to NLGI 2.

Temperature range +10°C...+60°C

The amount of lubricant is evenly divided between the outlets.

When using lubricant with solid-particles: No use of Splitters!

Depending on the present pressure differences at the outlets, the supplied amounts 
of lubricant can be slightly different.

L3

L2L1

L

B B
2

B
1øD1 (2x)H

Einlaß
Inlet

Auslässe
OutletsW

1
(2
x)

W
1

Beschreibung:
Passive Mengenteiler (Splitter) zur Erwei-
terung von FlexxPump; mit Einschraub-
verschraubungen für Schlauch 6x4

Material: 
Aluminium; Anschlüsse: Messing, 
vernickelt

Version:
Splitter to extend FlexxPump; with 
connectors for tube 6x4

Material:
Aluminium; Fittings: brass nickel-plated

Weitere Ausführungen auf Anfrage.
Special design on demand.

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Design Parameter Value

Max Operating Pressure 100 Bar

Max Lubricant Viscosity NLGI Class 2

Lubricant Type Grease Only

Quantity per Outlet 0.25 cc

Temperature Range -10 to +60°C

Material Alu & Brass

Max Outlets 125 / 250 14

Max Outlets 400 / 500 56

Max Outlets 1500 / 2000 140

Outlets Length (L) Part Number

2 72.5 138-000-002

3 72.5 138-000-003

4 72.5 138-000-004

5 72.5 138-000-005

6 72.5 138-000-006

7 87.0 138-000-007

8 87.0 138-000-008

9 101.5 138-000-009

10 101.5 138-000-010

11 116.0 138-000-011

12 116.0 138-000-012

13 130.5 138-000-013

14 130.5 138-000-014

5.2 Verteiler - Progressiv-Verteiler
 Distributors - Progressive Distributors
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Standardausführung:

- Modular aufgebaute Scheibenverteiler in Alu-Leichtbauweise mit spezieller 
   Abstimmung auf FlexxPump 125 / 400 / 1500 für Fette
- 2 bis 14 Auslässe pro Verteiler möglich
- Scheibenelemente mit unterschiedlichem Dosiervolumen (25 / 50) für identische 
  Abgabemenge pro Auslass passend angeordnet
- Schlauchanschluß an Einlaß und Auslässen gerade für Schlauch 6x4
- Maximaldruck 100 bar

Sonderausführungen (auf Anfrage):
- Schlauchanschluss in verschiedenen Bauformen (gerade / gewinkelt) und 
  für unterschiedliche Schlauchdimensionen (4 / 6 / 8) an Ein- bzw. Auslaß
- Festlegung von Lagen der Auslässe
- Unterschiedliche Abgabemengen pro Auslaß
- Höherer Betriebsdruck / Öl-Ausführung
- Überwachung durch elektrisches Element (z.B. Näherungsschalter)

Hinweise:
- Nur geeigneter Schmierstoff (u.a. ohne Feststoffanteile) verwendbar!
- Temperatureinsatzbereich: +10°C…+60°C 
- In Verbindung mit FlexxPump 125 / 400 / 1500 nicht in Reihe verwendbar 
  (keine Haupt- und Nebenverteiler / Kaskadierung)

Standard: 

- modular progressive-distributor for FlexxPump 125 / 400 / 1500; to be used 
   with grease
- from 2 up to 14 outlets
- washers with different metered volume
- Distributor elements with different volumes for eaqual amont per outlet
- Tube connectors for tube 6x4 straight at inlet and outlets
- maximum pressure 100 bar

Special design (on demand):
- tube-connectors with various designs (straight / elbow) for tubes with several 
  dimensions (4 / 6 / 8) for inlet and / or outlets
- Position of outlets
- Different volumes per outlet
- higher pressure / oil version
- controlled by proximity switch

Notes:
- Use with convenient lubricants only
- Temperature range: +10°C...+60°C
- No cascading of different distributors with FlexxPump 125 / 400 / 1500.
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Beschreibung: 
Scheibenverteiler in Leichtbauweise für alle Typen 
FlexxPump; Abstimmung auf Fett-Schmierstoffe
138-000-006: 6-fach Scheibenverteiler; mit gleichen 
Dosierelementen für identische Abgabemenge an 
allen Auslässen; gerader Schlauchanschluß für 
Schlauch 6x4 an Einlaß und Auslässen; 

Description: 
Progressive-Distributor build by light-metal design; for 
grease applications

Material: 
Verteiler: Aluminium; Anschlüsse: Messing, vernickelt

Material:
Aluminium; Fittings: brass nickel-plated

Anzahl Auslässe Einlass Schlauch Auslässe Schlauch
L

Artikel-Nr.
Number Outlets Inlet tube outlets tube Part-No.

2 gerade | straight 6x4 gerade | straight 6x4 72,5 138-000-002
3 gerade | straight 6x4 gerade | straight 6x4 72,5 138-000-003
4 gerade | straight 6x4 gerade | straight 6x4 72,5 138-000-004
5 gerade | straight 6x4 gerade | straight 6x4 72,5 138-000-005
6 gerade | straight 6x4 gerade | straight 6x4 72,5 138-000-006
7 gerade | straight 6x4 gerade | straight 6x4 87,0 138-000-007
8 gerade | straight 6x4 gerade | straight 6x4 87,0 138-000-008
9 gerade | straight 6x4 gerade | straight 6x4 101,5 138-000-009

10 gerade | straight 6x4 gerade | straight 6x4 101,5 138-000-010
11 gerade | straight 6x4 gerade | straight 6x4 116,0 138-000-011
12 gerade | straight 6x4 gerade | straight 6x4 116,0 138-000-012
13 gerade | straight 6x4 gerade | straight 6x4 130,5 138-000-013
14 gerade | straight 6x4 gerade | straight 6x4 130,5 138-000-014
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For Ø6mm OD x Ø4mm ID Tubes – Push Fit

Progressive Distributors

Modular design progressively distributes 
grease from each outlet in sequence i.e. 

once one outlet has dispensed its governed 
quantity, it will not release any more until all 

other outlets have also operated in order

Standard governed quantity of 0.25cc per 
outlet. Each segment can contain one 
(marked 25) or two (marked 50) outlets 

before another segment is required

Customised quantities available on request

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Type Tube (D1) D2 A A1 G1 Form L W1 W2 Part Number

A

4 x 2.5 13.5 24 18 G1/8 ISO 228-1 5 9 2.5 134-000-012

6 x 4 13.5 24 18.5 G1/8 ISO 228-1 5 11 4 134-000-002

6 x 4 12 26 18 R1/8 BSPT DIN 2999-5 8 13 4 134-000-003

6 x 4 17 24 16 G1/4 ISO 228-1 8 11 4 134-000-004

6 x 4 13.5 24 18 M10 x 1 DIN 13-3 6 11 4 134-000-011

8 x 5 11 26.5 20.5 G1/8 ISO 228-1 6 13 5 134-000-008

8 x 5 17 23.5 17 G1/4 ISO 228-1 6.5 13 6 134-000-018

8 x 5 13 26.5 20.5 M10 x 1 DIN 13-2 6 13 5 134-000-019

B
6 x 4 11 25.8 17.8 M8 x 1 DIN 158-1 8 11 4 134-000-005

6 x 4 11.5 28.2 20 M6 DIN 158-1 8 12 2.5 134-000-014

C

4 x 2.5 9 23.5 16.5 M6 DIN 13-1 7 - 2.5 134-000-006

4 x 2.5 9 23.5 16.5 M6 x 0.75 DIN 13-2 5 - 2.5 134-000-009

4 x 2.5 9 20.5 16.5 M5 DIN 13-1 4 - 2.5 134-000-016

4 x 2.5 9 21.3 16.3 M3 DIN 13-1 5 - 1.5 134-000-017

6 x 4 11 22.5 18.5 M6 DIN 13-1 4 - 2.5 134-000-001

6 x 4 11 22.5 17.8 M6 x 0.75 DIN 13-2 5 - 2.5 134-000-010

6 x 4 11 22.5 17.8 M5 DIN 13-1 4 - 2.5 134-000-015

Design Parameter Value

Operating Pressure Max 80 Bar

Temperature Range -30 to +100°C

Material Nickel Plate Brass

Lubricant Suitability Grease / Oil
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For All Tube Sizes – Push Fit

Straight Tube Connectors6.1 Einschraubverschraubungen gerade
 Tube-connectors straight  

Beschreibung:
Einschraubverschraubung (Schlauchan-
schluss) gerade

Material: 
Messing, vernickelt

Version:
Tube-connector straight

Material:
Brass, nickel-plated

Typ
D1 D2 A A1 G1 L

Form G1
W1 W2

Artikel-Nr.
Type Profile G1 Part-No.

C 6 11 22,5 18,5 M6 4 DIN 13-1 - 2,5 134-000-001
A 6 13,5 24 18,5 G1/8 5 ISO 228-1 11 4 134-000-002
A 6 12 26 18 R1/8 BSPT 8 DIN 2999-5 13 4 134-000-003
A 6 17 24 16 G1/4 8 ISO 228-1 11 4 134-000-004
B 6 11 25,8 17,8 M8x1 8 DIN 158-1 11 4 134-000-005
C 4 9 23,5 16,5 M6 7 DIN 13-1 - 2,5 134-000-006
A 8 11 26,5 20,5 G1/8 6 ISO 228-1 13 5 134-000-008
C 4 9 23,5 16,5 M6x0,75 5 DIN 13-2 - 2,5 134-000-009
C 6 11 22,5 17,8 M6x0,75 5 DIN 13-2 - 2,5 134-000-010
A 6 13,5 24 18 M10x1 6 DIN 13-3 11 4 134-000-011
A 4 13,5 24 18 G1/8 5 ISO 228-1 9 2,5 134-000-012
B 6 11,5 28,2 20 M6 8 DIN 158-1 12 2,5 134-000-014
C 6 11 22,5 17,8 M5 4 DIN 13-1 - 2,5 134-000-015
C 4 9 20,5 16,5 M5 4 DIN 13-1 - 2,5 134-000-016
C 4 9 21,3 16,3 M3 5 DIN 13-1 - 1,5 134-000-017
A 8 17 23,5 17 G1/4 6,5 ISO 228-1 13 6 134-000-018
A 8 13 26,5 20,5 M10x1 6 DIN 13-2 13 5 134-000-019
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Hinweise:
   
Anwendung: Verbindung der Schmierstellen mit den Kunststoffschläuchen 
von FlexxPump.
   
Technische Daten:   
 - Betriebsdruck max. 80 bar
 - Betriebstemperatur -30° C…+100° C
 - Medium Öle, Fette
 - Werkstoff Ms 58 (vernickelt),
 NBR, Edelstahl
   
Merkmale:
 - voller Durchgang für das Fluid
 - einfachste Abdichtung an der Anschlußstelle durch 
   integrierte O-Ringe
 - einfache Montage und Demontage der Schläuche
 - alle geraden Steckverschraubungen mit zusätzlichem Innensechskant
 - alle Winkelverschraubungen sind auch unter Druck leicht schwenkbar

Notes:
    
Application: connection between lubrication points and plastic tubes from 
FlexxPump.   
     
Technical data:    
 - working pressure  max. 80 bar
 - working temperature  -30° C…+100° C
 - fluid  oil, grease
 - material  nickel-plated brass 58,
  NBR, stainless steel
     
Features:    
 - full flow for the fluid    
 - very simple seal function through integrated O-rings with own seat 
 - can be inserted and extracted
 - all straight connectors with integrated hexagon socket
 - all rotary elbow male adaptors can be rotated under pressure  
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6.1 Einschraubverschraubungen gerade
 Tube-connectors straight  

Beschreibung:
Einschraubverschraubung (Schlauchan-
schluss) gerade

Material: 
Messing, vernickelt

Version:
Tube-connector straight

Material:
Brass, nickel-plated

Typ
D1 D2 A A1 G1 L

Form G1
W1 W2

Artikel-Nr.
Type Profile G1 Part-No.

C 6 11 22,5 18,5 M6 4 DIN 13-1 - 2,5 134-000-001
A 6 13,5 24 18,5 G1/8 5 ISO 228-1 11 4 134-000-002
A 6 12 26 18 R1/8 BSPT 8 DIN 2999-5 13 4 134-000-003
A 6 17 24 16 G1/4 8 ISO 228-1 11 4 134-000-004
B 6 11 25,8 17,8 M8x1 8 DIN 158-1 11 4 134-000-005
C 4 9 23,5 16,5 M6 7 DIN 13-1 - 2,5 134-000-006
A 8 11 26,5 20,5 G1/8 6 ISO 228-1 13 5 134-000-008
C 4 9 23,5 16,5 M6x0,75 5 DIN 13-2 - 2,5 134-000-009
C 6 11 22,5 17,8 M6x0,75 5 DIN 13-2 - 2,5 134-000-010
A 6 13,5 24 18 M10x1 6 DIN 13-3 11 4 134-000-011
A 4 13,5 24 18 G1/8 5 ISO 228-1 9 2,5 134-000-012
B 6 11,5 28,2 20 M6 8 DIN 158-1 12 2,5 134-000-014
C 6 11 22,5 17,8 M5 4 DIN 13-1 - 2,5 134-000-015
C 4 9 20,5 16,5 M5 4 DIN 13-1 - 2,5 134-000-016
C 4 9 21,3 16,3 M3 5 DIN 13-1 - 1,5 134-000-017
A 8 17 23,5 17 G1/4 6,5 ISO 228-1 13 6 134-000-018
A 8 13 26,5 20,5 M10x1 6 DIN 13-2 13 5 134-000-019
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Hinweise:
   
Anwendung: Verbindung der Schmierstellen mit den Kunststoffschläuchen 
von FlexxPump.
   
Technische Daten:   
 - Betriebsdruck max. 80 bar
 - Betriebstemperatur -30° C…+100° C
 - Medium Öle, Fette
 - Werkstoff Ms 58 (vernickelt),
 NBR, Edelstahl
   
Merkmale:
 - voller Durchgang für das Fluid
 - einfachste Abdichtung an der Anschlußstelle durch 
   integrierte O-Ringe
 - einfache Montage und Demontage der Schläuche
 - alle geraden Steckverschraubungen mit zusätzlichem Innensechskant
 - alle Winkelverschraubungen sind auch unter Druck leicht schwenkbar

Notes:
    
Application: connection between lubrication points and plastic tubes from 
FlexxPump.   
     
Technical data:    
 - working pressure  max. 80 bar
 - working temperature  -30° C…+100° C
 - fluid  oil, grease
 - material  nickel-plated brass 58,
  NBR, stainless steel
     
Features:    
 - full flow for the fluid    
 - very simple seal function through integrated O-rings with own seat 
 - can be inserted and extracted
 - all straight connectors with integrated hexagon socket
 - all rotary elbow male adaptors can be rotated under pressure  
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OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Type Tube (D1) D2 A A1 B G1 Form L W1 Part Number

A

4 x 2.5 9 15.8 10.8 17.2 M6 DIN 13-1 5 9 134-001-007

4 x 2.5 9 15.8 10.8 18.0 M6 x 0.75 DIN 13-2 5 9 134-001-011

4 x 2.5 9 14.8 8.9 20.0 G1/8 ISO 228-1 5.9 13 134-001-018

4 x 2.5 9 14.8 10.8 18.0 M5 DIN 13-1 4 9 134-001-020

4 x 2.5 9.1 16.0 11.0 18.2 M3 DIN 13-1 5 6 134-001-021

6 x 4 11 15.5 10.5 20.5 M6 DIN 13-1 5 9 134-001-001

6 x 4 11 20.3 14.4 20.8 G1/8 ISO 228-1 5.9 13 134-001-002

6 x 4 11 20.3 14.4 20.8 M10 x 1 DIN 13-2 5.9 13 134-001-006

6 x 4 11 24.0 16.0 21.5 G1/4 ISO 228-1 7 13 134-001-009

6 x 4 11 15.8 10.8 20.8 M6 x 0.75 DIN 13-2 5 9 134-001-012

6 x 4 11 24.0 18.5 20.5 M10 x 1 DIN 13-2 6 13 134-001-017

6 x 4 11 14.8 10.8 21.0 M5 DIN 13-1 4 9 134-001-019

8 x 5 13 23.3 16.8 23.5 G1/4 ISO 228-1 6.5 13 134-001-022

8 x 5 13 24.5 18.5 23.5 M10 x 1 DIN 13-2 6 13 134-001-023

8 x 5 13 20.3 14.3 24.0 G1/8 ISO 228-1 6 13 134-001-024

B

6 x 4 11 17.8 11.0 17.2 M8 x 1 DIN 13-2 6.8 9 134-001-010

6 x 4 11 16.5 8.5 24.3 M6 DIN 13-1 8 11 134-001-014

6 x 4 11.5 17.0 8.5 24.3 R1/8 DIN 2999-5 8.5 11 134-001-016
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Design Parameter Value

Operating Pressure Max 80 Bar

Temperature Range -30 to +100°C

Material Nickel Plate Brass

Lubricant Suitability Grease / Oil

For All Tube Sizes – Push Fit

Angled Tube Connectors

Typ
D1 D2 A A1 B G1 L

Form G1
W1

Artikel-Nr.
Type Profile G1 Part-No.

A 6 11 15,5 10,5 20,5 M6 5 DIN 13-1 9 134-001-001
A 6 11 20,3 14,4 20,8 G1/8 5,9 ISO 228-1 13 134-001-002
A 6 11 20,3 14,4 20,8 M10x1 5,9 DIN 13-2 13 134-001-006
A 4 9 15,8 10,8 17,2 M6 5 DIN 13-1 9 134-001-007
A 6 11 24 16 21,5 G1/4 7 ISO 228-1 13 134-001-009
B 6 11 17,8 11 17,2 M8x1 6,8 DIN 13-2 9 134-001-010
A 4 9 15,8 10,8 18 M6x0,75 5 DIN 13-2 9 134-001-011
A 6 11 15,8 10,8 20,8 M6x0,75 5 DIN 13-2 9 134-001-012
B 6 11 16,5 8,5 24,3 M6 8 DIN 13-1 11 134-001-014
B 6 11,5 17 8,5 24,3 R1/8 8,5 DIN 2999-5 11 134-001-016
A 6 11 24 18 20,5 M10x1 6 DIN 13-2 13 134-001-017
A 4 9 14,8 8,9 20 G1/8 5,9 ISO 228-1 13 134-001-018
A 6 11 14,8 10,8 21 M5 4 DIN 13-1 9 134-001-019
A 4 9 14,8 10,8 18 M5 4 DIN 13-1 9 134-001-020
A 4 9,1 16 11 18,2 M3 5 DIN 13-1 6 134-001-021
A 8 13 23,3 16,8 23,5 G1/4 6,5 ISO 228-1 13 134-001-022
A 8 13 24,5 18,5 23,5 M10x1 6 DIN 13-2 13 134-001-023
A 8 13 20,3 14,3 24 G1/8 6 ISO 228-1 13 134-001-024
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Beschreibung:
Einschraubverschraubung (Schlauchan-
schluss) 90° gewinkelt; 360° schwenkbar

Material: 
Messing, vernickelt

Version:
Tube-connector elbow; 360° rotatable

Material:
Brass, nickel-platedW1
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6.2 Einschraubverschraubungen 90° gewinkelt
 Tube-connectors 90° right-angled  

Hinweise:
   
Anwendung: Verbindung der Schmierstellen mit den Kunststoffschläuchen 
von FlexxPump.
   
Technische Daten:   
 - Betriebsdruck max. 80 bar
 - Betriebstemperatur -30° C…+100° C
 - Medium Öle, Fette
 - Werkstoff Ms 58 (vernickelt),
 NBR, Edelstahl
   
Merkmale:
 - voller Durchgang für das Fluid
 - einfachste Abdichtung an der Anschlußstelle durch 
   integrierte O-Ringe
 - einfache Montage und Demontage der Schläuche
 - alle geraden Steckverschraubungen mit zusätzlichem Innensechskant
 - alle Winkelverschraubungen sind auch unter Druck leicht schwenkbar

Notes:
    
Application: connection between lubrication points and plastic tubes from 
FlexxPump.   
     
Technical data:    
 - working pressure  max. 80 bar
 - working temperature  -30° C…+100° C
 - fluid  oil, grease
 - material  nickel-plated brass,
  NBR, stainless steel
     
Features:    
 - full flow for the fluid    
 - very simple seal function through integrated O-rings with own seat 
 - can be inserted and extracted
 - all straight connectors with integrated hexagon socket
 - all rotary elbow male adaptors can be rotated under pressure  
  

Typ
D1 D2 A A1 B G1 L

Form G1
W1

Artikel-Nr.
Type Profile G1 Part-No.

A 6 11 15,5 10,5 20,5 M6 5 DIN 13-1 9 134-001-001
A 6 11 20,3 14,4 20,8 G1/8 5,9 ISO 228-1 13 134-001-002
A 6 11 20,3 14,4 20,8 M10x1 5,9 DIN 13-2 13 134-001-006
A 4 9 15,8 10,8 17,2 M6 5 DIN 13-1 9 134-001-007
A 6 11 24 16 21,5 G1/4 7 ISO 228-1 13 134-001-009
B 6 11 17,8 11 17,2 M8x1 6,8 DIN 13-2 9 134-001-010
A 4 9 15,8 10,8 18 M6x0,75 5 DIN 13-2 9 134-001-011
A 6 11 15,8 10,8 20,8 M6x0,75 5 DIN 13-2 9 134-001-012
B 6 11 16,5 8,5 24,3 M6 8 DIN 13-1 11 134-001-014
B 6 11,5 17 8,5 24,3 R1/8 8,5 DIN 2999-5 11 134-001-016
A 6 11 24 18 20,5 M10x1 6 DIN 13-2 13 134-001-017
A 4 9 14,8 8,9 20 G1/8 5,9 ISO 228-1 13 134-001-018
A 6 11 14,8 10,8 21 M5 4 DIN 13-1 9 134-001-019
A 4 9 14,8 10,8 18 M5 4 DIN 13-1 9 134-001-020
A 4 9,1 16 11 18,2 M3 5 DIN 13-1 6 134-001-021
A 8 13 23,3 16,8 23,5 G1/4 6,5 ISO 228-1 13 134-001-022
A 8 13 24,5 18,5 23,5 M10x1 6 DIN 13-2 13 134-001-023
A 8 13 20,3 14,3 24 G1/8 6 ISO 228-1 13 134-001-024
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Beschreibung:
Einschraubverschraubung (Schlauchan-
schluss) 90° gewinkelt; 360° schwenkbar

Material: 
Messing, vernickelt

Version:
Tube-connector elbow; 360° rotatable

Material:
Brass, nickel-platedW1
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6.2 Einschraubverschraubungen 90° gewinkelt
 Tube-connectors 90° right-angled  

Hinweise:
   
Anwendung: Verbindung der Schmierstellen mit den Kunststoffschläuchen 
von FlexxPump.
   
Technische Daten:   
 - Betriebsdruck max. 80 bar
 - Betriebstemperatur -30° C…+100° C
 - Medium Öle, Fette
 - Werkstoff Ms 58 (vernickelt),
 NBR, Edelstahl
   
Merkmale:
 - voller Durchgang für das Fluid
 - einfachste Abdichtung an der Anschlußstelle durch 
   integrierte O-Ringe
 - einfache Montage und Demontage der Schläuche
 - alle geraden Steckverschraubungen mit zusätzlichem Innensechskant
 - alle Winkelverschraubungen sind auch unter Druck leicht schwenkbar

Notes:
    
Application: connection between lubrication points and plastic tubes from 
FlexxPump.   
     
Technical data:    
 - working pressure  max. 80 bar
 - working temperature  -30° C…+100° C
 - fluid  oil, grease
 - material  nickel-plated brass,
  NBR, stainless steel
     
Features:    
 - full flow for the fluid    
 - very simple seal function through integrated O-rings with own seat 
 - can be inserted and extracted
 - all straight connectors with integrated hexagon socket
 - all rotary elbow male adaptors can be rotated under pressure  
  

Type B rotary connectors can be 
rotated under operating pressure 

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Design Parameter Value

Operating Pressure Max 80 Bar

Temperature Range -30 to +100°C

Material St/steel 1.4401

Lubricant Suitability Grease / Oil

Type Tube (D1) D2 A A1 B G1 L W1 W2 Part Number

A

4 x 2.5 9 20.5 7.0 - M5 4.0 9 2.5 134-000-901

4 x 2.5 9 19.0 9.0 - G1/8 5.5 13 3 134-000-902

6 x 4 11 22.5 17.5 - M5 4.0 - 2.5 134-000-904

6 x 4 11 23.5 12.5 - G1/8 5.5 13 4 134-000-905

6 x 4 11 20.0 13.5 - G1/4 6.5 16 4 134-000-006

8 x 5 13 26.0 21.5 - G1/8 5.5 13 5 134-000-907

8 x 5 13 26.0 20.5 - G1/4 6.5 13 5 134-000-908

B

4 x 2.5 9 14.8 10.8 18.2 M5 4.0 13 9 134-001-901

4 x 2.5 9 19.3 13.8 20.0 G1/8 5.5 13 10 134-001-902

4 x 2.5 9 20.5 14.0 20.0 G1/4 6.5 16 10 134-001-903

6 x 4 11 17.6 13.6 20.5 M5 4.0 9 9 134-001-904

6 x 4 11 19.3 13.8 21.5 G1/8 5.5 13 10 134-001-905

6 x 4 11 20.5 14.0 21.5 G1/4 6.5 16 10 134-001-906

8 x 5 13 19.3 14.6 23.5 G1/8 4.7 13 10 134-001-907

8 x 5 13 20.5 14.0 23.5 G1/4 6.5 16 10 134-001-908
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For All Tube Sizes – Push Fit

Stainless Tube Connectors6.3 Einschraubverschraubungen - Edelstahl
 Tube-connectors - stainless steel  2 3 4 5 6

are forbidden without express authoriehalten

Zul. Abw. f. Maße
ohne Toleranzang.

Menge
Quantity

Maßstab
Scale

Maße in mm
Dimensions in

Fertigzustand
finished cond. 1:1
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Typ A Typ B Beschreibung:
Einschraubverschraubungen 
(Schlauchanschluß) 90° gewinkelt; 360° 
schwenkbar; zylindrisches Gewinde;

Material: 
1.4401; Dichtung: FKM;

Version:
Tube-connector elbow; 360° rotatable; 
thread: cylindic

Material:
Stainless steel; sealing: FKM

Typ
D1 D2 A A1 B G1 L W1 W2

Artikel-Nr.
Type Part-No.

A 4 9 20,5 7 - M5 4 9 2,5 134-000-901
A 4 9 19 9 - G1/8 5,5 13 3 134-000-902
A 6 11 22,5 17,5 - M5 4 - 2,5 134-000-904
A 6 11 23,5 12,5 - G1/8 5,5 13 4 134-000-905
A 6 11 20 13,5 - G1/4 6,5 16 4 134-000-906
A 8 13 26 21,5 - G1/8 5,5 13 5 134-000-907
A 8 13 26 20,5 - G1/4 6,5 13 5 134-000-908
B 4 9 14,8 10,8 18,2 M5 4 13 9 134-001-901
B 4 9 19,3 13,8 20 G1/8 5,5 13 10 134-001-902
B 4 9 20,5 14 20 G1/4 6,5 16 10 134-001-903
B 6 11 17,6 13,6 20,5 M5 4 9 9 134-001-904
B 6 11 19,3 13,8 21,5 G1/8 5,5 13 10 134-001-905
B 6 11 20,5 14 21,5 G1/4 6,5 16 10 134-001-906
B 8 13 19,3 14,6 23,5 G1/8 4,7 13 10 134-001-907
B 8 13 20,5 14 23,5 G1/4 6,5 16 10 134-001-908
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Beschreibung.
Einschraubverschraubungen 
(Schlauchanschluß) mit integriertem 
Rückschlagventil;  90° gewinkelt; 360° 
schwenkbar; zylindrisches, metrisches 
Gewinde

Material: 
Messing, vernickelt; Dichtung: NBR

Version:
Tube-connector elbow; 360° rotatable; 
thread: cylindic

Material:
Brass, nickel-plated; sealing: NBR

6.4 Verschraubung - 90° gewinkelt mit Rückschlagventil
 Tube-connectors - 90° right-angled with non-return valve

D1 D2 A A1 B G1 L W1
Artikel-Nr.

Part-No.
4 9 24 18 20 M10x1 5,5 13 134-001-200
6 11 24 18 20,5 M10x1 5,5 13 134-001-201
8 13 25 19 23,5 M10x1 5,5 13 134-001-202
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6.3 Einschraubverschraubungen - Edelstahl
 Tube-connectors - stainless steel  2 3 4 5 6

are forbidden without express authoriehalten

Zul. Abw. f. Maße
ohne Toleranzang.

Menge
Quantity

Maßstab
Scale

Maße in mm
Dimensions in

Fertigzustand
finished cond. 1:1

øD1 B

A
1

øD
2

øD3

W1

L

G1
W

2

AA

L

A
1

G

W
1

W
2

øD1

øD2

Typ A Typ B Beschreibung:
Einschraubverschraubungen 
(Schlauchanschluß) 90° gewinkelt; 360° 
schwenkbar; zylindrisches Gewinde;

Material: 
1.4401; Dichtung: FKM;

Version:
Tube-connector elbow; 360° rotatable; 
thread: cylindic

Material:
Stainless steel; sealing: FKM

Typ
D1 D2 A A1 B G1 L W1 W2

Artikel-Nr.
Type Part-No.

A 4 9 20,5 7 - M5 4 9 2,5 134-000-901
A 4 9 19 9 - G1/8 5,5 13 3 134-000-902
A 6 11 22,5 17,5 - M5 4 - 2,5 134-000-904
A 6 11 23,5 12,5 - G1/8 5,5 13 4 134-000-905
A 6 11 20 13,5 - G1/4 6,5 16 4 134-000-906
A 8 13 26 21,5 - G1/8 5,5 13 5 134-000-907
A 8 13 26 20,5 - G1/4 6,5 13 5 134-000-908
B 4 9 14,8 10,8 18,2 M5 4 13 9 134-001-901
B 4 9 19,3 13,8 20 G1/8 5,5 13 10 134-001-902
B 4 9 20,5 14 20 G1/4 6,5 16 10 134-001-903
B 6 11 17,6 13,6 20,5 M5 4 9 9 134-001-904
B 6 11 19,3 13,8 21,5 G1/8 5,5 13 10 134-001-905
B 6 11 20,5 14 21,5 G1/4 6,5 16 10 134-001-906
B 8 13 19,3 14,6 23,5 G1/8 4,7 13 10 134-001-907
B 8 13 20,5 14 23,5 G1/4 6,5 16 10 134-001-908
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Beschreibung.
Einschraubverschraubungen 
(Schlauchanschluß) mit integriertem 
Rückschlagventil;  90° gewinkelt; 360° 
schwenkbar; zylindrisches, metrisches 
Gewinde

Material: 
Messing, vernickelt; Dichtung: NBR

Version:
Tube-connector elbow; 360° rotatable; 
thread: cylindic

Material:
Brass, nickel-plated; sealing: NBR

6.4 Verschraubung - 90° gewinkelt mit Rückschlagventil
 Tube-connectors - 90° right-angled with non-return valve

D1 D2 A A1 B G1 L W1
Artikel-Nr.

Part-No.
4 9 24 18 20 M10x1 5,5 13 134-001-200
6 11 24 18 20,5 M10x1 5,5 13 134-001-201
8 13 25 19 23,5 M10x1 5,5 13 134-001-202

B

A
1

øD
2

L

G1

A

W1

øD1

Schlauch

Tube

M10x1

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Design Parameter Value

Operating Pressure Max 80 Bar

Temperature Range -30 to +100°C

Material Nickel Plate Brass

Lubricant Suitability Grease / Oil

Tube Size (D1) D2 A A1 B G1 L W1 Part Number

4 x 2.5 9 24 18 20.0 M10 x 1 5.5 13 134-001-200

6 x 4 11 24 18 20.5 M10 x 1 5.5 13 134-001-201

8 x 5 13 25 19 23.5 M10 x 1 5.5 13 134-001-202
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For All Tube Sizes – Push Fit

Non-Return Tube Connectors

6.3 Einschraubverschraubungen - Edelstahl
 Tube-connectors - stainless steel  2 3 4 5 6

are forbidden without express authoriehalten

Zul. Abw. f. Maße
ohne Toleranzang.

Menge
Quantity

Maßstab
Scale

Maße in mm
Dimensions in

Fertigzustand
finished cond. 1:1

øD1 B

A
1

øD
2

øD3

W1

L

G1

W
2

AA

L

A
1

G

W
1

W
2

øD1

øD2

Typ A Typ B Beschreibung:
Einschraubverschraubungen 
(Schlauchanschluß) 90° gewinkelt; 360° 
schwenkbar; zylindrisches Gewinde;

Material: 
1.4401; Dichtung: FKM;

Version:
Tube-connector elbow; 360° rotatable; 
thread: cylindic

Material:
Stainless steel; sealing: FKM

Typ
D1 D2 A A1 B G1 L W1 W2

Artikel-Nr.
Type Part-No.

A 4 9 20,5 7 - M5 4 9 2,5 134-000-901
A 4 9 19 9 - G1/8 5,5 13 3 134-000-902
A 6 11 22,5 17,5 - M5 4 - 2,5 134-000-904
A 6 11 23,5 12,5 - G1/8 5,5 13 4 134-000-905
A 6 11 20 13,5 - G1/4 6,5 16 4 134-000-906
A 8 13 26 21,5 - G1/8 5,5 13 5 134-000-907
A 8 13 26 20,5 - G1/4 6,5 13 5 134-000-908
B 4 9 14,8 10,8 18,2 M5 4 13 9 134-001-901
B 4 9 19,3 13,8 20 G1/8 5,5 13 10 134-001-902
B 4 9 20,5 14 20 G1/4 6,5 16 10 134-001-903
B 6 11 17,6 13,6 20,5 M5 4 9 9 134-001-904
B 6 11 19,3 13,8 21,5 G1/8 5,5 13 10 134-001-905
B 6 11 20,5 14 21,5 G1/4 6,5 16 10 134-001-906
B 8 13 19,3 14,6 23,5 G1/8 4,7 13 10 134-001-907
B 8 13 20,5 14 23,5 G1/4 6,5 16 10 134-001-908
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Beschreibung.
Einschraubverschraubungen 
(Schlauchanschluß) mit integriertem 
Rückschlagventil;  90° gewinkelt; 360° 
schwenkbar; zylindrisches, metrisches 
Gewinde

Material: 
Messing, vernickelt; Dichtung: NBR

Version:
Tube-connector elbow; 360° rotatable; 
thread: cylindic

Material:
Brass, nickel-plated; sealing: NBR

6.4 Verschraubung - 90° gewinkelt mit Rückschlagventil
 Tube-connectors - 90° right-angled with non-return valve

D1 D2 A A1 B G1 L W1
Artikel-Nr.

Part-No.
4 9 24 18 20 M10x1 5,5 13 134-001-200
6 11 24 18 20,5 M10x1 5,5 13 134-001-201
8 13 25 19 23,5 M10x1 5,5 13 134-001-202

B

A
1

øD
2

L

G1

A

W1

øD1

Schlauch

Tube

M10x1

6.3 Einschraubverschraubungen - Edelstahl
 Tube-connectors - stainless steel  2 3 4 5 6

are forbidden without express authoriehalten

Zul. Abw. f. Maße
ohne Toleranzang.

Menge
Quantity

Maßstab
Scale

Maße in mm
Dimensions in

Fertigzustand
finished cond. 1:1

øD1 B

A
1

øD
2

øD3

W1

L

G1

W
2

AA

L

A
1

G

W
1

W
2

øD1

øD2

Typ A Typ B Beschreibung:
Einschraubverschraubungen 
(Schlauchanschluß) 90° gewinkelt; 360° 
schwenkbar; zylindrisches Gewinde;

Material: 
1.4401; Dichtung: FKM;

Version:
Tube-connector elbow; 360° rotatable; 
thread: cylindic

Material:
Stainless steel; sealing: FKM

Typ
D1 D2 A A1 B G1 L W1 W2

Artikel-Nr.
Type Part-No.

A 4 9 20,5 7 - M5 4 9 2,5 134-000-901
A 4 9 19 9 - G1/8 5,5 13 3 134-000-902
A 6 11 22,5 17,5 - M5 4 - 2,5 134-000-904
A 6 11 23,5 12,5 - G1/8 5,5 13 4 134-000-905
A 6 11 20 13,5 - G1/4 6,5 16 4 134-000-906
A 8 13 26 21,5 - G1/8 5,5 13 5 134-000-907
A 8 13 26 20,5 - G1/4 6,5 13 5 134-000-908
B 4 9 14,8 10,8 18,2 M5 4 13 9 134-001-901
B 4 9 19,3 13,8 20 G1/8 5,5 13 10 134-001-902
B 4 9 20,5 14 20 G1/4 6,5 16 10 134-001-903
B 6 11 17,6 13,6 20,5 M5 4 9 9 134-001-904
B 6 11 19,3 13,8 21,5 G1/8 5,5 13 10 134-001-905
B 6 11 20,5 14 21,5 G1/4 6,5 16 10 134-001-906
B 8 13 19,3 14,6 23,5 G1/8 4,7 13 10 134-001-907
B 8 13 20,5 14 23,5 G1/4 6,5 16 10 134-001-908
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Beschreibung.
Einschraubverschraubungen 
(Schlauchanschluß) mit integriertem 
Rückschlagventil;  90° gewinkelt; 360° 
schwenkbar; zylindrisches, metrisches 
Gewinde

Material: 
Messing, vernickelt; Dichtung: NBR

Version:
Tube-connector elbow; 360° rotatable; 
thread: cylindic

Material:
Brass, nickel-plated; sealing: NBR

6.4 Verschraubung - 90° gewinkelt mit Rückschlagventil
 Tube-connectors - 90° right-angled with non-return valve

D1 D2 A A1 B G1 L W1
Artikel-Nr.

Part-No.
4 9 24 18 20 M10x1 5,5 13 134-001-200
6 11 24 18 20,5 M10x1 5,5 13 134-001-201
8 13 25 19 23,5 M10x1 5,5 13 134-001-202

B

A
1

øD
2

L

G1

A

W1

øD1

Schlauch

Tube

M10x1

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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Type Tube Size (D1) D2 D3 A A1 A2 B Part Number

A

6 x 4 6 x 4 11 34 - - - 134-000-104

6 x 4 8 x 5 13 39 - - - 134-000-105

4 x 2.5 6 x 4 11 34 - - - 134-000-106

4 x 2.5 4 x 2.5 9 32 - - - 134-000-111

B

8 x 5 6 13 38.5 11.6 20.5 - 134-000-108

6 x 4 4 11 35.0 10.8 17.8 - 134-000-109

4 x 2.5 6 9 30.5 5.1 12.5 - 134-000-110

C
6 x 4 11 - 20.1 - - 134-001-104

4 x 2.5 9 - 17.5 - - 134-001-106

D
8 x 5 14 - 37.9 - - 28.5 134-002-023

6 x 4 12 - 35.5 - - 24.5 134-002-000

6.5 Verbindungen & Reduzierungen
 Connectors &  Reductions

Beschreibung:
Verbindungen und Reduzierungen; 
gerade bzw. gewinkelt

Material: 
Messing, vernickelt;

Version:
Connector and reducers; straight and 
90° right-angled

Material:
Brass, nickel-plated

Typ
D1 D2 D3 A A1 A2 B

Artikel-Nr.
Type Part-No.

A 6 6 11 34 -- -- -- 134-000-104
A 6 8 13 39 -- -- -- 134-000-105
A 4 6 11 34 -- -- -- 134-000-106
A 4 4 9 32 -- -- -- 134-000-111
B 8 6 13 38,5 11,6 20,5 -- 134-000-108
B 6 4 11 35 10,8 17,8 -- 134-000-109
B 4 6 9 30,5 5,1 12,5 -- 134-000-110
C 6 11 - 20,1 -- -- 20,1 134-001-104
C 4 9 - 17,5 -- -- 17,5 134-001-106
D 6 12 - 35,5 -- -- 24,5 134-002-000
D 8 14 - 37,9 -- -- 28,5 134-002-023

Typ B

Typ C

Typ A

Typ D

øD1
A

øD2

øD
3

A1 A2

øD
2

øD
3

AøD1

øD1 (2x)
A

B

øD
2

øD2

øD1 øD1 (2x)

B

A

øD
2
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For All Tube Sizes – Push Fit

Tube Joiners & Reducers

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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Type Tube Size (D1) D2 D3 A A1 A2 B Part Number

A

6 x 4 6 x 4 11 34 - - - 134-000-104

6 x 4 8 x 5 13 39 - - - 134-000-105

4 x 2.5 6 x 4 11 34 - - - 134-000-106

4 x 2.5 4 x 2.5 9 32 - - - 134-000-111

B

8 x 5 6 13 38.5 11.6 20.5 - 134-000-108

6 x 4 4 11 35.0 10.8 17.8 - 134-000-109

4 x 2.5 6 9 30.5 5.1 12.5 - 134-000-110

C
6 x 4 11 - 20.1 - - 134-001-104

4 x 2.5 9 - 17.5 - - 134-001-106

D
8 x 5 14 - 37.9 - - 28.5 134-002-023

6 x 4 12 - 35.5 - - 24.5 134-002-000

6.5 Verbindungen & Reduzierungen
 Connectors &  Reductions

Beschreibung:
Verbindungen und Reduzierungen; 
gerade bzw. gewinkelt

Material: 
Messing, vernickelt;

Version:
Connector and reducers; straight and 
90° right-angled

Material:
Brass, nickel-plated

Typ
D1 D2 D3 A A1 A2 B

Artikel-Nr.
Type Part-No.

A 6 6 11 34 -- -- -- 134-000-104
A 6 8 13 39 -- -- -- 134-000-105
A 4 6 11 34 -- -- -- 134-000-106
A 4 4 9 32 -- -- -- 134-000-111
B 8 6 13 38,5 11,6 20,5 -- 134-000-108
B 6 4 11 35 10,8 17,8 -- 134-000-109
B 4 6 9 30,5 5,1 12,5 -- 134-000-110
C 6 11 - 20,1 -- -- 20,1 134-001-104
C 4 9 - 17,5 -- -- 17,5 134-001-106
D 6 12 - 35,5 -- -- 24,5 134-002-000
D 8 14 - 37,9 -- -- 28,5 134-002-023

Typ B

Typ C

Typ A

Typ D

øD1
A

øD2

øD
3

A1 A2

øD
2

øD
3

AøD1

øD1 (2x)
A

B

øD
2

øD2

øD1 øD1 (2x)

B

A

øD
2
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For All Tube Sizes – Push Fit

Tube Joiners & Reducers

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
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Type Material G1 L1 G2 L2 L D W Part Number

A
Zinc

Plated
Steel

G1/8 7.0 G1/4 12 35 13 17 134-000-700

G1/4 11.5 G1/4 10 85 13 17 134-000-701

G1/4 11.5 G1/4 10 104 13 17 134-000-702

G1/8 12.0 G1/8 15 50 14 17 134-000-703

G1/4 12.0 G1/4 10 122 14 17 134-000-712

B
Nickel
Plated
Brass

M6 6.5 M10x1 7.0 21.0 - 13 134-000-704

M6 6.5 G1/8 7.0 21.0 - 13 134-000-705

M8 9.0 M6 7.5 19.2 - 10 134-000-706

M4 5.0 M3 6.0 16 - 6 134-000-707

M4 5.0 M6 7.0 18.5 - 9 134-000-708

M3 5.5 M6 7.0 17.5 - 9 134-000-709

M8 8.5 G1/8 8.0 24.0 - 17 134-000-710

M10x1 8.5 G1/4 8.0 24.0 - 17 134-000-711

10.9 Zubehör Verschraubungen
 Accessories fittings   

G
2

G
1

W

L

L2

L

G
2

L2

L1

G
1

W

Typ BTyp A

ø
D

L1

Typ
G1 L1 G2 L2 L D W

Material Artikel-Nr.
Type Material Part-No.

A G1/8 7,0 G1/4 12,0 35,0 13 17 Stahl, verzinkt | Steel zinc-plated 134-000-700

A G1/4 11,5 G1/4 10,0 85,0 13 17 Stahl, verzinkt | Steel zinc-plated 134-000-701

A G1/4 11,5 G1/4 10,0 104,0 13 17 Stahl, verzinkt | Steel zinc-plated 134-000-702

A G1/8 12 G1/8 15,0 50,0 14 17 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-703

B M6 6,5 M10x1 7,0 21,0 -- 13 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-704

B M6 6,5 G1/8 7,0 21,0 -- 13 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-705

B M8 9,0 M6 7,5 19,2 -- 10 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-706

B M4 5,0 M3 6,0 16,0 -- 6 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-707

B M4 5,0 M6 7,0 18,5 -- 9 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-708

B M3 5,5 M6 7,0 17,5 -- 9 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-709

B M8 8,5 G1/8 8,0 24,0 -- 17 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-710

B M10x1 8,5 G1/4 8,0 24,0 -- 17 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-711

A G1/4 12,0 G1/4 10,0 122,0 14 17 Stahl, verzinkt | Steel zinc-plated 134-000-712

DLS Schmiersysteme GmbH | www.DLS-Schmiersysteme.deSeite | page 58

10.9 Zubehör Verschraubungen
 Accessories fittings   

G
2

G
1

W

L

L2

L

G
2

L2

L1

G
1

W

Typ BTyp A

ø
D

L1

Typ
G1 L1 G2 L2 L D W

Material Artikel-Nr.
Type Material Part-No.

A G1/8 7,0 G1/4 12,0 35,0 13 17 Stahl, verzinkt | Steel zinc-plated 134-000-700

A G1/4 11,5 G1/4 10,0 85,0 13 17 Stahl, verzinkt | Steel zinc-plated 134-000-701

A G1/4 11,5 G1/4 10,0 104,0 13 17 Stahl, verzinkt | Steel zinc-plated 134-000-702

A G1/8 12 G1/8 15,0 50,0 14 17 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-703

B M6 6,5 M10x1 7,0 21,0 -- 13 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-704

B M6 6,5 G1/8 7,0 21,0 -- 13 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-705

B M8 9,0 M6 7,5 19,2 -- 10 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-706

B M4 5,0 M3 6,0 16,0 -- 6 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-707

B M4 5,0 M6 7,0 18,5 -- 9 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-708

B M3 5,5 M6 7,0 17,5 -- 9 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-709

B M8 8,5 G1/8 8,0 24,0 -- 17 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-710

B M10x1 8,5 G1/4 8,0 24,0 -- 17 Messing, vernickelt | Brass nickel-plated 134-000-711

A G1/4 12,0 G1/4 10,0 122,0 14 17 Stahl, verzinkt | Steel zinc-plated 134-000-712
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Male to Female Thread Connection

Accessory Fittings

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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Design Parameter Value

Grease Type Tube PA - Black

Oil Type Tube PA - Clear

Lubricant Type Tube Outer Dia (D1 mm) Tube Inner Dia (D2 mm) Maximum Length (L M) Part Number / Metre

F01
6 4 10 134-003-001

8 5 10 134-008-001

F02
6 4 5 134-003-002

8 5 5 134-008-002

F03

4 2.5 5 102-011-013

6 4 10 134-003-003

8 5 10 134-008-003

F04
6 4 5 134-003-004

8 5 5 134-008-004

F05
6 4 5 134-003-005

8 5 5 134-008-005

F06
6 4 5 134-003-006

8 5 5 134-008-006

F07
6 4 10 134-003-007

8 5 10 134-008-007

F08
6 4 10 134-003-008

8 5 10 134-008-008

F09
6 4 10 134-003-009

8 5 10 134-008-009

F10
6 4 5 134-003-010

8 5 10 134-008-010

F11
6 4 10 134-003-011

8 5 10 134-008-011

Empty

4 2.5 25 Black / M 134-004-003

6 3 (Oil Only) 50 Clear / M 134-004-002

6 4 50 Black / M 134-004-001

6 4 50 Black Roll 200-373-791

8 5 50 Black / M 134-004-005

Pre-Filled or Empty

Lubrication Tubes7.13 Schläuche
 Tubes  

Beschreibung:
Schlauchleitung mit Schmierstoff 
vorbefüllt; verschiedene Längen und 
Durchmesser (D1/D2)

Material: 
PA; schwarz

Version:
Tube; pre-filled with lubricant;

Material:
PA; black

Schmierstoff
D1 D2 L max.

Hinweise Artikel-Nr.
Lubricant Notes Part-No.

F01
6 4 10000

schwarz; Meterware; L max. gibt die größte Länge einer 
Verpackungseinheit an | 

black; per meter; L max. means maximum length per unit

134-003-001
8 5 10000 134-008-001

F02
6 4 5000 134-003-002
8 5 5000 134-008-002

F03

4 2,5 5000 102-011-013
6 4 10000 134-003-003
8 5 10000 134-008-003

F04
6 4 5000 134-003-004
8 5 5000 134-008-004

F05
6 4 5000 134-003-005
8 5 5000 134-008-005

F06
6 4 5000 134-003-006
8 5 5000 134-008-006

F07
6 4 10000 134-003-007
8 5 10000 134-008-007

F08
6 4 10000 134-003-008
8 5 10000 134-008-008

F09
6 4 10000 134-003-009
8 5 10000 134-008-009

F10
6 4 5000 134-003-010
8 5 10000 134-008-010

F11
6 4 10000 134-003-011
8 5 10000 134-008-011

leer | empty

4 2,5 25000 schwarz; Meterware | black; per meter 134-004-003
6 3 50000 transparent; nur für Öl | transparent; per meter; only oil 134-004-002
6 4 50000 schwarz; Meterware | black; per meter 134-004-001
6 4 50000 schwarz; 50m-Bund | black; per meter 200373791
8 5 50000 schwarz; Meterware | black; per meter 134-004-005

øD1

øD2

L max
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7.13 Schläuche
 Tubes  

Beschreibung:
Schlauchleitung mit Schmierstoff 
vorbefüllt; verschiedene Längen und 
Durchmesser (D1/D2)

Material: 
PA; schwarz

Version:
Tube; pre-filled with lubricant;

Material:
PA; black

Schmierstoff
D1 D2 L max.

Hinweise Artikel-Nr.
Lubricant Notes Part-No.

F01
6 4 10000

schwarz; Meterware; L max. gibt die größte Länge einer 
Verpackungseinheit an | 

black; per meter; L max. means maximum length per unit

134-003-001
8 5 10000 134-008-001

F02
6 4 5000 134-003-002
8 5 5000 134-008-002

F03

4 2,5 5000 102-011-013
6 4 10000 134-003-003
8 5 10000 134-008-003

F04
6 4 5000 134-003-004
8 5 5000 134-008-004

F05
6 4 5000 134-003-005
8 5 5000 134-008-005

F06
6 4 5000 134-003-006
8 5 5000 134-008-006

F07
6 4 10000 134-003-007
8 5 10000 134-008-007

F08
6 4 10000 134-003-008
8 5 10000 134-008-008

F09
6 4 10000 134-003-009
8 5 10000 134-008-009

F10
6 4 5000 134-003-010
8 5 10000 134-008-010

F11
6 4 10000 134-003-011
8 5 10000 134-008-011

leer | empty

4 2,5 25000 schwarz; Meterware | black; per meter 134-004-003
6 3 50000 transparent; nur für Öl | transparent; per meter; only oil 134-004-002
6 4 50000 schwarz; Meterware | black; per meter 134-004-001
6 4 50000 schwarz; 50m-Bund | black; per meter 200373791
8 5 50000 schwarz; Meterware | black; per meter 134-004-005

øD1

øD2

L max
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Please specify required tube
length when ordering

7.13 Schläuche
 Tubes  

Beschreibung:
Schlauchleitung mit Schmierstoff 
vorbefüllt; verschiedene Längen und 
Durchmesser (D1/D2)

Material: 
PA; schwarz

Version:
Tube; pre-filled with lubricant;

Material:
PA; black

Schmierstoff
D1 D2 L max.

Hinweise Artikel-Nr.
Lubricant Notes Part-No.

F01
6 4 10000

schwarz; Meterware; L max. gibt die größte Länge einer 
Verpackungseinheit an | 

black; per meter; L max. means maximum length per unit

134-003-001
8 5 10000 134-008-001

F02
6 4 5000 134-003-002
8 5 5000 134-008-002

F03

4 2,5 5000 102-011-013
6 4 10000 134-003-003
8 5 10000 134-008-003

F04
6 4 5000 134-003-004
8 5 5000 134-008-004

F05
6 4 5000 134-003-005
8 5 5000 134-008-005

F06
6 4 5000 134-003-006
8 5 5000 134-008-006

F07
6 4 10000 134-003-007
8 5 10000 134-008-007

F08
6 4 10000 134-003-008
8 5 10000 134-008-008

F09
6 4 10000 134-003-009
8 5 10000 134-008-009

F10
6 4 5000 134-003-010
8 5 10000 134-008-010

F11
6 4 10000 134-003-011
8 5 10000 134-008-011

leer | empty

4 2,5 25000 schwarz; Meterware | black; per meter 134-004-003
6 3 50000 transparent; nur für Öl | transparent; per meter; only oil 134-004-002
6 4 50000 schwarz; Meterware | black; per meter 134-004-001
6 4 50000 schwarz; 50m-Bund | black; per meter 200373791
8 5 50000 schwarz; Meterware | black; per meter 134-004-005

øD1

øD2

L max
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OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



 High performance lubricants

 Cartridges for all FlexxPumps

 Also available in tubes or barrels

 Greases for general purpose applications

 Grease suitable for food industry

 Greases for high dynamic applications

 Oils specifically for lubricating chain 
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Lubricants

OUR AUTOMATIC LUBRICATION UNITS ARE AVAILABLE SINGULARLY OR PRIMED WITH SELECTED
LUBRICANT & ACCESSORIES – PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

1

0

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

WMH UK F01 F02 F03 F04 F05 F06 F07 F08 F09 F10 F11

Rack & Pinions +++ ++ ++ + +++ +++ + - + - +

Linear Guides - +++ +++ ++ - - +++ +++ ++ +++ +++

Ball Screws - +++ +++ ++ - - +++ ++ ++ ++ ++

Ball Bearings + +++ +++ +++ - - +++ +++ +++ ++ +++

Plain Bearings ++ +++ +++ +++ ++ ++ +++ + ++ + +

Chains - - - - - +++ - - - - -

Distributors +++ +++ +++ + + + + + ++ +++ +++

Food Safe ? NO YES NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO

Temperature
Range (°C)

- 30
+150

- 25
+180

- 20
+120

- 20
+130

- 20
+150

- 15
+250

- 40
+160

- 40
+170

- 30
+150

- 40
+140

- 20
+120

NLGI Class 0 - 1 2 2 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 1

Base Oil Mineral
Oil

Mineral
Oil

Mineral
Oil

Mineral
Oil

Mineral
Oil

Fully
Synthetic 
Ester Oil

Synth
Poly-

Alpha-
Olefin

Synth
Hydro-
Carbon

Mineral
Oil & 

Additives

Mineral
Oil / Syn
Hydro-
Carbon

Mineral
Syn Oil

Thickener Li-Ca-
Comp Ca-Sulf Lithium Lithium Al-Comp - Synth 

Organic Ca-Sulf Lithium
Soap Lithium Lithi & 

Organic

Viscosity
(cSt @ 40°C) 800 80 100 180 500 30,000 150 46 22 82 55

VKA-Welding 
Force (N) 4800 6080 - - 3200

3400 - - - - 2200
2400 -

Max Tube
Length (m) 10 5 8 5 5 5 10 5 10 5 10
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Lubricant Overview

Mins After
Pump Stroke

Tube Line
Pressure (bar)

0 8.7

1 2.8

2 2.5

3 2.2

4 2.0

5 1.9

10 1.5

Example:

 6mm OD x 4mm ID x 1M tube
 20°C environment temperature
 8.7 bar max during pump stroke

Conclusion:

 Line pressures over 10 bar are 
typical for longer tube lengths 
resulting in oil bleeding !

Typical Tube “Relaxing”

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 

Description:

 Based on lithium calcium composition with extreme pressure additives which are 
combined with the soap structure for optimum adhesiveness to metallic surfaces

 Heat resistant

 Good corrosion protection

 Contains no solid particles

Application:

 Has been developed specifically for high loaded open gears such as rack and pinions

 Suitable for a wide range of applications where high temperature and high loads exist
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Application Size Part Number

Cartridge – FlexxPump 125
125cc 000-101-101

250cc 000-101-102

Cartridge – FlexxPump 400
250cc 000-101-103

400cc 000-101-105

Cartridge – FlexxPump 1500 1500cc 000-101-115

Tube – Hand Held Grease Gun 400cc 000-101-220

Tin 1 kg 000-101-210

Hobbock 18 kg 000-101-240

Barrel 180 kg 000-101-250

FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Parameter Value

NLGI Class 0-1

Standard DIN 51825
OGP0N-30

Temperature -30 to +150°C

Grease – F01
For Open Gear Teeth Systems

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Description:

 Based on lithium calcium composition with extreme pressure additives which are 
combined with the soap structure for optimum adhesiveness to metallic surfaces

 Heat resistant

 Good corrosion protection

 Contains no solid particles

Application:

 Has been developed specifically for high loaded open gears such as rack and pinions

 Suitable for a wide range of applications where high temperature and high loads exist
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Application Size Part Number

Cartridge – FlexxPump 125
125cc 000-101-101

250cc 000-101-102

Cartridge – FlexxPump 400
250cc 000-101-103

400cc 000-101-105

Cartridge – FlexxPump 1500 1500cc 000-101-115

Tube – Hand Held Grease Gun 400cc 000-101-220

Tin 1 kg 000-101-210

Hobbock 18 kg 000-101-240

Barrel 180 kg 000-101-250

FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Parameter Value

NLGI Class 0-1

Standard DIN 51825
OGP0N-30

Temperature -30 to +150°C

Grease – F01
For Open Gear Teeth Systems

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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Description:

 Hydrocarbon based synthetic grease specifically designed for use in the food industry

 Special partial thickener of high metal affinity

 Water, Steam and heat resistant

 Very good wear protection against high loads and high duty cycles

Application:

 High thermal oxidation stability

 Optimum lubricating effect with low friction value

 Suitable for a wide range of applications where high temperature and high loads exist

FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Parameter Value

NLGI Class 2

Standard DIN 51502
KP2R-30

Temperature -25 to +180°C

Application Size Part Number

Cartridge – FlexxPump 125
125cc 000-102-101

250cc 000-102-102

Cartridge – FlexxPump 400
250cc 000-102-103

400cc 000-102-105

Cartridge – FlexxPump 1500 1500cc 000-102-115

Tube – Hand Held Grease Gun 400cc 000-102-220

Tin 1 kg 000-102-210

Hobbock 18 kg 000-102-240

Barrel 180 kg 000-102-250

Grease – F02
Food Safe With NSF H1 Approval

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 

Description:

 Short fibred and homogeneous lithium saponified universal mineral oil based grease

 Suitable for roller and slide bearings subject to medium and high loads

 Very adhesive, suitable for short stroke applications

 Water resistant with good corrosion protection

Application:

 Developed specifically for the lubrication of recirculating linear guides and ballscrews

 Very well suited to automatic lubrication units and also foam lubrication pinions

Application Size Part Number

Cartridge – FlexxPump 125
125cc 000-103-101

250cc 000-103-102

Cartridge – FlexxPump 400
250cc 000-103-103

400cc 000-103-105

Cartridge – FlexxPump 1500 1500cc 000-103-115

Tube – Hand Held Grease Gun 400cc 000-103-220

Tin 1 kg 000-103-210

Hobbock 18 kg 000-103-240

Barrel 180 kg 000-103-250

Parameter Value

NLGI Class 2

Standard DIN 51825
KP2K-20

Temperature -20 to +120°C

FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Grease – F03
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For Linear Guides & Ballscrews

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Description:

 Short fibred and homogeneous lithium saponified universal mineral oil based grease

 Suitable for roller and slide bearings subject to medium and high loads

 Very adhesive, suitable for short stroke applications

 Water resistant with good corrosion protection

Application:

 Developed specifically for the lubrication of recirculating linear guides and ballscrews

 Very well suited to automatic lubrication units and also foam lubrication pinions

Application Size Part Number

Cartridge – FlexxPump 125
125cc 000-103-101

250cc 000-103-102

Cartridge – FlexxPump 400
250cc 000-103-103

400cc 000-103-105

Cartridge – FlexxPump 1500 1500cc 000-103-115

Tube – Hand Held Grease Gun 400cc 000-103-220

Tin 1 kg 000-103-210

Hobbock 18 kg 000-103-240

Barrel 180 kg 000-103-250

Parameter Value

NLGI Class 2

Standard DIN 51825
KP2K-20

Temperature -20 to +120°C

FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Grease – F03

57

For Linear Guides & Ballscrews

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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Application Size Part Number

Cartridge – FlexxPump 125
125cc 000-104-101

250cc 000-104-102

Cartridge – FlexxPump 400
250cc 000-104-103

400cc 000-104-105

Cartridge – FlexxPump 1500 1500cc 000-104-115

Tube – Hand Held Grease Gun 400cc 000-104-220

Tin 1 kg 000-104-210

Hobbock 18 kg 000-104-240

Barrel 180 kg 000-104-250

Parameter Value

NLGI Class 2

Standard DIN 51502
KP2K-20

Temperature -20 to +130°C

FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Description:

 Multipurpose lithium calcium soap based grease with EP additives

 Suitable for bearings with average loadings

Application:

 For lubrication of bearings and ballscrews

 Suitable for continuous lubrication of open gear teeth with foam application pinions

 Vey well suited to automatic lubrication units and progressive distributors

Grease – F04
For General Purpose Bearings

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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Application Size Part Number

Cartridge – FlexxPump 125
125cc 000-105-101

250cc 000-105-102

Cartridge – FlexxPump 400
250cc 000-105-103

400cc 000-105-105

Cartridge – FlexxPump 1500 1500cc 000-105-115

Tube – Hand Held Grease Gun 400cc 000-105-220

Tin 1 kg 000-105-210

Hobbock 18 kg 000-105-240

Barrel 180 kg 000-105-250

Parameter Value

NLGI Class 2

Standard DIN 51502
KPF2-P

Temperature -20 to +150°C

FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Grease – F05

Description:

 Aluminium complex soap and graphite

 Based on high quality mineral oil

 Optimum adhesiveness & corrosion protection

Application:

 Developed for the lubrication of rack & pinions subject to extreme loading

 Very well suited for use with automatic lubrication units below 0°C

For Rack & Pinion Systems

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Description:

 Synthetic highly viscous lubricant with a very wide temperature range

 Excellent corrosion protection

 Water resistant

 Very high adhesion prohibits centrifuge of lubricant from rotating components

Application:

 Has been developed specifically for lubricating chains and wear points

 Suitable for automatic lubrication units from 0°C up to 80°C

Application Size Part Number

Cartridge – FlexxPump 125
125cc 000-106-101

250cc 000-106-102

Cartridge – FlexxPump 400
250cc 000-106-103

400cc 000-106-105

Cartridge – FlexxPump 1500 1500cc 000-106-115

Tube – Hand Held Grease Gun 400cc 000-106-220

Tin 1 kg 000-106-210

Hobbock 18 kg 000-106-240

Barrel 180 kg 000-106-250

Parameter Value

NLGI Class -

Standard -

Temperature -15 to +250°C
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FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Grease – F06
For Lubricating Chain Systems

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 

Description:

 Synthetic Grease

 Slight content of solid particle PTFE

 Wide temperature range

Application:

 Sleeve / journal bearings, screw jacks and linear guides

 Suitable for automatic lubrication units from -40°C up to 80°C

Application Size Part Number

Cartridge – FlexxPump 125
125cc 000-107-101

250cc 000-107-102

Cartridge – FlexxPump 400
250cc 000-107-103

400cc 000-107-105

Cartridge – FlexxPump 1500 1500cc 000-107-115

Tube – Hand Held Grease Gun 400cc 000-107-220

Tin 1 kg 000-107-210

Hobbock 18 kg 000-107-240

Barrel 180 kg 000-107-250

Parameter Value

NLGI Class 2

Standard DIN 51825
KPHC2P-40

Temperature -40 to +160°C
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FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

For Bearings At High Temperature

Grease – F07

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Description:

 Synthetic Grease

 Slight content of solid particle PTFE

 Wide temperature range

Application:

 Sleeve / journal bearings, screw jacks and linear guides

 Suitable for automatic lubrication units from -40°C up to 80°C

Application Size Part Number

Cartridge – FlexxPump 125
125cc 000-107-101

250cc 000-107-102

Cartridge – FlexxPump 400
250cc 000-107-103

400cc 000-107-105

Cartridge – FlexxPump 1500 1500cc 000-107-115

Tube – Hand Held Grease Gun 400cc 000-107-220

Tin 1 kg 000-107-210

Hobbock 18 kg 000-107-240

Barrel 180 kg 000-107-250

Parameter Value

NLGI Class 2

Standard DIN 51825
KPHC2P-40

Temperature -40 to +160°C
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FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

For Bearings At High Temperature

Grease – F07

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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Parameter Value

NLGI Class 2

Standard DIN 51502
KPHC2P-40

Temperature -40 to +170°C

Application Size Part Number

Cartridge – FlexxPump 125
125cc 000-108-101

250cc 000-108-102

Cartridge – FlexxPump 400
250cc 000-108-103

400cc 000-108-105

Cartridge – FlexxPump 1500 1500cc 000-108-115

Tube – Hand Held Grease Gun 400cc 000-108-220

Tin 1 kg 000-108-210

Hobbock 18 kg 000-108-240

Barrel 180 kg 000-108-250

FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Description:

 Synthetic grease developed for low temperatures

 Excellent wear and corrosion protection

 Wide operating temperature range

Application:

 Sleeve / journal bearings, screw jacks and linear guides

 Suitable for automatic lubrication units from -25°C up to 80°C

For Bearings At Low Temperature

Grease – F08

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Application Size Part Number

Cartridge – FlexxPump 125
125cc 000-109-101

250cc 000-109-102

Cartridge – FlexxPump 400
250cc 000-109-103

400cc 000-109-105

Cartridge – FlexxPump 1500 1500cc 000-109-115

Tube – Hand Held Grease Gun 400cc 000-109-220

Tin 1 kg 000-109-210

Parameter Value

NLGI Class 2

Standard DIN 51502
KP2K-30

Temperature -30 to +150°C
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FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Grease – F09
For High Speed Roller Bearings

Description:

 Mineral oil based lithium soap complex grease

 High adhesion prohibits centrifuge of lubricant from rotating components

Application:

 Sleeve / journal bearings, screw jacks and linear guides

 Suitable for automatic lubrication units from -15°C up to 80°C

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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Application Size Part Number

Cartridge – FlexxPump 125
125cc 000-110-101

250cc 000-110-102

Cartridge – FlexxPump 400
250cc 000-110-103

400cc 000-110-105

Cartridge – FlexxPump 1500 1500cc 000-110-115

Tube – Hand Held Grease Gun 400cc 000-110-220

Parameter Value

NLGI Class 2

Standard -

Temperature -40 to +140°C

Description:

 Lithium soap based grease

 Good protection against deterioration over prolonged duration

 Excellent wear protection

 Best performance for high and low operating temperature applications

Application:

 Sleeve / journal bearings, screw jacks and linear guides

 Suitable for automatic lubrication units from -20°C up to 80°C

FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

For Prolonged Operating Life

Grease – F10

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Application Size Part Number

Cartridge – FlexxPump 125
125cc 000-111-101

250cc 000-111-102

Cartridge – FlexxPump 400
250cc 000-111-103

400cc 000-111-105

Cartridge – FlexxPump 1500 1500cc 000-111-115

Tube – Hand Held Grease Gun 400cc 000-111-220

Parameter Value

NLGI Class 1

Standard DIN 51825
KP1K-20

Temperature -20 to +120°C

Description:

 Lithium soap based grease

 Good running properties at emergency high velocity

 Excellent wear protection

 Best performance in automatic lubrication units due to high viscosity

Application:

 Sleeve / journal bearings, screw jacks and linear guides

 Suitable for automatic lubrication units from -20°C up to 80°C

65

FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

For High Speed Ball Bearings

Grease – F11

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 
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Description:

 Highly viscous synthetic white oil

 High creep capability

 Adherent with good EP and boundary lubrication capabilities

Application:

 For the lubrication of chains and sleeve / journal bearings

 Suitable for automatic lubrication units from 5°C up to 65°C

Parameter Value

NLGI Class -

Standard White

Temperature -10 to +80°C

FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Application Size Part Number

Cartridge – FlexxPump 400 400cc 000-201-105

Barrel 5000cc 000-201-503

For Lubricating Chain Systems

Oil – OE1

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



Parameter Value

NLGI Class -

Standard Paraffin

Temperature -15 to +120°C

Application Size Part Number

Cartridge – FlexxPump 400 400cc 000-203-105

Barrel 5000cc 000-203-505

Barrel 20000cc 000-203-507
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FULL MSDS AND TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES TEAM WITH YOUR APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Oil – OE3
Food Safe With NSF H1 Approval

Description:

 Paraffin oil with food safe approval

 Excellent protection against deterioration over prolonged duration

Application:

 For the lubrication of chains and sleeve / journal bearings

 Suitable for automatic lubrication units from 5°C up to 80°C

FAX: 01827 253390
www.apex-trans.co.uk

TEL: 01827 253340
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 



TEL: 01827 253 340
FAX: 01827 253 390

2 Centurion Way
Centurion Park

Tamworth
Staffordshire

B77 5PN

SERVOBOX GEARBOXES
STOCK CATALOGUE
EDITION 02

“ Part of your drive ”

TEL: 01827 253 340
FAX: 01827 253 390

www.apex-trans.co.uk
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 

SERVOBOX GEARBOXES
STOCK CATALOGUE
EDITION 02

“ Part of your drive ”

TEL: 01827 253 340
FAX: 01827 253 390

www.apex-trans.co.uk
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 

“ Part of your drive ”
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LINEAR MOTION
STOCK CATALOGUE
EDITION 01

“ Part of your drive ”

TEL: 01827 253 340
FAX: 01827 253 390

www.apex-trans.co.uk
sales@apex-trans.co.uk 

OFFICIAL STOCKIST

PLEASE SEE OUR OTHER
PRODUCT RANGES

TEL: 01827 253 340
FAX: 01827 253 390

RACK & PINION
STOCK CATALOGUE
EDITION 02

“ Part of your drive ”

www.apex-trans.co.uk
sales@apex-trans.co.uk

www.apex-trans.co.uk
sales@apex-trans.co.uk


